
U.S. Department of Justice Ot.IB 111t5..()()54 

Immigration and Naturalization Service (INS) Petition for Alien Relative 

DO NOT WRITE IN THIS BLOCK - FOR EXAMINING OFFICE ONLY 
CaS!:lIOl Action Stamp Fee Stamp 

, 
AI 

G-28 or Volag , 

~(.lton 01 Law Petition was liled 00: (priority dale) 
o 201 (b) spouse o 203 (a)(l) o Pufsonal IntllMew o Previously Forwarded o 201 (b) child o 203 (a)(2) o Pel 0 Ben .• A' File Reviewed o Slaieside Crileria o 201 (bl parent o 203 (a)(4) 

o 203 (a)(5) o Field Invesligations o 1-485 Smlullaneously 

At.4CON o 204 (a)(2)(A) ResoIwd o 204 (hI Resolved 

Remarks: 

A. Relationship 
1. The alien relative tl my 2. Are you relalad by adot,llioo? 3 Otd you gain ~manenl residence IhroU\,lh adopllOn? 

o HusbandlWile 0 Parenl 0 BrotherlSisler 1% Child 0 Yes 0 No 0 Yus 0 No 

B. Information about you 
1, Name (Family l'\ilme in CAPS) (Middle) 

NG:UYEN 
2. Addre .. (Number and Slretll, (Aparlmenl Number) 

(Town or 9ily) (Slale/Counlry) (ZlP/Poslai Code) 

3, Place of Birth (Town Of Cily) (Slale/Country) 

CAM CH4u QUA-NG: NAN{ V (fi TNItM 
4. Date of Birth' 5. Sex 6, Ma'rltal StatUI 

(MoIOayiYr) ,8. Male 0 Married 

3/2 3 ~'*O 0 Female 0 Widowed 

o Single 

o DillOfced 

7. Other am .. Uled (includIng malden name) 

NONt 
8. Dale and Place of Preaent Marriage (il married) 

Date(l) Mamagea(11 Ended 

N/A Ii/A 

13. It you are a U.S. citiZen. complete Ihe following: 

My cltilenshlp was acquired through (check one) 

o Bllih In the U.s. 

o Nalurahzalion (Give numbel 01 cerlilicale, date and place il was iSSued) 

o Parents 

Have you oblalned a cerlihcale 01 clhzenship in your own name? 

DYes o No 

1/ ·Yes·, give numbel 01 cUllihcale, dale and plaGe II was Issued 

14a. II you are a lawful permanent resident alien, complete the lollowing: 

Dale amI place 01 admIssion lor. or adluslmen! 10,Iawlui perfl'lilnent residence, 

and class 01 admlsslOl1. 

N£:IAI ORLEAN LA 
14b. Did you gain permanent reaident ltatus through ~arriage to a United 

States citizen or lawlul permanent reaident? 0 YIlS ~ No 

INITIAL RECEIPT 

Form 1-130 (Rev. 41 1191) V 

C. Information about your allen relative 
1. Name (Family name in CAPS) (FIISI) (Mrdlle) 

ijCru YfN THuY ,Hi 
2. Addre .. (Number and Streel) (Apartmenl Number) 

4~(Tt~~y)Co"1 D~1~·· )(W ¥Z~L~~) 
&uallj, Yfa;A.n, - ba 11~ t Vj£TtJ/H'!1 
3. Place INrth (Town Of City) (Slale/Counlry) 

{XUAN(C bllC&i ViETNAM 
4. Dale of Birth 5. sex I 6. Marital Statui 

(MoIOayiYr) 0 Male 0 Married g Single 

o !2i 0 " b g II Female 0 Widowed 0 Divorced 
7. oth Nall\ •• Uled (including maiden name) 

NONE" 
8. Date and Place 01 Pre.ent Marriage (il marriOO) 

NIA 
9. Social Security Number 10, Alien Regiltralion Number (If any) 

Y/A N/A 
11. Namea of Prior HUiband1llW1ves 12. Date(l) Marriagu(l) Ended 

NONE" N/A 

13. Hal your relative _ been in the U.S.? 

DYes 1U No 

14. It your relative il CUrtenUy In the U.S., complete the following: He or 

Ihe lalt arrived al a (y;silur. sluuen!. slOwaway. wlthuut mSlJI.ocliun. ote ) 

Y/A 
ArrivaVDeparture Record (1-94) Number Date arrived (MonlhIOayiYear) 

III .. II11I1 II N/A 
Date authorized ltay eKpired. or will expire, as shown on Form 1·94 or 1-95 

Nih 
15, Name and address 01 pr~sent employer (II any) 

Date thil employment began (MunttvOayiYear) 

16. Hal you relative ever been under immigration proceedingl? 

DYes S No Wht/le When ____ _ 

o EJdusion 0 Oeporlahoo 0 Recissioo 0 JudIcial P,oceuUlnys 

RESUBMITTEO RELOCATED COMPLETED 

Rec'll I Senl Approved {Je'ned Returned 

l 



This is a questionnaire sent to several refugees that have come through the Resettlement 

Center in Pineville. So many people have had so much trouble that we would like to put 

an end to this unhappiness and unfair treatment. Just take a few moments to fill this out 

and send to the lady in Virginia and she will keep your name confidential but will go to 

the head of the USCC and cause a change for new arrivals. She already has received a 

few but still need 5 more to verify that these things have taken place. 



QUESTIONAIRE 

l'l?f-' / l~ r ,. Ct CJ 1. When did you arrive in Alexandria, LA? -----t:-,.;;-+-~.-'-""'!l..'--_I.-f_L ::::..(J_ 
r' I I 

2. How many people arrived in your family? __ ---:.JJ~--:" ____ _ 
3. Were you made to move in with another family? yes '--noL 

4. List household items your family received from the Resettlement Center when you 
arrived? 

5. Were you asked to sign an expenditure sheet with no money amounts listed? yes_ 
n0-A 

6. When you si~e~ the expenditure sheet, did you receive everything listed? 
yes_no~ 

7. Was y~oPartment deposit made under Resett ement Official's own name? yes_ 
no 

8. Who to k you to the Welfare office? __ "'--+-,-__ ~..!...L.L.I--_ 

9. Was the Welfare food stamp and RCA application clearly explained before you 
signed? yes .A no_ 

10.Did you know the Resettlement officer's name was marked as authori~~ person to 
for your food stamps, RCA checks, and medical card? yes _ n~ 

11. Were you given a choice between receiving a Refu~~ Cash Assistance check or 
being placed on a Match Grant program? -yes ~o 

12. Did a Resettlement official stay in the room during entire interview at Welfare Office 
even helping you with the secret number? yes Ac no_ 

13. Who gave or knew your secret number for your food stamp carll? TH I N :;-~ nJ 

14. Was your food stamp card used before you received it? yesX no_'_ 

15. Did you receive a refugee cash assistance check 2 weeks after you applied? yes_ 
no~rV cE:J c.:£i2- !2....f:;~C.t£:.II)e-O 

16. Were you told to attend English class or you would not get your check? yes_ 
no'~ 

17. Were you told that your check would be cashed for your rent or utilities? yes _ no ~ 

18. How many checks have you received and signed~ 



19. Did you know that you could get itemized printouts from the welfw} office listing 
RCA checks with time and date for food stamp purchases? yes _no.f)l. 

20. Were the welflKeppers prepared in the woman's name if you are Vietnamese? 
yes_no~ 

21. Were the welfare papers prepared in the man's name if you are Bosnian? ---.Yeif=-no 

22. Did you ever go to the welfare office without Resettlement Official? ~es _no 

23. If yes, were you warned never to do it again? ---.Ye~no 

24. Were your utility deposits made in Resettlement Official's own name? yes _ noX 

25.Did you request the deposit to be changed to your name? yes __ not1/-A 

26. Was your request denied? yes __ no rJ(f\ 
27. How many months was your rent PJY Resettlement Center? § 
28. Were utilities paid? yes __ no If yes, how many months? __ _ 

29. Have you paid cash to be taken to doctor, dentist, hospital, driver's license bureau or 
the 6 hour driver's training course? yes +- no __ 

30. If yes, how much cash was paid per trip? ye~ no __ 

31. How many trips can you remember paying for? .5 
32. Was your family given cash and told to keep it a secret? yes __ not( 

"-

33. If yes, how much? ~ 

34. Were you offered money or a job just before Lisa came from D.C.? -----yes 1 no 

35. When taken to the store to get groceries did the R~lement Official have more than 
one food stamp card in her possession? yes no 

36. Did you pay a cash amoun~Fn taken to New Orleans for medical or immigration 
reasons? yes __ no 

37. How much was each person charged per trip? ~ 
38. How many trips have you made~ 



• • 

39. How many people were in the van when you were taken? c::fJ 
40. What vehicle was used to transport you to New Orleans? ---"'to="-hI-----------
41. Have you received check/checks other than RCA or Resettlement Center checks? 

yes __ no '1<1 
42. Were you asked ~ them immediately and given cash? ---'yes ~o 

43. Were you told that a person was coming from Washington, D.C.? ---'yes Lno 

44. Were you asked not to reveal any information? ---'yes _~.po 

45. Do you know others that have moved due to harsh treatment? ---'yes Ano 

46. If so, list the ones you know who moved because they weren't treated fairly? 

Date ---------------------- ---------
Signature 



V/v 

Mrs. Khuc Minh Thu 

JUL 1 S 1999 
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The Town Talk. Alexandria-Pineville. La. 

Kosovo family 
now struggles 
with new life 

SHREVEPORT (AP) ~-- They 
-·-survivefi the horrors of war in 

Kosovo. 
Now the Enver Alidema fami­

ly struggles to make it in 
America-- a place where a cardi­
ologist finds himself making lit­
tle more than minimum wage 
handling dogs at a Shreveport 
veterinarian clinic. 

Where, instead of negotiating 
the safest trek across the 
Yugoslav border, his family must 
negotiate how to stretch a dpllar 
among the massive aisles of bulk 
food products at the Sam's Club. 

Where everyone they meet 
speaks a foreign language: 
English. ' 

"They are trying to rebuild 
their lives. They lost every­
thing," Edita Alidema, 20, says of 
her family. "Someone took 
everything they had and kicked 
them out of their country." 

Four months ago, the Alidema 
family was among 800,000 ethnic 
Albanians who fled the Serb­
repressed province of Kosovo. 
The family headed to an over­
crowded refugee camp in 
Macedonia with leaky tents and 
meager rations. In June, 
President Clinton opened the 
door for thousands of Albanian 
refugees to enter the United 
States. 

The Alidemas were flown to 
Shreveport and reunited with 
Edita, who came here in 1996 
through a student foreign 
exchange program. She had lost 
contact with her family for more 

}; than two months and did not 
I know if they were dead or alive. 

She monitored the daily tumult 
in KOSOVQ on television and 

t feared the worst until she 
received a 4 a.m. phone call and 
heard her mother's voice. 

"Momma, tell me this is really 
you?" she cried into the phone. 

Safely in Shreveport, the fam­
ily members speak little of their 
ordeal. 

"They still are not telling me 
all the story," Edita says. "How 
they got out of Kosovo alive, God 
Almighty knows. There was one 
time the whole family was lined 
up to get shot." 

The family prefers to focus 
, instead on the task at hand: Life 
~. in S~sln1wrttwO short 

- I: ~onthg, Enm.""A118ema, his 
wife, Drita, 39, son Kusptriln., 17, 

.""., have obtained jobs;Drver and 
:'l'Kushtrim, after one failed' 
;'attempt,:passedi:c'the test and 
· obtained Louisiana drtver's 

licenses; and the family, which 
· also includes younger daughters 

Vjosa, 16, and Venera, 11, is 
learning to speak, the English 

· language." 
"I think they're doing great. 

They've been thrown. into an 
English-speaking society with­
out anyone being there to trans­
late. I'm sure it's been painful lor 
them," said Suzanne Handley of 

•• Liter.acy Volunteers of America. 
She visits the family's 
Broadmoor home each week to 
teaet~ . Ey.gli$b,. "T,hey're very 

·tItlOtfva~'gracious people. 
~. They want so badly to give some­

thing back." 

" They are trying to 
rebuild their lives. They 
lost everything. 

EdilaAiidema 
on her family 

" 
most refugees would have start­
ed new lives here. The reopening 
of Kosovo presented the political 
refugees with a dilemma: to stay, 
go, or wait and see. 

The Alidemas plan to stay put, 
Edita said. 
=:..:;;;.;.;--... -----~. 



wife, Drita; 39'; 

~~~et~tn ',. 
!1'atte~Pt~:':t1ass 
., obtained Louisiana driver's 

licenses; and the family, which 
. also includes younger daughters 

Vjosa, 16, and Venera, n, is 
learning to speak \ the English 
language. 

"1 think they're doing great. 
They've been thrown. into an 
English-speaking society with­
out anyone being there to trans­
late. I'm sure it's been painful ror 
them," said Suzanne Handley of 

" Lite~acy'Volunteers of America. 
She visits the family's 
Broadmoor home each week to 
teach . E is1\. "'l'hey're very 

,,·~fXit . ·~'_ctous people. 
~ They want so badly to give some­
.. ~ thing back." 

Freedom comes at a price. 
Giving something back will 
come first in the form of a pay 
back. The Alid,emas owe $4,000 to 
'the U.S. government for their 

, flight to America -' a payment 
,. that's due in December. That 
. same month. the family must 

start paying a landlord who is 
presently letting them stay in 
their Broadmoor home rent-free. 

With only minimum wage 
jobs, the family already worries 
about making ends meet each 
week. 

The family's financial con­
cerns have cast Edita into the 
awkward role of caretaker, help­
ing her ~p.ts fmd work,run­
ningthe-ri1 tfh' ~rrafius and to doc­
tors and dentists, and teaching 
them how to survive in an 
English-speaking society. 
Assistance she expected from the 
Refugee Resettlement Center in 
Alexandria, which is helping two 
other Kosovo refugee families 
here, has been sorely lacking, 
Edita said. She has called refugee 
resettlement officials in 
Washington, D.C., to complain. 

"I'm not trying to mooch off 
anybody," Edita said. "But my 
parents haven't received near 
the assistance they can get. 
Refugees are entitled to some­
thing. These people have lost 
everything and they need help to 
become independent and fend for 
their families." 

About a third of the more than 
10,000 Kosovo refugees who were 
resettled in the United States are 
returning home on free govern­
ment flights that began in July. 
While many refugees arrived in 
the United States vowing to leave 
as soon as possible, resettlement 
officials predicted that -- by the 
time Kosovo was safe enough --
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The Town Talk, Alexandria-Pineville, La. 

Curriculum Standards and the Louisiana 
Systemic Initiatives Project (LaSIP)/LSUA's 
role in the movement. 

To register or receive more information 
contact the Division of Continuing Education 
and Technology at 473-6445 or 473-6495. 

LSUA: Notary exam, 
web page design 

Louisiana State University at Alexandria 
is offering two different short courses in 
September. One is for individuals to prepare 
for the Notary Public Exam and the other 
teaches how to design a web page. 

"Preparing for the Notary Public Exam­
September Exam" will be offered on Saturday, 
September 11,1999. The class will meet in the 
Conference Center Room 107 on the LSUA 
campus from 8:30 a.m. until 4 p.m. The cost of 
the course is $47 and pre-registration is 
required. 

The course is offered to help prepare per­
sons planning to take the Notary Public 
Exanlination. Participants will learn the role 
and responsibilities of a notary public in 
Rapides Parish. The instructor for the class is 
Gary Tillman, Attorney·atI.IiI,w.· . . 

'0 DeslgtnfWebpage" is one (}f the 
.hort course offerings from the 

of Continuing Education and 
?:i at LSUA. 
ourse will meet on Saturdays, 
'r 18 and 25 from 9.30 a.m. until 11 
:he University Center at England 
The fee for the course is $43.00 and 
ration is required. Chuck Fontenot, 
demic occupational skills coordina­
Developmental Education Learning 

L), will be the instructor. 
course will provide enough basic 
rt mark-up language (HTML) so that 
mts can design a webpage for home 
ess use. Basic typing skills and com­
owledge are required. 
3gistration information. contact the 
[vision of Continuing Education and 
19y at 473-6495 or 473-6445. 
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Price Office supply 

~Ca:mui3iaESeM::es 

Professional Rehabilitation Hospital 
Pro South Display 
Radiofone Beepers 

Rapides Regional Medical Center 
Red River Asset Management 

Red Simpson 
Sayes Office Supply 

Security First National Bank 
SMA Health Plan 

Sprint PCSlUS Unwired 
Southern Funding Mortgage 

The Dubuis Hospital of Alexandria 
The Town Talk 

TnneTrend 
TIoga Golf Cars 

Tom GiaI1nardo, 0Jst0m Home Builder 
Tmner Teleco 

TXI ()perdtions, L.P. 
UPS 

Wallace Eye Surgety 
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Migration-and Refugee Services 
Office of the Executive Director 
3211 4th Street, N.E. 'Washington, DC 20017-.119·1 ·Tel. (202) 541·3352 Fax ~~-33()I) 
e-mail: mrs@nccbuscc.org, MRS Web Page: www.llccbuscc.orglrms 

Mrs. Klllte Minh Tho 
President 

I July 7, '999 

Families of Vietnamese Political Prisoners Association 

Dear Mrs. Tho: ; 
I 

I hope this lelter finds you well. It has been too long since last we met, bdl'. will 
have the occasion to do s(} before too much mork time goes by. " 

I 
t 

Unforlunalely, I will not be able to join you in Houston later th~s month. 
these days and w.ork demands require me to be elsewhere during the time (jfyour . 
Ilowcver, please know thal I will be with you in sp,irit, for I have long admited and 
wonderful work you and y(}ur colleagues have done on behalf of the peo!"'" • 

Vietnam, especially those who sacrifice~ so I"uch in the _n.,~- - ri.;.! f ~ 
Until n~x( we speak, b~ well -- ~ ~1 ~V\' 
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j\~ igration-~and Refugee Services 
Ol1ice of the Executive Director 
.121 I '~lh Street. N F. Washing((lll, DC 20()17 .111)1 rei (202) 'i41-1Y:;.} Fax (ioit!.41-111j<) 
c-lll;\il: IllrS((i'ncchllSCC.(llg, MRS Weh Page: \\ \\ w.llcchllscr.orgiIIlIS 

.lui\' 7, I il')') 

i\lrs I(hlle IvIi111l IIHI 
Prcsi(klll 
Familil.'s orViclllrlmese Pulilic:l1 Prisoners Associatioll 

\)C;1I \ lrs. Tlw: 

I hope this leiter finds you \\ell It h:ls hecn too long since last we mel. but I hope we will 
ha\c thc ncc:lsiol1 to do so hefore too much Illor~ lime goes hy, 

llnforlullalely, I \\·jll not be able to join you in Iloliston later this month_ My schedule 
thesc days and \\ork dcmanus require me to he elsewherc during the time of your gatheriHg. 
f lp\\c\cr, plc;lSC know that f will he with you in spirit. ror I have long admired and respe-61ed the 
wonderl'lll \\ork you rind Y()llr col\e:lglles hu\'c donc Oil hellal r of the people left behind in 
Vietnam, cspecially those who sacrificed so 1,1l11ch in the name of freedom and democracy. 

t intil next wc spc"k, bo \\cll anu good luck with your Ilollston cvent. 
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CSTATES(") 

~~~~ Migration and Refugee Services 
Office of Refugee Programs 

~ •• ~ 3211 4'h Street, NE Washington, DC 20017·1194 Tel: (202) 541·3170 Fax: (202) 541-3447 

CONFERENCE email: mrsp@nccbuscc.org MRS Web Page: www.nccbuscc.org/mrs 

1 September 1999 

Mrs. Khuc Minh Tho 
Families of Vietnamese Political Prisoners Association 

Re: Daughter of Mr. Nguyen Te 

Dear Mrs. Khuc Minh Tho 

I am responding to your letter to Mr. Dick Hogan dated August 12, 1999. I have just come to 
work with USCC after 8 years with the Orderly Departure Program in Bangkok. I reviewed the 
information on file for Mr. Nguyen Te and can provide you with the following information. 

Mr. Nguyen Te was interviewed by an INS officer on January 14, 1995. Unfonunately, since he 
was interviewed before April of 1995, his daughter is not eligible under the McCain Amendment. 
Furthermore, since his daughter has already reached the age of 21, she is not eligible to benefit 
from a Visa 93 petition. The only option available appears to be through immigrant vis,} 
processing. If Mr. Nguyen Te has not already filed an 1-130 petition on his daughter's behalf, he 
should do so as soon as possible. 

Regarding the case of V-603275, it appears that the office mistakenly matched this case with an 
AOR filed by Mr. Nguyen Te on behalf of his daughter. The principal applicant of this case has 
the same name, but a different date of binh. At no time did she claim to be the daughter of Mr. 
Nguyen Te. She was eligible for interview under the ROVR program. 

The only thing which might give eligibility to Mr. Nguyen Te's daughter is if she too was in a 
camp of first asylum during the period of Oct. 1, 1995 to June 30, 1996 and somehow her name 
became merged with that of the refugee on case V-603275. If this is the case, Mr. Nguyen Te 
should contact Pamela Lewis at: Bureau of Population and Refugee Migration 

Department of State 
SA-1 Suite L505 
Washington, D.C. 20522-0105 

I regret that I am not able to provide you with a more favorable response. 
Sincerely, 

[L-L-- /r~ 
Anastasia K. Brown 
Deputy Assistant Director 
Tel: (202) 541·3414 
Fax: (202) 722-8778 
email: akbrown@nccbuscc.org 
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NGUYEN QUYNH GIAO 
NGUYEN VAN GIOI 
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HOI GIA DINH TV NHAN CHiNH TRI VIET NAi\!1 . . 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

E-mail: fvppa@aoJ.com 

ALX 
August 12, 1999 

Mr. Dick Hogan 
United States Catholic Conference 

Dear Mr. Hogan: 

:7 tv - ;;(( ';', (,--:; 

i¥.lv1 9<) 

1.F'\1(((~.,,\ p/'\/.«( 

nAN CIIAr) IIANIIT.lf. On behalf of the Families of Political Prisoners Association (FVPPA) we are 
Executive Board writing at the request of Mr. Nguyen Te, who has communicated with us 

regarding the case of his daughter, Ms. Nguyen Thi Thuy (V-603275). 
KlIUC MINH Tild 

President 

NGUytN QlJYNl1 GIAO 
Vice Presidcnt 

NGUYEN VAN caol 
Secretary General 

TRUONG Til! LANG ANI! 
Treasurer 

NGUY~N nIT KBEN 
Deputy Treasurer 

C6VANDOAN 

Advisory Committee 

III!?!' LOWMAN 
NGUYEN XUAN LAN 
TRAN KlM DUNG 

Mr. Nguyen arrived in the United States in September 1995 under the HO 
program of ODP for the fomler Vietnamese political prisoners. Afier his 
resettlement in Pineville, Louisiana, he petitioned INS for his daughter to be 
reunified with him. In the course of pursuing her case in Vietnam, it was 
discovered that Ms. Nguyen Thi ThllY was unable to obtain a passport, and so 
infonned her father. However, her father learned from usec that his 
daughter was arriving at the Alexandria Airport on October 26, 1998. When 
he infonl1ed usce that his daughter was still in Vietnam. without a passport 
to travel, he was ignored and infomled that he had to pick up his "daughter" in 
any case. 

On behalf of Mr. Nguyen, we ask that your office look into the circumstances 
ofthi!; case and the status of his daughter, who is still in Vietnam. We 
appi e~iule allY au vi\.:e anu/or a::;sistam:e you call proviue us in lellJl!> of liuw 10 

correct and clear these apparent serious discrepancies in order for these two 
individuals, Mr. Nguyen and his daughter, to be reunited here in the United 
States .. 

Sincerely, 

rs.) Khuc Minh Tho 
President 
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Migration and Refugee Services 
Office of Refugee Programs 
32114,h Street, NE Washington, DC 20017-1194 Tel: (202) 541-3170 Fax: (202) 541-3447 
E-mail: mrsp@nccbuscc,org MRS Web Page: www.nccbuscc.org/mrs 

Memo 
To: 
Re: 
Date: 

Dick 
V-60327S Nguyen Thi Thuy 
31 August 1999 

I want to update you on the aim case. The mistake could have been done in our office when DP 
matched the AOR with the bio on this case or in RDC, the girls have the same name but different 
dates of birth. After the arrival of this girl, USCC sent a fax to ODP for clarification. The answer 
was that the girl that had arrived did not state at her interview that she had relatives in the US. 
ODP received our assurance as anchor case and tJ!.ought that Mr. Nguyen TE was a friend. 
ODP advised diocese/Mr. Nugyen Te to file an immigrant petition visa 1-130 if his daughter is 
not married. 

All ODP faxes were sent to the diocese and they informed Mr. Nguyen accordingly. 

I also discussed this case with Anastasia, we both looked through ODP faxes, filing an immigrant 
petition visa is the only way to join her father. 

Adriana Badalula 
Case Management Supervisor 

Tel: (202) 541-319R 
Fax: (202) 722-877R 

E-mail: ahadalula@nccbuscc.OIg 



From: 
To: 
Subject: 

Dear Mrs Tho: 

Richard Hogan 
internet:fvppa@aol.com 
Case of Nguyen Thi Thuy - V-60327S 

I am in receipt of your letter of August 12 concerning the subject case. Now 
that the the majority of the Kosovo emergency evacuation program has been 
completed, my staff are investigating our records concerning this case. We 
will have a response for you in a few days. 

Regards. 

Dick Hogan 



Subj: ea .. of Nguyen Thl Thuy - V-603275 
Date: 09101/1999 8:18:05 AM Eastern Daylight Time 
From: RHogan@nccbuscc.org (Richard Hogan) 
To: t..ppa@aoI.com 

Dear Mrs Tho: 

I am in receipt of your letter of August 12 concerning the subject case. 
Now that the majority of the Kosow emergency evacuation program has 
been completed, my staff are investigating our records concerning this 
case. We will have a response for you in a few days. 

Regards. 

Dick Hogan 

----- Headers ------­
Retum-Path: <RHogan@nccbuscc.org> 
Recei\ed: from r1y-zb04.mx.aoLcom (r1y-zb04.mail.aoLcom [172.31.41.4]) by air-zb04.maiLaol.com (\(30.28) with ESMTP; 
Wed, 01 Sep 199908:18:05 -0400 
Recei\ed: from sheldon.intr.net (sheldon.intr.net [207.32.89.4]) by r1y-zb04.mx.aol.com (\(30.28) with ESMTP; Wed, 01 Sep 
199908:17:54 -0400 ' 
Recei\ed: from peter.nccbuscc.org (mailman.nccbuscc.org [207.32.122.197]) 

by sheldon.intr.net (8.8.7/8.8.7) with ESMTP id 1AA09959 
for <fvppa@aol.com>; Wed, 1 Sep 1999 08:13:34 -0400 (EDT) 

Recei\ed: from nccbuscc.org (nccbgw [207.197.128.3]) 
by peter.nccbuscc.org (8.9.0/8.9.0) with SMTP id 1AA27312 
for <fvppa@aoLcom>; Wed, 1 Sep 199908:17:19 -0400 (EDT) 

Recei\ed: from NCCB-Message_Sel'\er by nccbuscc.org 
with NowlLGroupWise; Wed, 01 Sep 1999 08:17:27 -0500 

Message-Id: <s7cce117.009@nccbuscc.org> 
X-Mailer: Nowll GroupWise 4.1 
Date: Wed, 01 Sep 1999 08:09:09 -0500 
From: Richard Hogan <RHogan@nccbuscc.org> 
To: t..ppa@aol.com 
Subject: Case of Nguyen Thi Thuy - V-603275 
Mime-Version: 1.0 
Content-Type: text/plain 
Content-Disposition: inline 



.;: . 
HQI DONG QUAN TRJ 
Board of Directors 

KHUC MlNH THO 
NGUYEN QuYNH GlAD 
NGUYEN VAN GIOI 
NGUYEN XUAN LAN 
HIep LOWMAN 
TRUONG THJ LANG ANH 
TRAN KIM DUNG 
NGUYEN THJ KHEN 

HOI GIA BOO TV NHAN CHiNH TRI VJ:tT NAM 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIA nON 

E-mail: fvppa@aoLcom 

August 12, 1999 

Mr. Dick Hogan 
United States Catholic Conference 

Dear Mr. Hogan: 

BAN CHAP HANHT.lf. On behalf of the Families of Political Prisoners Association (FVPP A) we are 
Executive Board writing at the request ofMr. Nguyen Te, who has communicated with us 

regarding the case of his daughter, Ms. Nguyen Thi Thuy (V -603275). 
K.HUC MlNH THO 

President 
NGUYEN QUYNH GlAD 

Vice President 
NGUYEN VAN GIOI 

Secretary General 
TRUONG THJ LANG ANH 

Treasurer 
NGUYEN THJ KHEN 

Deputy Treasurer 

CO VAN DOA.N 
Advisory Committee 

HIepLOWMAN 
NGUYEN xuAN LAN 
TRANKIMDUNG 

Mr. Nguyen arrived in the United States in September 1995 under the HO 
program of ODP for the former Vietnamese political prisoners. After his 
resettlement in Pineville, Louisiana, he petitioned INS for his daughter to be 
reunified with him. In the course of pursuing her case in Vietnam, it was 
discovered that Ms. Nguyen Thi Thuy was unable to obtain a passport, and so 
informed her father. However, her father learned from USCC that his 
daughter was arriving at the Alexandria Airport on October 26, 1998. When 
he informed USCC that his daughter was still in Vietnam, without a passport 
to travel, he was ignored and informed that he had to pick up his "daughter" in 
any case. 

On behalf of Mr. Nguyen, we ask that your office look into the circumstances 
of this case and the status of his daughter, who is still in Vietnam. We 
appreciate any advice and/or assistance you can provide us in terms of how to 
correct and clear these apparent serious discrepancies in order for these two 
individuals, Mr. Nguyen and his daughter, to be reunited here in the United 
States. 
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ARRIVAL NOTICE BY DIOCESE 

DATE: 10/15/';';18 

DIOCESE: AJexandria/Shreveport,LA CONTACT: Mni. Linda Chenevert 
F'HOI\lE iJ.: 

NIGHT C.OI'JTACT (8): L i.r,da Chcfneve,'t 
Th i n TJ-an 

(:;:: 1 ::::) 
c:;: 1 E:i 4:=:4 -2778 

c=============~===========~=============================================~ ____ . 
~.* CASE INFORMATION FORMAT ** 
CASE # P.A. LAST NAME, FIRST NAME 

FAI1ILY SIZE 
RELATIVE INFORMATION 

.. __ ._---------- -. .. _-----_. __ .. _-----_._. __ .. _-----

EA/i::; 19 

NGUYEN, THI THUY 
( 1) 

. i'lGUYEN ~ TE 

L/\ 

(318) 487-02341 (318)487-0352 

F I F\ST I\IOT I CE SECOND NCO:r c[ 
--- - - - - - -- - - -" -- - - -, - - -, .. ~ - ... -. -~ "- -.. 

F'ROFLIGHT # 
SERIAL #1 
ARFiIV,C,L DATE 
F.CI.E. 
P,IF:LINE/FL T 
ARRIVAL TllvlE 

1. SPECIAL ASSISl 
2:. F I I\lAL .M;;F\l ~u\L DT 
3. FINAL AIRPORT 
4. FII'J/,L~l!:.:r-'cl',:-:' [.(1 

5. F 1 NI\L' in. I r:\I •. 11,T:'/ I:L 
(';" FINAL l'd~:F::I \: .1'.1.1 1·1 

------------ -------------------

(' -' 
1 ~~ 1 :2:IS/';':::: 
I_IC,;~ 

1\1\,,11 (1~! 

.1.. ------·--0--
c.:~-

i~E;--\ 

I, I e~: and t- i a ,fl, i i' P ,) I" t 
NI . .J/5::;:('::;: 
2:1:55 



0&:18:98 IrE 16:18 FA! 12129950306 17.s. C.HHOLIC CO~FERE::CE ......... :\LEX:\~DRI:\ 

MIGRATION' and REFUGEE SERVICES 
902 Broadway. 8th Floor New York, NY 

(212)397-7300 Fax (21Z)387-86~Z 

TO: Mrs. Linda Chenevert 

OIOCESE OF: Alexandria/Shreveport,LA 

SUBJECT: REQUEST, FOR VERIFICATION 

FROM: l1IRSlNY 

DATE: ~8i18/9S 

Kindly Note: These cases must be verified by the due date listed 
below. If a verification can not be siven by the 
due date, please advise as soon as pussible. 

CASE.NUMBER SIZE DUE DATE CASE NUMBER SIZE DUE DATE 

----------------------------- -----------------------------

V-603275 01 08/30/98 V-603424 

Note: Please advise whether placement wi I I be beyond 100 mi les 
of the res2ttlement office location. 
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.~ • p ~ Migration and Refugee Services 
:O:'\fERENCE 902 Bro&d""IY. 8lhFloor New York. NY 10010·6093 (212)387·7300 FAX (212)381·8601 

DATE: 

TO: 

FROM: 

SUBJECT: 

C .. &e Management ProcelOSing Area 
USCC/MRSINY - Fari 212-381·8S02 

Olocuo of AI.EXANDRIA-SHREVEPORT 1 LA. 

SPONSORSHIP VERIFICATION 

We are submitting sponsorshIp verification for the fol.)wing case. 
Please nole new/addltlonai information In sponsor address/phone number. 

Can Number: v - £03 2 7S" 
Rtfugu Name: ~A.(...;::) G~-U~'I£~N_--,-/...w.lI.J....i----,/t....!.!..,L...;Yt;...;...(.f--'Y_ ( I ) 
SpoNcr: Nq U t§/LI T£ RelatlDnshlp: Ell T 1/ £' t:-

f 

If relationship is a friend. please indicate whether the spon~ Ilr meets the definition 
of "frienCl~ as defined under usee guidelines. 

Y ( ) N ( ) Sponsor meets dennltlon or "friend" as described in usce guidelines 
and has completed USCC Friend QUGttionnaire. 

y 9<) N { } A sponsol'$hlp agreement Is on file. 

Placement wtthln 100 mlles ___ t+-b_> ___ Exceedlng 100 rniles _____ _ 

Address: 

Phone: (H) 

Airport: 

(W) 

8L~KIt {VlJr<-{ If R.E q-tOiJll L /I it:;1Jt~ Jr--, 

Verified ~ Qc~ 

For Inlernal RPO/MR: i Use Only 

Code: _~ ________________ prL:_---------



...... lot t 

JOINT VOLUNTARY AGENCY 
U.S.ORDERLY DEPARlURE PROGRAM, ANlERICAN EMBASSY 
9th 'tOOR PAAJABHUM alJl.DlNG I. 127 SAlHOI'1N TA; ROAD. BANGKOk 10120. TEL (662) 205-tCOO EXl ODP, ~AX: (662) 2a7·13Ji 

I,--~_t_e: __ "_' ~ ,!~N 199'] 
-----------

I File sumber:V-/di6&O 1M1ft1 re" 
rhe rcccntl} -enacted "McCain Amer.dment" to the Foreign Operations Appropriations Act for fiscal Y car 
: 997 pru\·jdes that the children of tormer Vietnamese reeducation center detAinees are to be consider\!i.l 
refugees 0:' sp0cial humanitarian concern and may be eligible for resettlement in the US if they meet the 
fo:lowing. criteria: 

(\) The child in Vietnam -. 
CA) is the son or daughter of a qualified national~ and 
(B) is 21 years of age or okler; and 
(Cj was unmarried as cf the date of acceptance of hj;;/her parent s resettlementmdcr the Orderly 

Dl!p'lrture Program. 
(2,1 Tile C::nI1 'quaJified national' in pa~:lgr:::ph (1) means a na::onal of Vietnam -who -­

(A) (i) was fomleriy interned in re-education in Vietnam; or 
(ii) is the widow or widower of an individual formerly interned in rc-educatlon in Vietlum: 
!ltd 

(B) (i) qualified for refugee processing under the ODP r..:::-edw..:ation subprogram; and 
(iiJ on or after April I, 1995, is accepted -

(I) for resettlement in the U.S. as a refugce~ or 
(II) for admission to thl: U.S. as an immigrant under the Onh.:rly Departure 

Program, 

OOP has reviewed yuur application and detcrnlined that you do not qualify for refugee consideration 
under the McCain Amendment for the r~son(s) indicated below: 

~'l he principal applicunt was ap!"'foved for refugee status or the Issuance of an immigrant visa prior to 
April 1, 1995. His family members are therefore not covered under the tenns of the Amendment. 

o The pril\cipal applicant wilhdrew his rcfugt:e application. He and his family members are therefore 110 

longer digibk for rcfug'.!c consideration and are not covered under the terms of th~ Amendment. 

o Tht: principal appJicant'!; children were lawfully married at the time of the principal applicant's 
...... '1, ... , • Ipprova[ for resettlement in the US. They art! therefore not covered under the terms of the 

• \m~njUa; Ill. 

o The prim:ipal applicant WilS approved as a refugee under a category not ccv~red by the Amendment. 

o The principal applicant's children werr.: denied at interview as their relationship to the principal 
applieant was not established. They are therc10re not covered under the terms of Ihe Amendment, 
unlc~5 they can submit sufftcic:1t evidence to establish the claim,d relationships. 

o Other: ------ -----_ .. -------------- .. _._- -- .. _--------
oor.71 (Ol;')<l) lAUe N'O .aaJP.ESS 60X M Jll,.61(.AN !;MBASSt' !I>O f.P 96..S46. 1EL< 87008 NK:i':$! lH E·IMll: N~lHI.COM r~ <4d!(1fJ7rt'131 

..::JYI ADMlNlSlEl<ED BV ICMC. 37-39 RUE DE veRMONT, CASE POSTAlE 96. CH-1211 GENEVA 2O-C1C 1:l: (4122) 13J.4HiO 
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CONFERENCE . 

Migration and Refugee Services 
Office of Refugee Programs I 

32114m Street, NE Washington, DC 20017-1194 Tel: (202) 541·3170 
email: mrsp@nccbuscc.org MRS Web Page: www.nccbuscc.org/mrs 

Mrs. Khuc Minh Tho 
Families of Vietnamese Political Prisoners Associ 

Re: 

Dear Mrs. Khuc Minh Tho 
I 

I am responding to your letter to Mr. Dick Hog~ 
work with USCC after 8 years with the Orderly De~ 
information on file for Mr. Nguyen Te and can pr9 

\ 
. Mr. Nguyen Te was interviewed by an INS officer o. 
was interviewed before April of 1995, his daughter is ~ 

'Furthermore, since his daughter has already reached 

Fax: (202) 541·3447 

1 September 1999 

from a Visa 93 petition. The only option availab; __. _.,.. ..nrough lmmigrant visa 
processing. If Mr. Nguyen Te has not already filed anI-nO petition on his daughter's behalf, he 
should do so as soon as possible. 

\\ 

Regarding the case of V-603275, it appears that the office mistakenly matched this case with an 
AOR filed by Mr. Nguyen Te on behalf of his daughter. The principal applicant of this case has 
the same name, but a different date of birth. At no time did she claim to be the daughter of Mr. 
~guyen Te. She was eligible for interview Under the ROVR program. 

~ 
The only thing which might give eligibility to Mr. Nguyen Te's daugh. ter is if she too was in a 
camp of first asylum during the period of Oct. 1, 1995 to June 30, 1996 and somehow her name 
became merged with that of the refugee on c~ y-§032Z5 .... If this is the case, Mr. Nguyen Te 
should contact Pamela Lewis at: Bureau of PopulatIon and Refugee Migration 
.::= - Department of State 

SA-1 Suite 1505 
Washington, D.C. 20522-0105 

I regret t1!.at I am not able to provide you with a more favorable response. 
Sincerely, 

~'/r~ 
Anastasia K. Brown 
Deputy Assistant Director 
Tel: (202) 541-3414 
Fax: (202) 722·8778 
email: akbrown@nccbuscc.org 



OSTATES(i 

~~~~ Migration and Refugee Services 
Office of Refugee Programs 

~ •• ~ 32114th Street, NE Washington, DC 20017-1194 Tel: (202) 541-3170 Fax: (202) 541-3447 

CONFERENCE email: mrsp@nccbuscc.org MRS Web Page: www.nccbuscc.org/mrs 
1 September 1999 

Mrs. Khuc Minh Tho 
Families of Vietnamese Political Prisoners Association 

Re: Daughter of Mr. Nguyen Te 

Dear Mrs. Khuc Minh Tho 
- V# to&. bbO 

I am responding to your letter to Mr. Dick Hogan dated August 12, 1999. I have just come to 
work with USCC after 8 years with the Orderly Departure Program in Bangkok. I reviewed the 
information on file for Mr. Nguyen Te and can provide you with the following information. 

Mr. Nguyen Te was interviewed by an INS officer on January 14, 1995. Unfortunately, since he 
was interviewed before April of 1995, his daughter is not eligible under the McCain Amendment. 
Furthermore, since his daughter has already reached the age of 21, she is not eligible to benefit 
from a Visa 93 petition. The only option available appears to be through immigrant visa 
processing. If Mr. Nguyen Te has not already filed an I-no petition on his daughter's behalf, he 
should do so as soon as possible. 

\\ 

Regarding the case of V-603275, it appears th.at the office mistakenly matched this case. With. an. 
AOR filed by Mr. Nguyen Te on behalf of his daughter. The principal applicant of this case has 
the same name, but a different date of birth. At no time did she claim to be the daughter of Mr. 
~guyen Te. She was eligible for interview under the ROVR program.--- . _. 

~ 
The only thing which ffil. 'ght give eli.g.ibil.i .. ty t.o Mr. Nguyen Te's daughter is if she too was in a 
camp of first asylum during the period of Oct. 1, 1995 to June 30, 1996_ and somehow her name 
}Jecame merged wi!.h..ili!lLoLtheIciuge.e otl_c.ase V-6.Q3275. If this is thecase, Me. Nguyen Te 
should contact Pamela Lewis at: Bureau of Population and Refugee MigratiOn -

- . -~:.:::::.....-:-:::.=-------=:....--. -- Department of State 

SA-1 Suite L505 
Washington, D.C. 20522-0105 

I regret t~at I am not able to provide you with a more favorable response. 
Sincerely, 

LL:z-'l~ 
Anastasia K. Brown 
Deputy Assistant Director 
Tel: (202) 541-3414 
Fax: (202) 722-8778 
email: akbrown@nccbuscc.org 
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HQIDONG QUAN TRI 
Board or Directors 

KHOc MINH THO 
NGUYEN QUYNH GlAD 
NGUYEN VAN mDI 
NGUYEN XUAN LAN 
Hlt!P LOWMAN 
TRUONG TBI LANG ANH 
TRAN KIM DUNG 
NGUYEN THl KIlEN 

A " " A, "-

HOI GIA BINH TV NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . . 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLmCAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

E-mail: tVppa@aol.com 

August 12, 1999 

Mr. Dick Hogan 
United States Catholic Conference 

Dear Mr. Hogan: 

BAN cuApHANHT.U. On behalf of the Families of Political Prisoners Association (FVPPA) we are 
Executive Board writing at the request of Mr. Nguyen Te, who has communicated with us 

regarding the case of his daughter, Ms. Nguyen Thi Thuy (V -603275). 
KHOc MINH THO 

President 

NGUYEN QUYNH GlAD 
Vice President 

NGUYEN V AN GIDI 
Secretary General 

TRUONG THl LANG ANH 
Treasurer 

NGUYEN THl KIlEN 
Deputy Treasurer 

co VAN DoAN 
Advisory Committee 

HIt!P LOWMAN 
NGUYEN xuAN LAN 
rRAN KIM DUNG 

Mr. Nguyen arrived in the United States in September 1995 under the HO 
program ofODP for the former Vietnamese political prisoners. After his 
resettlement in Pineville, Louisiana, he petitioned INS for his daughter to be 
reunified with him. In the course of pursuing her case in Vietnam, it was 
discovered that Ms. Nguyen Thi Thuy was unable to obtain a passport, and so 
informed her father. However, her father learned from USCC that his 
daughter was arriving at the Alexandria Airport on October 26, 1998. When 
he informed usce that his daughter was still in Vietnam, without a passport 
to travel, he was ignored and informed that he had to pick up his "daughter" in 
any case. 

On behalf of Mr. Nguyen, we ask that your office look into the circumstances 
ofthis case and the status of his daughter, who is still in Vietnam. We 
appredate any auvil,;e andior assistauct: you call provic.lt: us in term~ ofhuw i.O 

correct and clear these apparent serious discrepancies in order for these two 
individuals, Mr. Nguyen and his daughter, to be reunited here in the United 
States. 

Sincerely, 

(Mrs.) Khuc Minh Tho 
President 



C1STATES(..) 

~~IIl~ 
~ •• ~ 
CONFERENCE 

Migration and Refugee Services 
Office of Refugee Programs 
32114th Street, NE Washington, DC 20017-1194 Tel: (202) 541-3170 Fax: (202) 541-3447 
E-mail: mrsp@nccbuscc.org MRS Web Page: www.nccbuscc.org/mrs 

Memo 
To: 
Re: 
Date: 

Dick 
V-60327S Nguyen Thi Thuy 
31 August 1999 

I want to update you on the af m case. The mistake could have been done in our office when DP 
matched the AOR with the bio on this case or in RDC, the girls have the same name but different 
dates of birth. After the arrival of this girl, USCC sent a fax to ODP for clarification. The answer 
was that the girl that had arrived did not state at her interview that she had relatives in the US. 
ODP received our assurance as anchor case and thought that Mr. Nguyen TE was a friend. 
ODP advised diocese/Mr. Nugyen Te to file an immigrant petition visa I-DO if his daughter is 
not married. 

All ODP faxes were sent to the diocese and they informed Mr. Nguyen accordingly. 

I also discussed this case with Anastasia, we both looked through ODP faxes, filing an immigrant 
petition visa is the only way to join her father. 

Adriana Badaluta 
Case Management Supervisor 

Tel: (202) 541-3198 
Fax: (202) 722-8778 

E-mail: abadaluta@nccbuscc.org 
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ARRIVAL NOTICE BY DIOCESE 

D ATE: 1 (1 I 1 5 I ':;J::;: 

DIOCESE: AJexandria/Shreveport,LA CONTACT: MI"s. L i rlda Chenevert 
F'HONE #: 

(::: 1 S) NIGHT CC)I'.ITACT (8): L i r,da Chpnevel~'!; 

Th i n Tr arl (:;:18) 484-2778 

a=~===========~===========~~============================================== 

** CASE INFORMATION FORMAT ** 
CA~';E # 

EA/i';; 19 

P.A. LAST NAME, FIRST NAME 
FAI'1ILY SIZE 
RELATIVE INFORMATION 

NGUYEI\I, TH I THUY 
(1) 

, NbUYEN, TE 

LA 

(318)487-02341 (318)487-0352 

F I FiST I\lOT ICE 

F'ROFLIGHT # 
SERIAL '# 
ARRIVAL DATE 
P.O.E. 
P,IRLINE/FL T 
ARRIVAL TIlvlE 

:::/92:940 

SECOND NClTIC[ 

1. SPECIAL ASSIST 
2. FINAL ARRIVML DT 
::;:. FIN.I\L ,1\!Rr:'CIF:T 
-1-. F II,J ~l_ ,il, II::F(lvr U.x I 
5. FII\l/\L',IJ.JF\Llr·!t:/Fi_T 
l~ •• F'INJ\L Af';;F,:] ",lI\I. 11-1 

1. ~------.--~---~ 

c~-
i,Ei'~ 

./1 I e~: cHI d t" i tl ./1. i I' r' (, I' t 
1\1 J.J / 5 ::: (1 ::: 

21: 55 -



':. S 1.l, TE S ~ 

:~~i 
.~ • ,,~ Migration and Refugee Services 
-.O'\FERENCE 902 Bro.dwIY, 8lh Floor New York. NY 10010·6093 (212)387·1300 FAX (212)381-8601 

DATE: 

TO: 

FROM: 

SU8JECT: 

Case Management Processing Area 
USCC/MRS/NY· Fax1l 212·387·8602 

DlOCIIIG of AI.EXANDRIA-SHREVEPORT t LI\. 

SPONSORSHIP VERIFICATION 

We are submitting sponsorshIp veriFication for the (o/.)wing case. 
Please note new/addltlonai information In 'ponlO" address/phone number. 

Cln Number: v- ho327S 
R.fugee Name: 

SpONcr: 

If relationship is a friend. please indicate whether the spon~ fir meets the definition 
of "(dene!" as defined under usee guidelines. 

Y ( ) N ( ) Sponsor meets dennltlon or "friend" as described in usce gUidelines 
and has completed usee Friend Quutionnaire. 

y 9() N ( ) A sponsorship Igreement Is on file. 

Placement withIn 100 mlles ___ /+-£---,-S ___ Exceedlng 100 mlles _____ _ 

Address: 

Phone: __ (H) 

• f (W) 

Airport: IlL5XI1/V}jl<-( f/ f< E &/0 iJ II L 11 it t?! t" r-- -
Verlned~ gc;?"~ 

For Inlernal RPD/MR:i Use Only 

Code: P/L: ----------------------------------- --------------------



0& 18:98 IrE 113: 18 FAX 12129950306 v. s, enHOLlC CO:\FEREKC'E ...... ALEIA:-.:DRI:\ 

MIGRATION'and REFUGEE SERVICES 
902 Broadway, 8th Floor New York, NY 

(212)397-73&0 Fax (212)387-8602 

TO: Mrs. Linda Chenevert 

DIOCESE OF: AfeKandria/Shreveport,LA 

SUBJECT: REQUEST FOR VERIFICATION 

FROM: ~~S/NY 

DATE: 08/18/98 

Kindly Note: These cases must be verified by the due date listed 
below. If a verification can not be given by the 
due date, please advise as soon as possible. 

CASE NUMBER SIZE DUE DATE CASE NUMBER SIZE DUE DATE 

V-603215 01 08/30/98 V-603424 

Note: Please advise whether placem~nt wi I I be beyond 1~0 mi les 
of the res2ttlement office location. 

f('i (lUI 



JUN-21-99 09:3~ AM OFFIC~ WORLD F P.V1! . , 
.f JOINT VOLUNTARY AGENCY 

U.S.ORDERLY DEPARTURE PROGRAM, AlVlERIC.AN EMBASSY 
9ft) ~OOR PN-:JABHUM 8lJLDING I, 127 SAlHOrm T~; ROAD, BANGKOK 10120, TEL (662) ~ EX1 ODP fAX (662) 281·2337 

The rccentl> -enacted "McC'r'lill Amendment" to the Foreign Operations Appropriations Act for riscal YeM 
~ 997 pru\'ides that the children of former Vietnamese reeducatIOn center detRinees arc to be considered 
refugees ()~. sp\!dal humanitarian concern and may be e1igibl:: for reseulement in the US if they med the 
fo:lowint; criteria: 

\') The child in Vietnam-· 
(A) is the son or daughter of a qualified national; and 
(3) is 21 years of age 01 (\Ider~ ~nd 
ee) was unmarried as cr the date of acceptance of his,'her parent s resettlemcntmdcr the Orderly 

Dep'lrture Program. 
(2) Tile t::H[) 'qualified national' in pnragre:ph (I) means a n3::0I1al of Vietnam ~ho 

(A) (i) was formerly interned in re-education in Vietnam; or 
(ii) is the ~idow or widower of an individual formerly interned in rc-educatlon in Viet'lam. 
~ld 

(B) (i) qualified for reful;ec processing under the ODP re·education subprogram; and 
(ii) on or after April I, 1995, is accepted -

(1) for resettlement in the U.S. as a refugee~ or 
(II) for admission to the U,S. as an immigrant undel the Ordl:ll)' Departure 

Program, 

ODP has re'.'ic,,,cd yuur application and determined that you do not qual ify for refugee consideration 
under till.:' McCain Amendment for the reason(s) indicated below: 

~'1 he principal applicuI1t was apflroved for refugee status or the Issuance of an irmlllgrant vIsa prwr to 
April \. 1995. His family members are therefore not covered under the terms of the Amendment. 

o The principal applicant withdrew his refugee application, He and his family members axe therefore 110 

longer eligible for refugl:e consideration and are not covered under the terms of the Amendment 

o The principal applicant's children were lawfully maxricd at the time of lh..: principal applicant's 
1 ...... '1' '" • approval for resettlement in the US. They 3rt: therefore not covered under the terms of the 

,\mc.:l.d!ll~ nt 

o The prinri pal applicant wa~ approved as a refugee under a category not c('vered by the Amendment 

o The princi pal applicant's children wcrl! denied at interview as their relationship to the principal 
applil:ant was not established. Tbey arc therdore not c()vered under the terms of the Amcndmelll, 
un!c,;; they can submit sufficient ~vidence to establish the claimed relationships. 

o Other: 
-----~,-------. 

--- ------'------
ODr~7J (()I;~1Q) 

~C )fO N:OP.ES3 60)( ~ AMEIOJCAN 1:M81oSS't' NlO AP 9(646. 1'EL< 87006 NN:XS> lJ.i. E·MAIl; NA/X)POOHM,COM FAX (_te1~37 
~ ADMNlSlEr.m BY !GMt:, 37-39 RUE DE ~RMONT, CASE POSTAlE 96. CH-121l GENEVA 2t}CiC 1:1.: (4122) 73~H50 



Prom: 
To: 
Subject: 

Dear Mrs Tho: 

Richard Hogan 
internet:fvppa@aol.com 
Case of Nguyen Thi Thuy - V-603275 

I am in receipt of your letter of August 12 concerning the subject case. Now 
that the the majority of the Kosovo emergency evacuation program has been 
completed, my staff are investigating our records concerning this case. We 
will have a response for you in a few days. 

Regards. 

Dick Hogan 
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• '1e0M! MIN tIais rwtice lor your records. PIeOM! encloae a copy if you lw:oe to write '" or a U.S. Consulate about tIais COM!, 
01' if you file on.otIr.er application. lHued _ dw decpu",. 

• You will be JWtiIied aepamUlly about ""yother applications or petitions you 1ao.t1e filed. 

Additionalliiformation 

GENERAL. 
The filing of an application or petition does not in itself allow 
a person to enter the United States and does not confer any 
other right or benefit. 

INQUIRIES. 
You should contact the office listed on the reverse of this 
fiOti~i. if 'tl",l# hA","(. GUestiollb aiNu.t tLr; " .. tKt:. or qU<t::ttiono 

about the status of your application or petition. We recommend 

you call. However, if you write U8, please enclose a copy of 
this notice with your letter. 

APPROVAL OF NONIMMIGRANT PE1TI10N. 
Approval of a nonimmigrant petition means that the person 

for whom it was filed has heen found eligible for the requested 
~ 

classification. H this notice indicated we are not:i.fying a U. S. 

Comulate about the approval for thTPurpose of visa issuance, 
and you or the person you filed fornave questions about visa 

~e, please contact the appropriate U. S. Consulate 
directly. 

• 

APPROVAL OF AN L~GRANT PE1TI10N. 
Approval of an immigrant petition docs not convey any right 
or status. The approved petition simply establishes a basis 

upon which the person yon filed for can apply for an immigrant 

or fiance(e) visa or for, atliJw.w~n!. of status. 

A person is not guaranteed )ssu~ce_ of a visa or a grant of 
adjustment simply because this petition is approved. Those pr<: 
Cesse8 look at additional criteria. 

If this notice indicates we have approved the immigrant 
petition you filed, and have forwarded it to the Department 

of State Immigrant Visa Processing Center, that office will 
contact the person you filed the petition for directly with 

information about visa issuance. 

In addition to the information on the reverse of this notice, 

the instructions for the petition you rued provide additional 

information about processing after approval of the petition. 

For more information about whether a person who is already 

in the U. S. can apply for adjustment of statu8, please see 

Form 1-485, Application. to Register Perm.anenl ResUlence or 
Adft,u& Smtus. 

.' 



Subj: Refugees-Central Louisiana 
Date: 319/99 8:44:00 PM EST 
From: DStar93323 
To: Fvppa 

Dear Mrs. Khuc Minh Tho, 
Mr. Nguyen Tuong has kept me informed about your help for the refugees here in Central Louisiana. I contacted the State 
Coordinator, Stew Thibodeaux, Nowmbe r, 1998 and he in tumed contacted USCC in Wash., D.C. about reported happenings. 
USCC sent a lady (Lisa) to check on and speak with some of the refugees that were willing to come forward and discuss their 
situations, i.e. being charged $40 cash for any local transporting to doctor, welfare office, dentist, etc. Also three families told 
about not recei'.4ng some of their Refugee Cash Assistant checks. One member went to the Welfare Fraud Unit and 
disclosed that their food stamp card had been used for $361 before they receiwd it. The families were unaware that a pelSon 
from the Resettlement Center had put her name as authorized pelSon on the Welfare application and could use their cards 
and cash their checks. When the Center was notified that this indi~dual had come to the Welfare Office to take this person's 
name off as the authorized pelS on, trouble came to this family. They were turned in 3 times in two weeks as making more 
money than they had acknowledged. This young Vietnamese lady said that she was told by a member at the Center only to 
claim what she was paid by check. The person from the Center had gotten her a job with the restaurant and was paid most in 
cash and some in check. The Vietnamese lady said her parents were threatened that they would receiw no more help if she 
caused any more trouble. Another family that told of many incidents thought it would be held in confidence and when the 
Center was told all details, they felt as if they had to move to get away from the harsh treatments. 
The Bosians that arriwd ~r a month ago were taken to the grocery store with their food card and found no money left. When 
the Center was questioned about this-$419 appeared on the card that ewning which we think was for the second month. 
Many people are hoping that freedom will corne to these refugees that came from countries where people kept them under 
control and used monetary means for their own personal use. These refugees say they might as well go back to their country 
because they haw found corruption in the land that is to be free! 
Thanks for your help. 
Ruth Starkey 

Slturday. 04 Septomber, 1999 Amorlea Onlin .. , Fvppa Page, 1 
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~~~~ 
~ •• ~ Migration and Refugee Services 

Office of Refugee Programs 
~2114'" Street, NE Washington, DC 20017-1194 Tel: (202) 541-3170 Fax: (202) 541·3447 

CONFERENCE email: mrsp@nccbuscc.org MRS Web Page: www.nccbuscc.org/mrs 

1 September t 999 
Mrs. Khuc Minh Tho 
Families of Vietnamese Political Prisoners Association 

Re: Daughter of Mr. Nguyen Te 
1 

Dear Mrs. Khuc Minh Tho 

I am responding to your letter to Mr. Dick Hogan dated August 12, 1999. I have just come to 
work with usee after 8 years with the Orderly Departure Program in Bangkok. I reviewed the 
information on file for Mr. Nguyen Te and can provide you with the following information. 

Mr. Nguyen Te was interviewed by an INS officer on January 14, 1995. Unfortunately, since he 
was interviewed before April of 1995, his daughter is not eligible under the McCain Amendment. 
Furthermore, since his daughter has already reached the age of 21, she is not eligible to benefit 
from a Visa 93 petition. The only option availa~le' appears to be through immigrant visa 
processing. If Mr. Nguyen Te has not already filed an 1-130 petition on his daughter's behalf, he 
should do so as soon as possible. i 
Regarding the case of V -603275, it 'appears that the office mistakenly matched this case with an 
AOR filed by Mr. Nguyen Te on behalf of his daughter. The principal applicant of this case has 
the same name, but a different date of birth. At no time did she claim to be the daughter of Mr. 
Nguyen Te. She was eligible for interview under the ROVR program. 

The only thing which might give eligibility to Mr. Nguyen T e's daughter is if she too was in a 
camp of first asylum during the period of Oct. 1, 1995 to June 30, 1996 and somehow her name 
became merged with that of the refuged on case V -603275. If this is the case, Mr. Nguyen T e 
should contact Pamela Lewis at: Bureau of Population and Refugee Migration 

Department of State 
SA-l Suite L505 
\Vashington, D.C. 20522-0105 

I regret that I am not able to provide you with a more favorable response. 
Sincerely, ' 

, - -~-~ 1 

LL~:l... Jr- 4;~ 
Anastasia K. Brown 
Deputy Assistant Director 
Tel: (202) 541·3414 
Fax: (202) 722·8778 
email: akbrown@nccbusf=c.org 



Subj: Refugees-Central Louisiana 
Date: 3/9/99 8:44:00 PM EST 
From: DStar93323 
To: Fvppa 

Dear Mrs. Khuc Minh Tho, 
Mr. Nguyen Tuong has kept me infonned about your help for the refugees here in Central Louisiana. I contacted the State 
Coordinator, Stew Thibodeaux, November, 1998 and he in tumed contacted USCC in Wash., D.C. about reported happenings. 
USCC sent a lady (Usa) to check on and speak with some of the refugees that were willing to come forward and discuss their 
situations, i.e. being charged $40 cash for any local transporting to doctor, welfare office, dentist, etc. Also three families told 
about not receilAng some of their Refugee Cash Assistant checks. One member went to the Welfare Fraud Unit and 
disclosed that their food stamp card had been used for $361 before they received it. The families were unaware that a person 
from the Resettlement Center had put her name as authorized person on the Welfare application and could use their cards 
and cash their checks. When the Center was notified that this individual had come to the Welfare Office to take this person's 
narne off as the authorized person, trouble came to this family. They were turned in 3 times in two weeks as making more 
money than they had acknowledged. This young Vietnamese lady said that she was told by a member at the Center only to 
claim what she was paid by check. The person from the Center had gotten her a job with the restaurant and was paid most in 
cash and some in check. The Vietnamese lady said her parents were threatened that they would receive no more help if she 
caused any more trouble. Another family that told of many incidents thought it would be held in confidence and when the 
Center was told all details. they felt as if they had to move to get away from the harsh treatments. 
The Bosians that arrived over a month ago were taken to the grocery store with their food card and found no money left. When 
the Center was questioned about this-$419 appeared on the card that evening which we think was for the second month. 
Many people are hOping that freedom will come to these refugees that came from countries where people kept them under 
control and used monetary means for their own personal use. These refugees say they might as well go back to their country 
because they have found corruption in the land that is to be free! 
Thanks for your help. 
Ruth Starkey 

Saturday,04 S<optember, 1999 America Onlioc: Fvppa Page: 1 



Subj: Refugees-Central Louisiana 
Date: 3/9/99 8:44:00 PM EST 
From: OStar93323 
To: Fvppa 

Dear Mrs. Khuc Minh Tho, 
Mr. f\Jguyen Tuong has kept me informed about your help for the refugees here in Central Louisiana. I contacted the State 
Coordinator, Steve Thibodeaux, November, 1998 and he in tumed contacted USCC in Wash., D.C. about reported happenings. 
USCC sent a lady (lisa) to check on and speak with some of the refugees that were willing to come forward and discuss their 
situations, i.e. being charged $40 cash for any local transporting to doctor, welfare office, dentist, etc. Also three families told 
about not recei-.Ang some of their Refugee Cash Assistant checks. One member went to the Welfare Fraud Unit and 
disclosed that their food stamp card had been used for $361 before they received it The families were unaware that a person 
from the Resettlement Center had put her name as authorized person on the Welfare application and could use their cards 
and cash their checks, When the Center was notified that this indi-.Adual had come to the Welfare Office to take this person's 
name off as the authorized person, trouble came to this family, They were turned in 3 times in two weeks as making more 
money than they had acknowledged. This young Vietnamese lady said that she was told by a member at the Center only to 
claim what she was paid by check. The person from the Center had gotten her a job with the restaurant and was paid most in 
cash and some in check. The Vietnamese lady said her parents were threatened that they would receive no more help if she 
caused any more trouble, Another family that told of many incidents thought it would be held in confidence and when the 
Center was told all details, they felt as if they 'had to move to get away from the harsh treatments. 
The Bosians that arrived over a month ago were taken to the grocery store with their food card and found no money left. When 
the Center was questioned about this-$419 appeared on the card that evening which we think was for the second month. 
Many people are hoping that freedom will come to these refugees that came from counhies where people kept them under 
control and used monetary means for their own personal use. These refugees say they might as well go back to their country 
because they have found corruption in the land that is to be free! 
Thanks for your help. 
Ruth Starkey 

Saturday, 04 Sept<nnbet. 1999 America Online: Fvppa Page: 1 



Subj: Refugees-Central Louisiana 
Date: 3/9/99 8:44:00 PM EST 
From: DStar93323 
To: Fvppa 

Dear Mrs. Khuc Minh Tho, 
Mr. Nguyen Tuong has ke~ me informed about your help for the refugees here in Central Louisiana. I contacted the State 
Coordinator, Steve Thibodeaux, November, 1998 and he in tumed contacted USCC in Wash., D.C. about reported happenings. 
USCC sent a lady (Usa) to check on and speak with some of the refugees that were willing to come forward and discuss their 
situations, Le. being charged $40 cash for any local transporting to doctor, welfare office, dentist, etc. Also three families told 
about not recei'otng some oftheir Refugee Cash Assistant checks. One member went to the Welfare Fraud Unit and 
disclosed that their food stamp card had been used for $361 before they receiwd it. The families were unaware that a person 
from the Resettlement Center had put her name as authorized person on the Welfare application and could use their cards 
and cash their checks. When the Center was notified that this indi~dual had come to the Welfare Office to take this person's 
name off as the authorized person, trouble carne to this family. They were tumed in 3 times in two weeks as making more 
money than they had acknowledged. This young Vietnamese lady said that she was told by a member at the Center only to 
claim what she was paid by check. The person from the Center had gotten her a job with the restaurant and was paid most in 
cash and some in check. The Vietnamese lady said her parents were threatened that they would receive no more help if she 
caused any more trouble. Another family that told of many incidents thought it would be held in confidence and when the 
Center was told all details, they felt as ifthey had to move to get away from the harsh treatments. 
The Bosians that arrived over a month ago were taken to the grocery store with their food card and found no money left. When 
the Center was questioned about this-$419 appeared on the card that evening which we think was for the second month. 
Many people are hoping that freedom will corne to these refugees that came from countries where people kept them under 
control and used monetary means for their own personal use. These refugees say they might as well go back to their country 
because they have found conuption in the land that is to be free! 
Thanks for your help. 
Ruth Starkey 

Saturday, 04 S"pt_r. 1999 America Online: Fvppa Page: 1 



Subj: Refugees-Central Louisiana 
Date: 3/9/99 8:44:00 PM EST 
From: DStar93323 
To: Fvppa 

Dear Mrs. Khuc Minh Tho, 
Mr. Nguyen Tuong has kept me informed about your help for the refugees here in Central Louisiana. I contacted the State 
Coordinator, Ste'R Thibodeaux, November, 1998 and he in turned contacted USCC in Wash., D.C. about reported happenings. 
USCC sent a lady (lisa) to check on and speak with some of the refugees that were willing to come forward and discuss their 
situations, i.e. being charged $40 cash for any local transporting to doctor, welfare office, dentist, etc. Also three families told 
about not recehAng some oftheir Refugee Cash Assistant checks. One member went to the Welfare Fraud Unit and 
disclosed that their food stamp card had been used for $361 before they recei~ it. The families were unaware that a person 
from the Resettlement Center had put her name as authorized person on the Welfare application and could use their cards 
and cash their checks. When the Center was notified that this indi'Jidual had come to the Welfare Office to take this person's 
name off as the authorized person, trouble came to this family. They were turned in 3 times in two weeks as making more 
money than they had acknowledged. This young Vietnamese lady said that she was told by a member at the Center only to 
claim what she was paid by check. The person from the Center had gotten her a job with the restaurant and was paid most in 
cash and some in check. The Vietnamese lady said her parents were threatened that they would receive no more help if she 
caused any more troUble. Another family that told of many incidents thought it would be held in confidence and when the 
Center was told all details, they felt as if they had to move to get away from the harsh treatments. 
The Bosians that arrived over a month ago were taken to the grocery store with their food card and found no money left. When 
the Center was questioned about this-$419 appeared on the card that evening which we think was for the second month. 
Many people are hoping that freedom will come to these refugees that came from countries where people kept them under 
control and used monetary means for their own personal use. These refugees say they might as well go back to their country 
because they have found corruption in the land that is to be free! 
Thanks for your help. 
Ruth Starkey 

Sa1urday, 04 SepCOInbor, 1999 Amorica Onlina: Fvppa Page: 1 



Subj: Nguyen Te 
Date: 19/9/99 11:15:46 AM EST 
From: pmdgd@loxinfO.co.th (Da",d Dann) 
To: 1Vppa@aol.com (Khuc Minh Tho) 

Hello Tho, 

Sorry for the late reply - I was hoping to get a chance to speak with 
someone at the o1ice about this case, but it looks as though my friends 
there are already gone. 

Judging worn these documents alone, I cannot tell what eligibility Mr. Te's 
daughter might have, other than the beneficiary of a ",sa petition. As 
Brown's letter says, Te was inteMewed before the Mccain amemndment took 
effect, so she does not qualify as a Mccain derivative refiJgee. 

It looks like the AOR Te lied fOr his daughter was matched up with the file 
of a ROVR applicant who had the same name and YOB as his daughter - sloppy 
casework - and the mistake was never noticed, not even AFTER he informed the 
volag that he knew nothing about the arri"'ng refiJgee. We have to assume 
that the girl who was approved under ROVR did indeed have her own 
eligibility, and her approval had nothing to do with the presence of an AOR 
worn an apparent relative in the lie. I hope she likes Ii",ng in Louisiana 
- the only reason they sent her there was to be close to her apparent 
relative Te! 

The priority date for 2nd preference ",sa petitions is early October 1992, 
so it appears inl be quite some time before a petition Te may have filed 
for his daughter sometime atter September 1995 is current. Best adlAce 
would be for him to try to naturalize as soon as possible - he's eligible 
late next year. 

Any idea why she didnt attend an inteNew with her father in 1995? 
assume she didn't have a exit permit. Why? Was she li",ng flINay worn the 
family house? 

Regardless ofthe reasons, she needs her own eligibility - not as a 
derivative refugee - so a petition is the only way to join her father. 

Sorry I don't have any more promising news for you. It's a shame to have 
put Te through the excitement of thinking his daughter was approved - it was 
a simple mistake, made no doubt by a low-paid lie clerk. I wonder how many 
similar filing errors may have resulted in the denial of eligibility to 
someone who actually WAS qualified? 

That report about corruption in the refugee resettlment office in Louisiana 
was outrageous, but not all that surprising. I imagine most refugees are 
fleeing regimes where this kind ofthing is common - only to find it here in 
their "promised land"1 I can only hope that these criminals are punished to 
the extent ofthe IflIN - too bad deportation is probably not an option! 

Regards, 

Sundoly. 19 September, 1m America On lin.: Fvppa Page, 1 



-----Headers -------­
Retum-Path: <pmdgd@loxinfo.co.th> 
Received: from rty-yg02.mx.aoLcom (rty-yg02.maiLaoLcom [172.1B.147.2]) by air-yg04.mail.aoLcom (>£0.2B) with ESMlP; 
Sun, 19 Sep 1999 12:15:46 2000 
Received: from lox1.1oxinfo.co.th (lox1.1oxinfo.co.th [203.146.30.19]) by rty-yg02.mx.aol.com (>£1.9) with ESMlP; Sun, 19 
Sep 199912:15:39 -0400 
Received: from default (loxppp64-ras-sp2.suapha.loxinfo.net [203.146.65.184]) 

by lox1.loxinfo.co.th (B.9.0/B.9.0) with SMlP id XAA07009 
for <f\,ppa@aoLcom>; Sun, 19 Sep 199923:15:36 +0700 

Message-ld: <1.5.4.32.1999091916140B.0067656c@lox1.loxinfo.co.th> 
X-Sender: pmdgd@lox1.loxinfo.co.th 
X-Mailer: Windows Eudora Ught Version 1.5.4 (32) 
Mime-Version: 1.0 
Content-Type: text/plain; charset="us-ascii" 
Date: Sun, 19 Sep 1999 23:14:0B +0700 
To: Khuc Minh Tho <fvppa@aol.com> 
From: Da,-,d Dann <pmdgd@loxinfo.co.th> 
Subject: Nguyen Te 

Sunday, 18 Saptember, 1899 America Online: Fvppa Page: 2 



Subj: ea .. of Nguyen Till Tlluy - V-4S03275 
Date: 09/01/19998:18:05 AM Eastem Daylight lime 
From: RHogan@nccbuscc.org (Richard Hogan) 
To: ~aol.com 

Dear Mrs Tho: 

I am in receipt of your letter of August 12 concerning the subject case. 
Now that the majority of the Koso\Q emergency ewcuation program has 
been completed, my staff are inwstigating our records conceming this 
case. We will haw a response for you in a few days. 

Regards. 

Dick Hogan 

----- Headers ------­
Retum-Path: <RHogan@nccbuscc.org> 
Recei\ed: from rty-zb04.mx.aol.com (rty-zb04.mail.aol.com [172.31.41.4]) by air-zb04.mail.aol.com (\060.28) with ESMTP; 
Wed, 01 Sep 199908:18:05-0400 
Recei\ed: from sheldon.intr.net (sheldon.intr.net [207.32.89.4]) by rly-zb04.mx.aol.com (\060.28) with ESMTP; Wed, 01 Sep 
199908:17:54 -0400 ' 
Recei\ed: from peter.nccbuscc.org (mailman.nccbuscc.org [207.32.122.197]) 

by sheldon.intr.net (8.8.7/8.8.7) with ESMTP id 1AA09959 
for <f\ppa@aol.com>; Wed, 1 Sep 1999 08:13:34 -0400 (EDl) 

Recei\ed: from nccbuscc.org (nccbgw [207.197.128.3]) 
by peter.nccbuscc.org (8.9.018.9.0) with SMTP id 1AA27312 
for <f\ppa@aol.com>; Wed, 1 Sep 199908:17:19 -0400 (EDl) 

Recei\ed: from NCCB-Message_Ser..er by nccbuscc.org 
with NO\eILGroupWise; Wed, 01 Sep 199908:17:27 -0500 

Message-Id: <s7cce117.oo9@nccbuscc.org> 
X-Mailer: NO\e1l GroupWise 4.1 
Date: Wed, 01 Sep 1999 08:09:09 -0500 
From: Richard Hogan <RHogan@nccbuscc.org> 
To: f\ppa@aol.com 
Subject: Case of Nguyen Thi Thuy - V~03275 
Mime-Version: 1.0 
Content-Type: text/plain 
Content-Disposition: inline 

........... ~ 01, 1... ~ 0nIM: F¥JIPII P...,: 1 
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HQI DONG QUAN TRf 
Board or Directors 

KHOC MINH THO 
NGUvtN QUYNH mAO 
NGUvtN VAN mOl 
NGUvtN XUAN LAN 
I-fi.ep LOWMAN 
TRUONG THl LANG ANH 
TRAN KIM DUNG 
NGUvtN THl KHEN 

HOI GIA DOO TV NHAN cHiNH TRI ~T NAM 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

E-mail: fvppa@aol.com 

August 12, 1999 

Mr. Dick Hogan 
United States Catholic Conference 

Dear Mr. Hogan: 

BAN CHAP HA.NHT.V'. On behalf of the Families of Political Prisoners Association (FVPPA) we are 
Executive Board writing at the request of Mr. Nguyen Te, who has communicated with us 

regarding the case of his daughter, Ms. Nguyen Thi Thuy (V -603275). 
KHOc MINH THO 

President 
NGUYEN QuYNH GIAO 

Vice President 
NGUvtN V AN GIOI 

Secretary General 
TRUONG THl LANG ANH 

Treasurer 
NGuYEN THl KHEN 

Deputy Treasurer 

C6VAN90AN 
Advisory Committee 

I-fit:;P LOWMAN 
NGUYEN XUAN LAN 
TRAN KIM DUNG 

Mr. Nguyen arrived in the United States in September 1995 under the HO 
program of ODP for the former Vietnamese political prisoners. After his 
resettlement in Pineville, Louisiana, he petitioned INS for his daughter to be 
reunified with him. In the course of pursuing her case in Vietnam, it was 
discovered that Ms. Nguyen Thi Thuy was unable to obtain a passport, and so 
informed her father. However, her father learned from USCC that his 
daughter was arriving at the Alexandria Airport on October 26, 1998. When 
he informed USCC that his daughter was still in Vietnam, without a passport 
to travel, he was ignored and informed that he had to pick up his "daughter" in 
any case. 

On behalf of Mr. Nguyen, we ask that your office look into the circumstances 
of this case and the status of his daughter, who is still in Vietnam. We 
appreciate any advice and/or assistance you can provide us in terms of how to 
correct and clear these apparent serious discrepancies in order for these two 
individuals, Mr. Nguyen and his daughter, to be reunited here in the United 
States. 
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ARRIVAL NOTICE BY DIOCESE 

---------------------------D l\ T E : 1 I) / 1 5 / '?::;: 

DIOCESE: Alexandria/Shreveport,LA CONTACT: MI"s. L j nda Chenevert 
PHONE :ft.: 

c::n 8) NIGHT COI'JTACT (8): L i.nda (:hr~nevel"~ 

T h j n TI' art C:;: 1:::: j 4:::4 - 2:.778 

~~==~=========~===========~;=======================================~=~=::~ =~=~ 

** CASE INFORMATION FORMAT ** 

CASE # 

HEGI C:L~::I CAT 

EA/j';; 19 

P.A. LAST NAME, FIRST NAME 
j=AI>1ILY SIZE 
RELATIVE INFORMATION 

1\J(:iUYEN, TH I THUY 
(1) 

, r-1GUYEN, TE 

LA 

(318)487-0284/(318)487-0352 

F I FiST NOT I CE 

F'ROFLIGHT :/I: 
SERIAL # 
ARF.:I VAL DATE 
P.CI.E. 
fUF:LINE/FL T 
AF\'R I \I AL T I IvlE 

SECOND NUT J U: 

1. SPECIAL ASSIST 
2:. F HJALt-.F,Fi 1 \I '\L DT 
:;:. F I N,/~!... !\! RF'CIF-:T 
4. F I 1,) J~,L A I !:,:FCr~,:T u.> 
5. FIW\L' ;o,lF.;L,II·!E:/FL 
I:; .• r=U.lAL ,f\r~:r:n":i',1. "It,~ 

l. - - - - - -. - - >- - - -::::/92940 
(:. c_: i::>--
101 :2:1::';' ':'-/:::: 
LA>( 
1\11",11 O~! 

J\Eh 
" I e ~: and t- i OJ. iI, 1 I" r' (. I" t 
I\I'.~ / 5:::')::: 
21:55 
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05 . 1 S . 98 IrE 16: 1 5 F.H 1:; 1 :; 9 9 5 0 3 0 6 V.S. CATHOLIC CO?\FERH~(,E --"'--:U.EIA:--DRB 

MIGRATION' and REFUGEE SERVICES 
902 BrDadway, 8th FloDr New York, NY 

(212)387-7300 Fax (212)387-8602 

TO: Mrs. Linda Chenevert 

OIOCESE OF: Alexandria/Shreveport,LA 

SUBJECT: REQUEST FOR VERIFICATION 

FROM: ~~S/NY 

DATE: 08/18/98 

Kindly Note: These cases must be verified by the due date listed 
below. If a verification can not be given by the 
due date, please advise as soon as possible. 

CASE.NUMBER SIZE OUE DATE CASE NUMBER SIZE DUE DATE 
-----------------------------

V-6G32T5 01 08/310/98 V-603424 

Note: Please advise whether placem@nt wi I I be beyond 1~0 mi les 
of the res2ttlement office location. 

:(: Of J 1 



;. 5T.-\TE5 ~ 

~~~~ 

.~ • " ~ Migration and Refugee Services 
: OXFERENCE 902 Broadway, 8th Floor New York. NY 10010·6093 (212) 387·1300 FAX (212) 381·8601 

DATE: 

TO: 

FROM: 

SUBJECT: 

Cue Management Processing Area 
USCC/MRSINY· FaX# 212-387-8602 

OIoCQU of AI.EWQRIA-SHREVEPORT I_LA. 

SPONSORSHIP VERIFICATION 

We are stJbmitting sponsorship verification ror the (ol.)wing case. 
Please nole new/addltlonOli inrormation In sponso,. address/phone number. 

Cln Number: v- ho327S 
Refugoe Name: --,-,AJ~l G:;..!..--.;;...-(A-,-L~£ .......... !L?_--,I-,-lI,-,-I_ ........ 1 '-'I..II_£I...,....Y_ ( J ) 

Nt? it y§1tJ T£ RelatlDnshlp: Fil T 1/ F;(. 
1 

Sp0lL$cr: 

H relationship is a (riend. please indicate whether the spon~ or meets the derinition 
of ~friencj" as defined under usce guidelines. . 

Y ( ) N ( ) Sponsor meets definition or "friend" as described in usce gUidelines 
and has completed usee Friend Quo&tionnaire. 

Y fX) N ( ) A sponsor$hlp Igroement Is on file. 

Placement withIn 100 mlles. __ ---ry'-F-_-_S ___ EXCeedlng 100 milu _____ _ 

Address: 

Phone: _ (H) 

Airport: 

(W) 

I1:L~X/t NJJrZ( f/ RE q-/OAh1 L /I ita/!' j-
Verlned~ 

For Internal RPO/MR: i Use Only 

Code: PfL: ---------------------------------- ---------------------
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JOINT VOLUNTARY AGENCY 
U.S.ORDERLY DEPARTURE PROGRA1V1, ArVIERIC,AJ\J EMBASSY 
9th 'tOOl? PN-lJA9HUM BUILDING 1. 127 SAlHOnN TA; ROAD. BANGKCk' 10120. Ttl (662) 2Q5.t('OO EXT ODP FAX (662) 287·233] 

----------

___ Da_IC_: __ .. _" ~ ,t ~ N 19 -

The rcccntl>-cnacted "McCain Amendment" to the Foreign Operations Appropriations Act for Fiscal Ycctr 
: 997 prl)vid~s that the children of former Vietnamese reeducation center detainees are to be considerl.!c! 
refugees o~· special humanitarian concern and may be eligible for resettlemenl in the US if they meC:llhc 
fo:lowing criteria: 

~ \) The c luld in Vietnam -
(A) is the son or daughter of a qualilied national; and 
(B) is 21 years of age or older; and 
(C) was unmarried as cf the date of acceptance of hi~:'her parents resettlemcnt.mdcr the Orderl)' 

Dt:parture Program. 
(2} The t::nn 'quu1ified national' in paragr::ph (l) means a na::onal of Vietnam who --­

(A) (i) was fomlcrly interned in re-education in Vietnam; or 
(ii) is the widow or widower of an individual formerly interned in re-education in Vietilum: 
;!!ld 

(B) (i) qualified for refugee processing under the ODP re-education subprogram; and 
(ii) on or after April I, 1995, is accepted -

0) for resettlement in the U.S. as a refugee; or 
(II) for admission to thl.; U.S. as an immigrant under the OrJt.:rly Departure 

Program. 

ODP has reviewed yuur application and detcmlined that you do not qualify for refugee consideration 
under thl: McCain Amendment for the rtmson(s) indicated below: 

~] hc principal applil:<mt wus apflroved for refugee status or the Issuance of an irrunigrant visa prior [iJ 

Aprill. 1995. His family members are therefore not covered under the tenns of the Amendment. -o The principal applicant withdrew his refugee application. He and hh: family members are therefore 110 

lon~cr eligible for refugee cunsiderdtion and are not coven:d under th~ terms of the Amendment. 

o Th!! principal appJicant'3 children were lawfully married at the time of the principal applicant's 
............. ·~~prova[ for resettlement in the US. They are therefore not covered under the terms of the 

AmI,:IIJIIIC;tll. 

o The princi pal applicant was approved as a refugee under a category not covered by the Amendnlent. 

o The principal applicant's children wert: denied at interview as their relationship to the principal 
applicant was not established. TIley are therefore not covered under thc terms of the Amendment, 
unlC:>5 they can submit sufficient evidence to establish the claimed relationships. 

o Other: 

--- ------.-------.~ -----" _._--- ----------

ODr.71 (OI;~)Q) Ie\1C N"O ~ss BOX :xl AMBtI(.1IN ~8ASSV N'O NJ 96646, 1E1.J( 87008 N~ ni. E·MAll; JVAOOPOOElAt.COM fA)( <"::mrfin 
ADMINISTEr-eo BY ICMC. 37-3~ RUE DE 'v(RMONT. CASE POSTAlE 96. CH-1211 GENEVA zo.clC "El: (4122) 7Jl-4I.:5Q 
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Hello, Davd. Received your E-mail. Thanks for the information/adVce. Hope all's fine with you. Will get more information 
and get back to chat with you. It certainly was an unfortunate mix-up, and I hope it will not ever happen again. Just false 
hope. Will try to get the gentleman to be prepared to apply for citizenship. Do you know what the backlog for cit. applications 
at INS is? I was told that it is in the thousands, and to make matters worse, the 10-year expiration ofthe "new" green card is 
up next year, meaning INS needs to renew all these green cardholders, which makes it worse for citizen applications. 
I have another case which appears to be full of complications, and pot full of headaches for me and sorely needs your ad\Iice. 
Will send you the information as soon as I received all the necessary information. I know you are very busy, and I am grateful 
for your time. Will get back to you soon. Take care. 

Tho 

Sunday, 18 Sept_ber, 1888 America Online: Fwppa Page: 1 
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JOINT VOLUNTARY AGENCY 
U.S.ORDERLY DEPARTURE PROGRAM, AMERICN\I EMBA'3SY 
9th ~OOR PANJABHUM BtJLDING 1. 127 SAlI-IOf(N TA: ROAD. BANGKOK 10120. TEL (662) 2Q5.4X)) EXT OOp. FAX: (6/f.l) 287·2331 

/L...:;Da!;.;;.;.e;;..;...: __ ". __ ~ JUN 199'3 

The rcccntl)-cnacted "McCain Amer.dmcm" to the Foreign Operations Appropriations ACl for Fiscal Year 
': 997 provides that the children of former Vietnamese reeducation center detainees are to be considerec 
refugees of sp~cial humanitarian concern and may be eligible for resettlement in the US if they meet the 
fo!lowing criteria: 

~ 1) The chIld in Vietnam -
(A) is the son or daughter of a qualified national; and 
{O) is 21 years of age or ()lder~ and 
(e) was unmarried as of the date of acceptance of mS.-TIer parent s resettlementJlldcr the Orderly 

Departure Program. 
(2) The t~fJn 'qualified national' in pmagr:::.ph (1) means a na::onal of Vietnam who -­

(A) (i) was fomlerly interned in re-education in Vietnam; Q! 
(ii) is the widow or widower of an individual formerly interned in rc-educat:on in Viet;:mm: 
!too 

(B) (i) qualified for refu&ee processing under the ODP re-education subprogram; and 
(ii) on or after April 1, 1995, is accepted -

(I) for resettlement in the U.S. as a refugee; or 
(II) for admission to the U.S. as an inunigrant under the Onh.:r1y Departure 

Program. 

ODP has reviewed your application and detennined that you do not qualify for refugee consideration 
under tbe McCain Amendment for the reason(s) indicated below: 

~ The principal applicill1t was approved for refugee status or the issuance of an imrl11grant visa prior to 
April I, 1995. His family members are therefore not covered under the terms of the Amendment. 

o The principal applicant withdrew his rcf~et: application. He and his family members are therefore 110 

longer eligible for refugee considerdtiOl1 and are not covered under the tenns of lhe Amendment. 

o The: principal applicanl's children were lawfully married at the time of the principal applicant's 
.t .1,.1iI 'I:pproval for resettlement in the US. Thev art: therefore not covered under the terms of the 

Am\,: h;;lmc nt. 

o The principal applicant was approved as a refugee under a category not ccvered by the Amendment. 

o The principal applicant's children wen~ denied at interview as their relationship to the principal 
applicant was not established. They are therefore not covered under the terms of the Amendment, 
unlelis they can submit sufficient evidence to establish the claimed relationships. 

o Other: ------------------------
---.-------------- ----_. ------------------

oar·n (0111)1)) 

....., N'O oIOJRfSS IlOX M iWB<ICjIj\j ~ N10 AP 96646. lELI( 87008 NK:X:JllH. E-MAIl; NA/X)POOBRt.COM fAX <_ter"N37 
~ ADMiNISlERED BY IC .... C, 3]-39 RUE DE 'vtRMONT, CASE F'OSTALE 96. CH-1211 GENEVA 2O-C1C lEt: (4122) 7l3-41.~ 
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ARRIVAL NOTICE BY DIOCESE 

1 

CONTACT: Mrs. Linda Ch~nevert 
PHOI\lE #: 

3HT CONTACT(S): Linda Chenevert 
Thin Tran 

<::::18) 487 -'\'H5:::: 
(::;::18) 484-2:~r78 

=========~=~~~==:=======~==========================================~==~==;==== 

CASE INFORMATION FORMAT ** 
3E # P.A. LAST NAME, FIRST NAME 

1=,It,.MILY SIZE 
:i I CL:;I C!J" T f",ELAT I VE I I'IFORMAT 101\1 

NGUYEN, THI THUY 
(1) 

NbUYEN~ TE 

LA 

(318)487-0234/(318)487-0352 

F I F-:ST I,IOT I CE 

PROFLIGHT #­
SERIAL # 
ARRIVAL DATE 
P.O.E. 
AIRLINE/FLT 
ARRIVAL TllvlE 

(:. 
H'/2i;/'?8 
L.AX 
NlAI/02 

SECOND NOT I Cl:: 

1. SPECIAL ASSIST 
2. FINAL ARRIVAL DT 
3. FINAL AJR~JRT 
4. FINAL AIRPORT LOC 
5. FINAL AIRL[NE/FLT 
6. FINAL ARRIVAL TM 

l. ------,-,- ... -.... -,----.-.-

AE;'{ 
A I (:." f1. q d t" i i' l~ I ,- r:! (II . -l; 

"'1Ai .' , :.:; I:' 8 



12 112 !I~ "fll 119: 20 F.n 20. • Hi oS 
,::!-,~ .... ,;,. IU,':~ .".,''''.,,'1/''# t'SCC" )[~s. DC 

I JOINT VO'LU-NTARV" AGENCY 
: U,S.ORDERLY DEPARlURE PROGRAM, AIV1ERICAN -EMB~Y 
" 9th R.OO~-PANJ,ASHUJv1,.UlU)lNS 1. 127 &A1HORN T~'ROAO. lAN,GKOK 10120. ~ ••••• 

, ' .' 6' 6V ~:, rr.>€J/ b b Z, .J.8r »J 7 
FACSIM.U ... E COVER SHEET;" 'OUT 

." 
DATE: November 5. 1998 
TO: Tess L. Santos ·i 

YOLAG: usee CC: Livia FarkasiRDC 

'lFR6M: 
FA.X#: . 
TOTAL NO. PAGES: 1 '. . : 

66~ «Sf .2431. :fP(6,?2:) Jo r Sfi>lf ___ ._ 
• ~. ". • '!. • .--, 

"..f" 1 Ref.. Your fi\X dated November 3, 1998 
. '2.) Re:' Y-60,3275Ng~yeD Tbi Thuy(dob: Feb 2, 19(8) 
;:-(,f Arrived.'OCt.ober 26~ 1998/Alexandria, LA' , 
!" i /'\1' ' , . , 

\ v\j.~ ;U;en Thi.Thuy stated at interview that she had no relatives in the U.S and was 
·iX.· ,villing to resettle anywbere as arranged.by the'VOLAG: ACcor~iDgly, JV A sent 

:: " 

, , RDC the case bio data. o.r:a August 7. 199~ lliJting n~ sp911Sor. . ' . 

. :usee assured the case to Alexandria, LA on AugUst 26 ~Jsting ~guyen Te as 
'sponsor b\lt giving no indication of what tho relationship was between PA and 
.sponsor. This office never received an AOR from Nguyen To or tiotifico.tion from 
usee.that ~guycn Te wanted to SpOOsDrb~, We. coul;c1 onlj> 8:Ssume t'.ha:t 
Ngllyen Te was: Ii friend of Nguyen· Thi Thuy who bac1 contacted your affiliate in 
Alexandria and filed a sponsor interest 

J ' ,.' Additiorially. we have researohed our database here and have no record of an '*; appl~Cant With ~e name Nguyen Thi :~~, d~b: ff:b 1. 19~8'" NC?f,do we hav(( any 
" reeord of Nsuyen Te being processecfthrouglrODP.. " 

, -(\vc request that, ~hen usee receives ~lSor inter~ fora case with DQ sponsor 
I( listed on the bio, we are informed accordingly so that we may yeruy with the PA 

. , that he or she wants to resettle near'that sponsor. ' ' 

Thank you for your oontinur:d cooperation. 

cc: 'fUI 

- 5 NOV 1998 

", 

( 
..... ( N'O ~ BOX (jB AA4ER1C:MI EMI!A'lli'i I«J ,." 96$0C6. 1EI.X; '&7008 NN:;Q) 'tH •. E-MAII;lJV~.COM I 
1CliJYI ADMINIS1E~b.IV ICMq; ~749 WI: 01; \AiAMo~. CASE IICSTALE 96. di-l~~·l GENEVA zo.cIC lEL: 

i:?lfobl a 1 zJ 
-_ .. ,.,. IJ;;)..' ( ~IZl.J 73I1lrD 



12'1'198 FRI 09:-U F.n 1202 8i68 rSCC .. URS, DC ......... ALEIASDRIA I4J OU1 
UHC· .\:: ?S-·:;.-~~: .. :::.~ :::M:/'::;;~ ' .. 

JOINT VOL.UNTAf<-Y'· AG·ENCY 
U.S.ORDERLY DEPARlURE PROGRAM. Al\ll:ERlCAN EMBASSV 
9ttIR.OOR I'NWoBHUM UDlNEi T. 1278A."IHORN TAJAOAD. ~KOk nn31... ~~ 

~{ Ref: 
\~ Re: 

FACSlM1L:E COVER SHEE,J 

DATE: December] 8, 1998 
TO: Muoi 11l~ Lc 

VOLA~CC 
FROM:' get/Hopkins f-_ . . 
FAX#: . ~ TEL#=~ 
TOTAL NO. PAGES: 1 t'. ;... (., cZar sDB# 

662-- ~'?.l.;'> 1 -_.'. ___ _ 

Your fax dated December 8, ] 998 
Nguyen Tbi Thuy (dob: Feb 1, 1968) 

~ I'f-~ 
\ 

*' V 

Nguyen Thi Thu)' is over 21 years old and therefore not eligible to benefit 
from a refugee petition (1-730) from her father, Nguyen Te. Please advise 

I Nguyen Te. through your affiliate in Alexandria., LA. that he should file 8 

v'\ second preference immigrant V~SIi petition for his daughter and any other 
\ unmarried children he may have remaining in Vietnam: 

... , 

Thanks and regards. 



I 
Rt:n.l\'[[) 0.\ n: "'UORny n.\Tf. 

September 22, 199 

"'OTICE DATE }'AGE 

October 28, 1997 1 of 1 

7E NGL'YEN 

53 1 B LAKE"J I E~.[ S TRI:ET 

t:mEVILLE LA 71360 

CASE HI'1-: 1'730 

REFUGEE ASYLEE RELATIVE PETITION 
"E1ITIOSER A 7 4 4 9 8 83 2 
NGUYEN, TE 

NGUYEN, THUY THI 
I Notice Type: 

Fee Waived 

Recei. ,t: Noti:::e 

7:-,e abc','" "!,pIleacl"" a" ,:etitian has been rp.cpived !t usually takes 60 to 90 days fro", the dat" ,,' rh"s """"Jp' 
''':~ ':,.':) process ':h~$ ........ ~~ -:'~se_ ?!e.:t~e notify liS illl1Tlediately if any of thf" above lnforlnt1rlt':: ..:~ l:;:"·~lt :rw~'t 

~>_s~O!':"le:r serV,lce: t:-~::>r.t:"' L"..J1"":D'!::r 15 !:.s~ec.1 below. 

We will send you a ... r~tten not.ice as soon as we make a 'decision on this case, You can also use the phone n'Jmb"r L",;",' 
:,:- ~c~alr. caSe s':i't:u!=' .. n~c:"-"~AtlC:1 dirt..~C't from our automatpd system 24 hours a day with 0 :':"J~'n ·_'ir;..::: )..-~,·_i'~ ·~r.-.... ~ ~.' 

::'-=:~!;: :i-..;.~er f~r ':!".':s C;:i':=-: :a,,: t;.~ t'JP 0: thlS not ice). 

/' 
i 

-1 

I Pk:],;: see the addition:\! infl'nn::lIion on the back. You will he notilleo separately about any other cases you filed, 
_:':;,:IGRATION [, NATUEALIZATION SERVICE 
7SY.AS SER'JICE CENTER 
? 0 BOX 152122 - DEPT A 
!~VING TX 75015-2122 
customer Service Telephone: (214) 767-7769 

11111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111 ~!! !II! 
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)8/07/98 

:::ASE NO: V- -603275 NGUYEN THI THtTy 980807 PAGE 2 

~CHOR (S) 

~======~~=====~==================-------======:=~~::==~====~=~~~~~~=~=========== 

:JI..$ E REMAR K S : 



ARRiVAL NOTICE BY DIOCESE 

tGHT CONTACT(S): Linda Chenevert 
Th i II TI'an 

CONTACT: 
PHONE #: 

P.A. LAST NAME, FIRST NAME 
,':AIl1ILY SIZE 

:'GI Cf..:3/C!", T RELATIVE INFORMATION 

-603215 NGUYEN, THI THUY 
(1) 

~A/R 19 NGUYEN~ TE 

LA 

(318)487-0234/(318)487-0352 

FIRST NOTICE 

PROFLIGHT # 
SERIAL # 
ARRIVAL DATE 
P.O.E. 
AIRLINE/FLT 
ARRIVAL TII'tIE 

1 

"'l ... t._~--.. 
l"'\ 11': 

~~ECOND NOT I C[ 

1. SPECIAL i\~)!J I ~;T 
2: • FINAL AF~F< 1 V,..\L DT 
.... , . ..: .. FHML /\ JRPOFH 
4. FINAL .i\ I r:':I:::'(IF;:T L(le 
5. FINAL AIHLINE/FlT 
IS. F 11'>1 A 1._ Ar;;:FdV/\L Ttli 

:=:/92940 t •. ------.--.... -----.---
6 10/26/98 
1f.;'/2:6/98 
LA.~< 

NlAlh)2: 

AE>( 
1\ I F· -, il r', d t- j ,. A i 1- r' (II" t 
Nk. '~'.::~:):::: 

;.:- t ~ ;:;;5 



C. (continued) Information about your alien relative 
16. List husband/wife and all children of your relative (II your relative is your husband/wile, kst only his or her Children). 

(Name) (Relationship) (Date 01 Birth) (Country of Birth) 

17. Address in the United States where your relative intends to live 
(Number and Sueel) (Town Of Cily) (Slale) 

LA 'K \:. V i ~ W ST PiN t \/; LLE" LA '11360 
18. Your relative's address abroad 

(Number and S"eel) !Town 0< Cily) (Provincel ICounlry) (Phone Number) 

4:~ DVQNCr C1JNG boNer IHi iA HQi A:H &UANG- NAM l>A NANCr \/IIf"TNAM 
19. If your relative's native alphabet is O'her than Roman letters, writ;; his or her name and address abroad in the~~tive alphabet 

(N.ame) (Number and S"eell (Town Of Cily) (Counlry) 

20. If filing for your husband/wife, give last address at which you both lived together: From To 
(N.ame) (Number and Sl(881) (Town or Cily) (P'OIIince) (Counlry) (Manl'" (Yea,) IMonl") (Y ... " 

N/A 
21. Check the appropriate box below and give the information required for the box you cheCked: 

"S Your relative will apply lor a visa abroad at the Amencan Consulate In _tt.:..=o=.c""-'-JHwiu-M ........ I .... N""'H'-+-___ ----'V:...i'-"E"~T_'_N:uAc.L..L.M...\__ ___ _ 
ICIly) (Counlry) 

o Your relative is in the United States and will apply lor adjustment 01 status to that of a lawlul permanent resident in the of1ice of the Immigration and 
Naturalization Service al ________________ _ If your relabve is not eligible lor adJustmenl 0/ status. he or she will 

(Clly) (Slalel 

apply lor a Visa abroad at the American Consulate in ___________________________ _ 

ICily) (Counlry) 

(Designation of a consulate oulSlde the country of your relative's last residence does not guarantee acceptance lor processing by Ihal consulate, 

Acceptance is al the discretion of the designaled consulate.) 

D. Other Information 
1. If separate petitionS are also being submmed for other relatives, give names of each and relationship. 

NON~ 
2. Have you ever filed a petition for this or any other alien before? 0 Yes 3. No 

If ·ves: give name, place and dale 01 filing, and result. 

Warning: The INS Investigates claimed relationships and verifies the validity of documents. The INS seeks 
criminal prosecutions when family relationships are falsified to obtain visas. 

Penalties: You may, by law be Imprisoned for not more than five years, or fined $250,000, or both, for entering into 
a marriage contract for the purpose of evading any provision of the Immigration laws and you may be fined up to 
$10,000 or Imprisoned up to five years or both, for knowingly and willfully falsifying or concealing a material fact or 
using any false document in submitting this petition. 

Your Certification: I certify, under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America, that the 
foregoing is true and correct. Furthermore, I authorize the release of any information from my records which the 
Immigration and Naturalization Service needs to determine eligibility for the benefit that I am seeking. 

Signalure _____________________ Dale _______ Phone Numhl!! (31 g) 42 4 - g 503 

Signature of Person Preparing Form if Other than Above 
I declare that I prepared thia document at the requeat of the penon above and that it ia baaed on all information of Which I have any knowledge. 

Prinl Name 12 lEN 'Tf\A N lAddreSS}--_______ ISignalure) ~ I\~ / (Dale)_....I-7..,/,....2. ........ 4+/_qJ-'1 ...... ~ __ 

6-2810 Number ____________ _ 

V~.gNumber __________________ _ - -



NOTICE TO PERSONS FlUNG FOR SPOUSES IF MARRIED lESS THAN TWO YEARS 

Pursuant to section 216 of the Immigration and Nationality Act. your alien spouse may be granted 
conditional permanent resident status in the United States as of the date he or she is admitted or 
adjusted to conditional status by an officer of the Immigration and Naturalization Service. Both you and 
your conditional permanent resident spouse are required to file a petition, Form 1-751, Joint Petition to 
Remove Conditional Basis of Alien's Permanent Resident Status, during the ninety day period 
immediately before the second anniversary of the date your alien spouse was granted conditional 
permanent residence. 

Otherwise, the rights. privileges, responsibilities and duties which apply to all other permanent residents 
apply equally to a conditional permanent resident. A conditional permanent resident is not limited to the 
right to apply for naturalization. to file petitions in behalf of qualifying relatives. or to reside permanently 
in the United States as an immigrant in accordance with the immigration laws. 

Failure to file Form 1-751, Joint Petition to Remove the Conditional Basis 
of Allen's Permanent Resident Status, will result In termination of 
permanent residence status and Inftlatlon of deportation proceedings. 

NOTE: You must complete Items 1 through 6 to assure that petition approval is recorded. 
Do not write In the section below ftem 6 . 

.................................................................... _- ............... -..... -....... -- ..... .. 
1. Name 0' relative (Family name in CAPS) (First) (Middle) • 

N&UYE N THlJ'i THt 
2. Other ....... UMd by relative (Including maiden name) 

NONE 
3. Coun1ry of relatlve'l bInb 4. Date 0' relative'. birth (MoolhlOayNear) 

VIETNAM 2/1 I G2 
5. Your ..... (lasl name in CAPS) (First) (Middle) 6. Your phone number 

NCtUygN TE C3IF) 414- Q503 
Action Stamp seCTION DATE PETITION FILED 

o 201 (b)(spouse) 

o 201 (b)(chiId) 

o 201 (b)(parent) 

o 203 (8)(1) 0 STATESIDE 

o 203 (8)(2) CRITERIA GRANTED 

o 203 (8)(4) 
o 203 (8)(5) SENT TO CONSUL AT; 

. . 
CHECKLIST 

Have you answered each 
question? 
Have you signed the petition? 
Have you enclosed: 

o The filing fee for each 
petition? 

o Proof of your citizenship or 
lawful permanent residence? 

o All required supporting 
documents for each petition? 

If you are filing for your 
husband or wife have you 
Included: 

o Your picture? 
o His or her picture? 
o Your G-325A? 
o His or her G-325A? 



MEMO: Adriana Badu1ata 

FROM: Linda Chenevert 

Refugee Resettlement Center of Central Louisiana 
RRP Program 

Diocese of Alexandria - Shreveport 

October 28, 1998 

RE: Nguyen, Thi Thuy-Case #V-60327S 

Per our telephone conversation today regarding the arrival of the above refugee 
please find attached documentation concerning the daughter of Te Nguyen who was 
supposed to be the above young lady. As I stated to you the Nguyen Thi Thuy who 
arrived Monday night October 26, 1998 was not the daughter of Te Nguyen who resides 
in Pineville, La. 

Needless to say the family was very upset and would like to know what has happened 
now to their daughters case since the wrong person arrived as their daughter. Ms. 
Nguyen was as surprised as the rest of us because she had never heard of Te Nguyen 
and has an Uncle who resides in California. 

Please advise as soon as possible so we are able to assure Te Nguyen and his wife that 
their daughter will arrive. 

525A Main Street Pineville, Louisiana 71360 
-An Equal Opportunity Employer-

Phone: (318)487-0234 
FAX: (318) 445-5291 
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1o\TU~ 

iI~~ 
IvIigratioll and Refugee Services 

"~ 
Office of Refugee Programs 
3111 4th Street, NE Washington, DC 20017·1194 T 

':rERENCE 
emaiL mrsp@nccbuscc.org lvIRS Web l)agc: www.ncct~scc.Qt 

MElVlO 

DATE: 

NUMBER or PAGES: 

TO: 
LOCATION: 
FAX NUMBER: 

FRO~l: 

LOCATION: 
FAX:NLfMBER: 

co~rMENT; 

1Ci ~ k tlJJ1ld.-,------~------
r ,.---------,. 

MUOI TBJ LE 
usee/DC 
~ 

J4;: JJ ~ u Y is rJ Tift ,f.ItJ'I 
______ ---.:C~l>_=.o_~e_: _~f_=_~ =-:{; • ...::.o~{ 'L~I ;~c, ~r J'-- __ _ 

fc It D rr r.4-as ("Ie,. / L/ 04 H) !.J;;' 

~ 0 " L ~ kS It.. yo v 'i'"" 0 p.E,...$ () B ~ ,-;- D '- r U-

k 0 R- ;:; L t:: ; 8 l' flC It- rJr;-H£I-- I JJ &.11 V GrJ Ie 

~. S k-f I. N-ofe FtJ LL- V 0 bf w, L L [.,0 c.,n6 

tJ~YGtJ TB '$ PInJf.1+-to(L /,.; VIJ ;:::Of- fw<o~ 

,~IL YoV 
I 
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1 c o v E R 

FAX 
s H E E T 

1 0: Eldon Hager/Hopkins/JV ARJODP. 

~ 
Subject: V-GO\977 HUYNH THI BE (01) 

JVA ODP FX 11/16/98 
Date: December U1, 1998 

Pages: 02. lllcluding this cover sheet. 

FYI, Encloseu plcase find AJ;:vl casc's update assunlllCC. !-lard copy to loBow. 

Thank YOLl emu Regards, 

RE: NGUYEN THI THU):"(DOB:FE.B.01l1968) 

Per our local diocese ofIice rep ill Alexandria, LA. AIM case anchor/father Mr.Nguyen Te is stiB 
anxious and cOllcemed about his "Real D.mghter'·status. Our usee interest rccords filed by .Mr 
1\guycn Ie on his daughter show that she was bom on 02101/1968. 

Please advise status of AlIvl case. AllY i.nfo wonld be greatly appreciated. 

Once agam, Thank you for your checking ill tbis case! 

Copy to Lmua'A1cxalldda. LA ./ 

FloIT' thl:! dQsk uf.. 

MUOi lhi La 
Case M3flllg.?r 

US Catholic Cotlf~I~llce·MRS 
3211 4 th Sttget HE 

Washinglon. D.C. 20U17-1194 
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~!",'z- 2 I 1..,:,,, ;ft;,:;"/U'..Jr t. 

DATE: 
TO: 
VOLAG: 
FROM: 
fAX II: 
TOTALN 

December 2. 1998 
Nluoi Thi·Le 
usee 

Ref: Your fax dated December 11 1998 ' 

l'SCC"~IRS. He • 

(6 b Z ) Lo 5" fD g .if 

Our fa.'t dated November 5. 1998 (attached) 
R.e: l'guyen Tbi Thuy (dob: Feb 1, 1968) _ 

\Ve arc re-sending our November 5 fax 10 Tess L Sautos whi(;h gave the status of 
the referenced individual.' As stated, we have no record ofNguYCll TIli Thuy' or hl.:T 
father, Nguyen Te. .', 

.. '~. 
·Retiiirds. -

'&.aIr NO ~ IIQX Y)MEIaCNUURAEV' NO If'~. 'IE\.Xl'I7mt N~ J.I. E-WII.: .N~C.OM FAA! 2 , 
- , "" .... - ........ ~ .. ·hlt' ... ,.." '''\1 .-n.U'"'fll ':'Orlr WI' (otl'" 7~-41..eo 
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CONTACT: 1Y1~t'vet·t "" 
PHONE:fI.: (.....-.-.7AH "/J:~_ 

llGHT CONTACT(S): Linda Chenevert 
Th i II Tn:l.n 

P.A. LAST NAME, FIRST NAME 
I:MlILY SIZE 
RELATIVE INFORMATION 

l\lGUYEN, TH I THUY 
(t) 

t-JGUYEN, TE 

LA 

(318)487-0234/(318)487-0352 

F I r-~ST I\lOT ICE 

PHOFLIGHT :fI. 
SEFUAL # 
ARHIVAL DATE 
P.O.!::. 
AIRLINE/FLT 
ARRIVAL TIlvlE 
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3. FINAL AIRPORT 
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1. ---------------
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Subj: Refugees-Central Louisiana 
Date: 3/9/99 8:44:00 PM EST 
From: DStar93323 
To: Fvppa 

Dear Mrs. Khuc Minh Tho, 
Mr. Nguyen Tuong has kept me infonned about your help for the refugees here in Central Louisiana. I contacted the State 
Coordinator, Stew Thibodeaux, November, 1998 and he in tumed contacted USCC in Wash., D.C. about reported happenings. 
USCC sent a lady (Usa) to check. on and speak with some of the refugees that were willing to come forward and discuss their 
situations, i.e. being charged $40 cash for any local transporting to doctor, welfare office, dentist, etc. Also three families told 
about not recei'v1ng some oftheir Refugee Cash Assistant checks. One member went to the Welfare Fraud Unit and 
disclosed that their food stamp card had been used for $361 before they recei\ied it. The families were unaware that a person 
from the Resettlement Center had put her name as authorized person on the Welfare application and could use their cards 
and cash their checks. When the Center was notified that this individual had come to the Welfare Office to take this person's 
name off as the authorized person, trouble came to this family. They were turned in 3 times in two weeks as making more 
money than they had acknowledged. This young Vietnamese lady said that she was told by a member at the Center only to 
claim what she was paid by check.. The person from the Center had gotten her a job with the restaurant and was paid most in 
cash and some in check. The Vietnamese lady said her parents were threatened that they would receive no more help if she 
caused any more trouble. Another family that told of many incidents thought it would be held in confidence and when the 
Center was told all details, they felt as if they had to move to get away from the harsh treatments. 
The Bosians that arrived over a month ago were taken to the grocery store with their food card and found no money left. When 
the Center was questioned about this-$419 appeared on the card that ewning which we think was for the second month. 
Many people are hoping that freedom will come to these refugees that came from countries where people kept them under 
control and used monetary means for their own personal use. These refugees say they might as well go back to their country 
because they have found corruption in the land that is to be free! 
Thanks for your help. 
Ruth Starkey 

Saturday, 04 SoptcmOOt. 1999 Amorica Onlino: Fvppa Paqo: 1 



OSTATEsn 

~~~~ Migration and Refugee Services 
Office of Refugee Programs 

~ •• ~ 32114'" Street, NE Washington, DC 20017·1194 Tel: (202) 541·3170 Fax: (202) 541·3447 

CONFERENCE email: mrsp@nccbuscc.org MRS Web Page: www.nccbuscc.orglmrs 
1 September 1999 

Mrs. Khuc Minh Tho 
Families of Vietnamese Political Prisoners Association 

Re: Daughter of Mr. Nguyen Te 
-I' ·~x I-

V t c~ ':-. ': C 
Dear Mrs. Khuc Minh Tho 

I am responding to your letter to Mr. Dick Hogan dated August 12, 1999. I have just come to 
work with USCC after 8 years with the Orderly Departure Program in Bangkok. I reviewed the 
information on file for Mr. Nguyen Te and can provide you with the following information. 

Mr. Nguyen Te was interviewed by an ms officer on January 14, 1995. Unfortunately, since he 
was interviewed before April of 1995, his daughter is not eligible under the McCain Amendment. 
Furthermore, since his daughter has already reached the age of 21, she is not eligible to benefit 
from a Visa 93 petition. The only option available appears to be through immigrant visa 
processing. IfMr. Nguyen Te has not already filed an I-DO petition on his daughter's behalf, he 
should do so as soon as possible. 

:\" \ Regarding the case of V-603275, it appears that the office mistakenly matched this case with an 
I AOR filed by Mr. Nguyen Te on behalf of his daughter. The principal applicant of this case has 

, \ the same name, but a different date of birth. At no time did she cl~~m to be .the daughter of Mr. 
\ ~~en T e. She was eligible for interview under the ROVR program. 

~( 
The only thin. g Wh.iCh nu. ·g.ht give eligibility to Mr. Nguyen Te's.daughte .. r is. if she too. was in ...... a 
camp of first asylum during the period of Oct. 1, 1995 to June 30, 1996 and somehow her naD:!~ 
pecaqie merged wit~thatof the refugee on case V-6032Z5. If t.his is the case, ~N~ye; Te 
shoul~act-P~~la Lewis.at: Bureau of Population ana Refugee Mlgration- -.--=-~~--

... -. "" --. -.... :--: -:----~ Department of State 

SA-1 Suite LSOS 
Washington, D.C. 20522-0105 

I regret tl?at I am not able to provide you with a more favorable response. 
Sincerely, 

LLx-. jr~ 
Anastasia K. Brown 
Deputy Assistant Director 
Tel: (202) 541·3414 
Fax: (202) 722·8778 
email: akbrown@nccbuscc.org 



H(H DONG QUAN TR, 
Board of Directors 

KHDc MlNHTHO 
NGUYEN QuYNH GIAO 
NGUYEN VAN GIOI 
NGUYEN x1JA.N LAN 
Hl~P LOWMAN 
TRUdNG THl LANG ANH 
TRAN KIM DUNG 
NGUYEN THl KHEN 

A " " JI\. I' A 

HOI GIA DINH TV NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . . 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLmCAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

E-mail: fvppa@aol.com 

August 12, 1999 

Mr. Dick Hogan :r V - 3L/3 67' 
United States Catholic Conference , Y '~11 9.5 

Dear Mr. Hogan: 

BAN CHAP HANHT.U. On behalf of the Families of Political Prisoners Association (FVPPA) we are 
Executive Board writing at the request ofMr. Nguyen Te, who has communicated with us 

regarding the case of his daughter, Ms. Nguyen Thi Thuy (V -603275). 
KHDc MlNH THO 

President 
NGUYEN QUYNH GIAO 

Vice President 
NGUYEN VAN GlOI 

Secretary General 
TRVdNG THJ LANG ANH 

Treasurer 
NGUYEN THJ KHEN 

Deputy Treasurer 

C6VANDOAN 
Advisory Committee 

Hlep LOWMAN 
NGUrtN xuAN LAN 
TRAN KIM DUNG 

Mr. Nguyen arrived in the United States in September 1995 under the HO 
program ofODP for the former Vietnamese political prisoners. After his 
resettlement in Pineville, Louisiana, he petitioned INS for his daughter to be 
reunified with him. In the course of pursuing her case in Vietnam, it was 
discovered that Ms. Nguyen Thi Thuy was unable to obtain a passport, and so 
informed her father. However, her father learned from USCC that his 
daughter was arriving at the Alexandria Airport on October 26, 1998. When 
he informed usce that his daughter was still in Vietnam, without a passport 
to travel, he was ignored and informed that he had to pick up his "daughter" in 
any case. 

On behalf of Mr. Nguyen, we ask that your office look into the circumstances 
of this case and the status of his daughter, who is still in Vietnam. We 
iippre~iatt; any auvil..:e and/or a:ssistallc~ you call proviut: us in teflIi& of how lO 
correct and clear these apparent serious discrepancies in order for these two ._­
individuals, Mr. Nguyen and his daughter, to be reunited here in the United 
States. 

---

Sincerely, 

(Mrs.) Khuc Minh Tho 
President 



OSTATES(J 

~~~~ 
~ •• ~ 
CONFERENCE 

Migration and Refugee Services 
Office of Refugee Programs 
3211 4th Street, NE Washington, DC 20017-1194 Tel: (202) 541-3170 Fax: (202) 541-3447 
E-mail: mrsp@nccbuscc.org MRS Web Page: www.nccbuscc.orglmrs 

Memo 
To: 
Re: 
Date: 

Dick 
V-60327S Nguyen Thi Thuy 
31 August 1999 

I want to update you on the aim case. The mistake could have been done in our office when DP 
matched the AOR with the bio on this case or in RDC, the girls have the same name but different 
dates of birth. After the arrival of this girl, USCC sent a fax to ODP for clarification. The answer 
was that the girl that had arrived did not state at her interview that she had relatives in the US. 
ODP received our assurance as anchor case and thought that Mr. Nguyen TE was a friend. 
ODP advised dioceselMr. Nugyen Te to file an immigrant petition visa 1-130 if his daughter is 
not married. 

All ODP faxes were sent to the diocese and they informed Mr. Nguyen accordingly. 

I also discussed this case with Anastasia, we both looked through ODP faxes, filing an immigrant 
petition visa is the only way to join her father. 

Adriana Badaluta 
Case Management Supervisor 

Tel: (202) 541-3198 
Fax: (202) 722-8778 

E-mail: abadaluta@nccbuscc.org 



Prom: 
To: 
Subject: 

Dear Mrs Tho: 

Richard Hogan 
internet:fvppa@aol.com 
Case of Nguyen Thi Thuy - V-60327S 

I am in receipt of your letter of August 12 concerning the subject case. Now 
that the the majority of the Kosovo emergency evacuation program has been 
completed, my staff are investigating our records concerning this case. We 
will have a response for you in a few days. 

Regards. 

Dick Hogan 
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DIOCESE: Alexandria/Shreveport,LA COI\JTACT: MI-s. L i rlda Cherll?vert 
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-. ST:\TES ~ 

~~~~ 
~ • ,,~ Migration and Refugee Services 
:O,\fERENCE 902 Broad ..... y. 8lh Floor Ntw York. NY 10010·6093 (2121381·1300 fAX. (2121387·8601 

DATE: 

TO: 

FROM: 

SUBJECT: 

Cue Management Processing Area 
USCCfMRSINY - FaX# 212-387·8&02 

D[oCUG of ALEXANDRIA-SHREVEPORT I LA. 

SPONSORSHIP VERIFICATION 

We are submitting sponsorship verification for the fol.)wing case. 
Please note newfaddltlonai information In sponsor address/phone number. 

CUG Number: v - bo327S" 
R.fugoe Name: 

Sponser: 

If relationship is a friend. please indicate whether the spon~ or meets the definition 
or "rrienCl~ as derined under usce guidelines. 

Y ( ) N ( ) Sponsor meets definition or /ffrlend" as described in usce guidelines 
and has completed usce Friend QUQstionnaire. 

Y }X> N ( ) A sponsorship agroement Is on file. 

Placement withIn 100 mlles __ --I!_G_> ___ Exceedlng 100 miles _____ _ 

Address: 

Phone: _ (Hi 

(VI) 

Airport: tl L~ >< /T IViJ r<- ( II R. E C;-/O tV II L A It: /?; l' F'~ 

Verlfled~ 

For Internal RPDfMR: i Use Only 

Code: prL: ------------------------------------- -------------------



06:18:98 TrE 16:18 FAX 12129950306 t:. S. CATHOLIC CO:\FERE;';C'!:: ~~~ :\U:..L-I..'lIl\L"lo 

MIGRATION" and REFUGEE SERVICES 
902 Broadway, 8th Floor New York, NY 

(212)397-7300 Fax (212)387-8602 

TO: Mrs. Linda Chenevert 

DIOCESE OF: Ale~andria/Shreveport,LA 

SUBJECT: REQUEST FOR VERIFICATION 

FROM: lifRS/l\IY 

DATE: 08118/98 

Kindly Note: Thes~ cases must be verified by the due date listed 
below. If a verification can not be siven by the 
due date, please advise as soon as p~ssible. 

CASE.NUMBER SIZE DUE DATE CASE NUMBER SIZE DUE DATE 

V-603275 01 08/310/98 V-603424 

Note: Please advise whether placement wi I i be beyond 1~0 mi les 
of the res~ttlement office Jocation. 

/ 



JOINT VOLUNTARY AGENCY 
U.S.ORDERLY DEPARTURE PROGRAM, AlVIERIC.AI\I EMBASSY 
9ft) ~OOR PMUABHUM aUiLDING 1. 127 SAlHOQN T;\; ROAD. BANGKCK 10120. Ttl (662) ~ EX1 ODP, FAX (662') 267-2331 

,-I Da_l_e: __ of- ~ .!~N 199-] 

The rccc-ntl) -enacted "McCain Amendmc.!nt" to the Foreign Operations Appropriations Act for fiscal Y e,'\r 
: 997 pru\'iJes that the children of tormer Victnames-e reeducation center derninees arc to be considerl!t! 
refugees o~· sp.:!cial humanitarian concern and may be digibk for resettlement in the US if they mecL the 
fo~!owing criteria: 

(\) The child in Vietnam -. 
CA) is the son or daughter of a qualified national; and 
lB) is 21 years or age or oJder~ and 
ee) was unmarried as c>f the date of acceptance of hi5:'her parent s resettlemcntJJ1dcr the Orderly 

DC'parture Program. 
(2) Tile tl:flI1 'qualified national' in parlgr:::ph (1) means a na~;onal of Vietllam who -­

(A) (i) was formerly interned in re-education in Vie[n.1m; or 
(li) i:-; the widow or widower of an individual fomlerly inlerned in re-education in Vieti1um: 
!!ld 

(B) (i) qualified for retiJtec processing under the onp re-educatiun subprogram; and 
(ii) on or after April 1, 1995, is accepted -

(I) for resettlement in the U.S. as a refugee; or 
(II) for admission to the US. as an immigrant under the OrJt.:rly Departure 

Program. 

ODP has re·;icwcd yuur application and determined that you do not qualify for refugee consideration 
under the r..-h;Cain Amendment for the r~uson(s) indicated below: 

~'l he principal app! icunl W<lS ap!'lfOved for refugee status or the Issuance of an immigrant vIsa prior to 
April I, 1995. His family members are therefore not covered under the tenns of the Amendment. 

• 
o The principal appticant withdrew his refugee application. He and his family members ate therefore 110 

longer eligible for refugee consideration and are not covered under the terms of the Amendment. 

o Th~ principal applicant's children were lawfully married at the lime of thi! principal appl kant's 
Ii •• ' ••• /, i~"rova( for resettlement in the US. The" :m: therefore not covered under the terms of the 

,\mt.:HjUlI; Ill. 

o The principal applicant was approved as a refugee under a category not c('vered by the Amendment. 

o The principal applicant's children wt!rl;! denied at interview as their relationship to the principal 
applir;ant was not established. They are therclore not covered under the terms of the Amendment. 
unle~5 they can submit sufficient evidence to establish the claimed relationships. 

o Other: 

ODI'-71 {OJ:')Q) 
10.( ~ ~ss !lOX ~ AMEI<ICAN 1:M8ASSV IK) AP 96646, lE\J( 6700II NKDl TH, E-MAIl: NAO)POOHAt.CCM FAX ("ter~37 
I':IJYl AOMlN!S1t:f.m BY ICMC. 37·39 RUE DE vtRMONT, CASE POSTAlE 96. CH-121l GENEVA 2O-C1C "El: (4122) 133-4I.ro 
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OSTATES(..) 

~~~~ Migration and Refugee Services 
Office of Refugee Programs 

~ •• ~ 3211 4th Street, NE Washington, DC 20017-1194 Tel: (202) 541-3170 Fax: (202) 541-3447 

CONFERENCE email: mrsp@nccbuscc.org MRS Web Page: www.nccbuscc.orglmrs 
1 September 1999 

Mrs. Khuc Minh Tho 
Families of Vietnamese Political Prisoners Association 

Re: Daughter of Mr. Nguyen Te 

Dear Mrs. Khuc Minh Tho 

I am responding to your letter to Mr. Dick Hogan dated August 12, 1999. I have just come to 
work with USCC after 8 years with the Orderly Departure Program in Bangkok. I reviewed the 
information on file for Mr. Nguyen Te and can provide you with the following information. 

Mr. Nguyen Te was interviewed by an INS officer on January 14, 1995. Unfortunately, since he 
was interviewed before April of 1995, his daughter is not eligible under the McCain Amendment. 
Furthermore, since his daughter has already reached the age of 21, she is not eligible to benefit 
from a Visa 93 petition. The only option available appears to be through immigrant visa 
processing. If Mr. Nguyen Te has not already filed an 1-130 petition on his daughter's behalf, he 
should do so as soon as possible. 

Regarding the case of V-603275, it appears that the office mistakenly matched this case with an 
AOR filed by Mr. Nguyen Te on behalf of his daughter. The principal applicant of this case has 
the same name, but a different date of birth. At no time did she claim to be the daughter of Mr. 
Nguyen T e. She was eligible for interview under the ROVR program. 

The only thing which might give eligibility to Mr. Nguyen Te's daughter is if she too was in a 
camp of first asylum during the period of Oct. 1, 1995 to June 30, 1996 and somehow her name 
became merged with that of the refugee on case V-603275. If this is the case, Mr. Nguyen Te 
should contact Pamela Lewis at: Bureau of Population and Refugee Migration 

Department of State 
SA-1 Suite L505 
Washington, D.C. 20522·0105 

I regret t~at I am not able to provide you with a more favorable response. 
Sincerely, 

LL:c-l~ 
Anastasia K. Brown 
Deputy Assistant Director 
Tel: (202) 541-3414 
Fax: (202) 722-8778 
email: akbrown@nccbuscc.org 



OSTATES(..J 

~~~~ Migration and Refugee Services 
Office of Refugee Programs 

~ •• ~ 3211 4th Street, NE Washington, DC 20017-1194 Tel: (202) 541-3170 Fax: (202) 541-3447 

CONFERENCE email: mrsp@nccbuscc.org MRS Web Page: www.nccbuscc.orglmrs 
1 September 1999 

Mrs. Khuc Minh Tho 
Families of Vietnamese Political Prisoners Association 

Re: Daughter of Mr. Nguyen Te 

Dear Mrs. Khuc Minh Tho 

I am responding to your letter to Mr. Dick Hogan dated August 12, 1999. I have just come to 
work with USCC after 8 years with the Orderly Departure Program in Bangkok. I reviewed the 
information on file for Mr. Nguyen Te and can provide you with the following information. 

Mr. Nguyen Te was interviewed by an INS officer on January 14, 1995. Unfortunately, since he 
was interviewed before April of 1995, his daughter is not eligible under the McCain Amendment. 
Furthermore, since his daughter has already reached the age of 21, she is not eligible to benefit 
from a Visa 93 petition. The only option available appears to be through immigrant visa 
processing. If Mr. Nguyen Te has not already filed an I~130 petition on his daughter's behalf, he 
should do so as soon as possible. 

Regarding the case of V-603275, it appears that the office mistakenly matched this case with an 
AOR filed by Mr. Nguyen Te on behalf of his daughter. The principal applicant of this case has 
the same name, but a different date of birth. At no time did she claim to be the daughter of Mr. 
Nguyen Te. She was eligible for interview under the ROVR program. 

The only thing which might give eligibility to Mr. Nguyen Te's daughter is if she too was in a 
camp of first asylum during the period of Oct. 1, 1995 to June 30, 1996 and somehow her name 
became merged with that of the refugee on case V-603275. If this is the case, Mr. Nguyen Te 
should contact Pamela Lewis at: Bureau of Population and Refugee Migration 

Department of State 
SA-l Suite L505 
Washington, D.C. 20522-0105 

I regret t~at I am not able to provide you with a more favorable response. 
Sincerely, 

~-l~ 
Anastasia K. Brown 
Deputy Assistant Director 
Tel: (202) 541-3414 
Fax: (202) 722-8778 
email: akbrown@nccbuscc.org 



Subj: Ca. of Nguyen Till Tlluy - V-603275 
Date: 09101/1999 8:18:05 AM Eastem Daylight lime 
From: RHogan@nccbuscc.org (Richard Hogan) 
To: f\ppa@aol.com 

Dear Mrs Tho: 

I am in receipt of your letter of August 12 conceming the subject case. 
Now that the majority of the Kosovo emergency e\6Cuation program has 
been completed, my staff are im.estigating our records conceming this 
case. We will haw a response for you in a few days. 

Regards. 

Dick Hogan 

-----Headers ------­
Retum-Path: <RHogan@nccbuscc.org> 
Recei\ed: from rly-zb04.mx.aol.com (rIy-zb04.maiLaol.com [172.31.41.4]) by air-zb04.mail.aol.com (\60.28) with ESMTP; 
Wed, 01 Sep 199908:18:05 -0400 
Recei\ed: from sheldon.intr.net (sheldon.intr.net [207.32.89.4]) by rty-zb04.mx.aol.com (\60.28) with ESMTP; Wed, 01 Sep 
199908:17:54 -0400 
Recei\ed: from peter.nccbuscc.org (mailman.nccbuscc.org [207.32.122.197]) 

by sheldon. intr. net (8.8.7/8.8.7) with ESMTP id 1AA09959 
for <f\ppa@aol.com>; Wed, 1 Sep 199908:13:34 -0400 (EDT) 

Recei\ed: from nccbuscc.org (nccbgw [207.197.128.3]) 
by peter.nccbuscc.org (8.9.0/8.9.0) with SMTP id 1AA27312 
for <f\ppa@aol.com>; Wed, 1 Sep 199908:17:19 -0400 (EDT) 

Recei\ed: from NCCB-Message_Sen.er by nccbuscc.org 
with NO\eILGroupWise; Wed, 01 Sep 199908:17:27 -0500 

Message-Id: <s7cce117.oo9@nccbuscc.org> 
X-Mailer: Nowll GroupWise 4.1 
Date: Wed, 01 Sep 1999 08:09:09 -0500 
From: Richard Hogan <RHogan@nccbuscc.org> 
To: ~a@aol.com 
Subject: Case of Nguyen Thi Thuy - V-603275 
Mime-Version: 1.0 
Content-Type: texUplain 
Content-Disposition: inline 



H(HDONG QUANTR, 

Board of Directors 

KHUC MINH THO 
NGUYEN QuYNH GIAO 
NGUYEN VAN GIOI 
NGUYEN XUAN LAN 
H1t:;P LOWMAN 
TRUONG THILANG ANH 
TRAN KIM DUNG 
NGUYEN TI-IJ KHEN 

" " " "" A HOI GIA DINH TV NHAN CHINH TRf ~T NAM 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

E-mail: fvppa@aol.com 

August 12, 1999 

Mr. Dick Hogan 
United States Catholic Conference 

Dear Mr. Hogan: 

BAN CHAP HANHT.I1. On behalf of the Families of Political Prisoners Association (FVPPA) we are 
Executive Board writing at the request of Mr. Nguyen Te, who has communicated with us 

regarding the case of his daughter, Ms. Nguyen Thi Thuy (V-603275). 
KHDc MINH THO 

President 
NGUYEN QUYNH GIAO 

Vice President 
NGUYEN VAN GIOI 

Secretary General 
TRUONG TI-IJ LANG ANH 

Treasurer 
NGUYEN TI-IJ KHEN 

Deputy Treasurer 

CO VAN DOA.N 
AdviSOry Committee 

H1t:;p LOWMAN 
NGUYEN XUAN LAN 
ruN KIM DUNG 

Mr. Nguyen arrived in the United States in September 1995 under the HO 
program ofODP for the former Vietnamese political prisoners. After his 
resettlement in Pineville, Louisiana, he petitioned INS for his daughter to be 
reunified with him. In the course of pursuing her case in Vietnam, it was 
discovered that Ms. Nguyen Thi Thuy was unable to obtain a passport, and so 
informed her father. However, her father learned from USCC that his 
daughter was arriving at the Alexandria Airport on October 26, 1998. When 
he informed USCC that his daughter was still in Vietnam, without a passport 
to travel, he was ignored and informed that he had to pick up his "daughter" in 
any case. 

On behalf of Mr. Nguyen, we ask that your office look into the circumstances 
of this case and the status of his daughter, who is still in Vietnam. We 
appreciate any advice and/or assistance you can provide us in terms of how to 
correct and clear these apparent serious discrepancies in order for these two 
individuals, Mr. Nguyen and his daughter, to be reunited here in the United 
States. 
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OSTATES(J 

~~~~ Migration and Refugee Services 
Office of Refugee Programs 

........ 

~ •• ~ 3211 4'h Street, NE Washington, DC 20017-1194 Tel: (202) 541-3170 Fax: (202) 541-3447 

CONFERENCE email: mrsp@nccbuscc.org MRS Web Page: www.nccbuscc.org/mrs 

Mrs. Khuc Minh Tho 
Families of Vietnamese Political Prisoners Association 
7813 Marthas Lane 
Falls Church, VA 22043 

Re: Daughter of Mr. Nguyen Te 

Dear Mrs. Khuc Minh Tho 

1 September 1999 

I am responding to your letter to Mr. Dick Hogan dated August 12, 1999. I have just come to 
work with USCC after 8 years with the Orderly Departure Program in Bangkok. I reviewed the 
information on file for Mr. Nguyen Te and can provide you with the following information. 

Mr. Nguyen Te was interviewed by an INS officer on January 14, 1995. Unfortunately, since he 
was interviewed before April of 1995, his daughter is not eligible under the McCain 'Amendment. 
Furthermore, since his daughter has already reached the age of 21, she is not eligible to benefit 
from a Visa 93 petition. The only option available appears to be through immigrant visa 
processing. If Mr. Nguyen T e has not already filed an 1-130 petition on his daughter's behalf, he 
should do so as soon as possible. 

Regarding the case of V-603275, it appears that the office mistakenly matched this case with an 
AOR filed by Mr. Nguyen T e on behalf of his daughter. The principal applicant of this case has 
the same name, but a different date of birth. At no time did she claim to be the daughter of M r. 
Nguyen Te. She was eligible for interview under the ROVR program. 

The only thing which might give eligibility to Mr. Nguyen Te's daughter is if she too was in a 
camp of first asylum during the period of Oct. 1, 1995 to June 30, 1996 and somehow her name' 
became merged with that or the refugee on case V-603275. If this is the case, Mr. Nguyen Te 
should contact Pamela Lewis at: Bureau of Population and Refugee Migration 

Department of State 
SA-l Suite L505 
Washington, D.C. 20522-0105 

I regret that I am not able to provide you with a more favorable response. 
Sincerely, 

LL:t--/t~ 
Anastasia K. Brown 
Deputy Assistant Director 
Tel: (202) 541-3414 
Fax: (202) 722·8778 
email: akbrown@nccbuscc.org 



ARRIVAL NOTICE BY DIOCESE 

DATE: 10/15/'?8 PAGE 1 

DIOCESE: Alexandria/Shreveport,LA CONTACT: Mrs. Linda Chenevert 
PHONE #: 

NIGHT CONTACT IS) : L~nda Chenevert 
Thin Tran 

~===~=========~===========~=========================== ========================== 

** CASE INFORMATION FORMAT ** 
CASE #-

REG/CLS/CAT 

EA/R 19 

P.A. LAST NAME, FIRST NAME 
t=AMILY SIZE 
RELATIVE INFORMATION 

NGUYEN, THI THUY 
(1) 

- NGUYEN, TE 

LA 

(318)487-0234/(318)487-0362 

FIRST NOTICE 

PROFLIGHT '# 
SERIAL # 
ARRIVAL DATE 
P.O.E. 
t.IF:LINE/FL T 
ARRIVAL TIME 

SECOND NOTICE 

1. SPECIAL ASSIST 
2. FINAL ARRIVAL DT 
3. FINAL AIRPORT 
4. FHJa.L Arr:,PClRT LOC 
5. FINAL-AIRLINE/FLT 
6. FINAL ARRIVAL TM 

1. -----------------E:/92940 
Co 
10/:2:IS/98 
~ 
----.~~ -AE;., 

NW/(12 
(lSI :!::;5 

Alexandria Airport 

21 :55 -



- ST.HES ;: 

:~~i 
~ • ,,~ Migration and Refugee Services 
~O~fERENCE 902 Broadway. 8th floor NlwYork, NY 10010·6093 (212)387.7300 FAX (212)387·8601 

DATE: 

TO: 

FROM: 

SU8JECT: 

Case Management Processing Area 
USee/MRS/NY - Fad 212-387·8602 

Dloctle of ALEXANDRIA-SHREVEPORT I LA. 

SPONSORSHIP VERIFICATION 

We are submiUlng sponsorship verification for the 10j .)wing case. 
Please note new/addltlonai infonnation In sponSOf" address/phone number. 

cu. Number: V - ,603 2 7S" 
R.rugee Name: AJG-UY£'N (IIi Lf/tty , (I) 

SpOMer: NClUygttJ T£ Relathmshfp: RTI/E't: 
I 

It relationship is a friend. please indicate whether the spon~ nr meets the definition 
of "friend" as defined under usce guidelines. 

Y ( ) N ( J Sponsor meets definition or "frfend" as described in usce gUidelines 
and has completed USCC Friend QUO$tionnaire. 

Y j<) N ( ) A sponsorshIp Igreement Is on file. 

Placement within 100 mlles ___ !+-b ___ S ___ ExCeed/ng 100 milu _____ _ 

Address: 

Phone: _(H) 

_. (W) 

Airport: IlL~XI+ NiJr<-r'/f RE Cr/ONIl L /i i(fi/! ;-. 

Verlned~ Q~ 

For Internal RPO/MR: i Use Only 

Code: P/L' ----------------------------------- .----------------------



00: 18:98 n'E 16: 18 F.U 12129950306 V.S. CATHOLIC CO:\FEREr\CE .......... ALEIA:\DRIA 

MIGRATION and REFUGEE SERVICES 
90Z Broadway, 8th Floor New York, NY 

(212:) 397-7300 Fax (212;) 3e7-G6~12: 

TO: Mrs. Linda Chenevert 

DIOCESE OF: Alexandria/Shreveport,LA 

SUBJECT: REQUEST FOR VERIFICATION 

FROM: MRS/NY 

DATE: 08/18/98 

KindJy Note: These cases must be verified by the due date listed 
below~ If a verification can not be siven by the 
due date, please advise as soon as possible. 

CASE.NUMBER SIZE DUE DATE CASE NUMBER SIZE DUE DATE 

V-603275 01 0S/30/9S V,:",6034Z4 04 

Note: Please advise whether placem@nt wi I i be beyond 1~~ mi les 
of the resettlement office location. 

~OOI 



JOINT VOLUNTARY AGENCY 
U.S.ORDERLY DEPARlURE PROGRAM, AMERICAN EMBASSY 
9Itl ;:;'OOR P.&NJ,ABHUM alJLDING 1. 127 SA1HO~N TA; ROAD. BANGKOK 10120. TEL (662) ~ EXl OOP, FAX: (662) 287·2337 

,-I Da_t_e: __ "_~ ~ ,!~N 199'] 

The rcccntl)·cnacted "McCl\in Amendment" to the Foreign Operations Appropriations Act for fiscal Y e"f 
: 997 prv',id~s that the children of former Vietnamese reeducation center detl1inees arc to be considerl!d 
refugees o~- special humanitarian concern and may be eligibl~ for resettlement in the US if they meel the 
fo:lowing. crill'ria: 

\1) The child in Vietnam-· 
(A) is thl: son or daughttr of a quali1ied national; and 
(B) is 21 years of age or older; and 
(e) was unmarried as of the date of acceptance of his/her parents resettlement ;.mdcr the Orderly 

Departure Program. 
(2} The tl.;'fW 'qualified national' in p<lragr::ph (1) means a na::onal of Vietnam v.:ho 

(A) (i) was fomlerly interned in re-education in Vietnam; or 
(ii) is the widow or widower of an individual formerly interned in re-education in Vietnam: 
!!!1d 

(8) (i) qualified for refugee processing under the ODP re-education subprogram; and 
(ii) on or after April 1, 1995, is acccpled -

(1) for resettlement in the U.S. as a refugee; or 
(II) for ::tdmission to thl; U.S. as an immigrant under the OrJerly Departure 

Program. 

ODP has revlcwed yuur application and determined that you do not qualify for refugee consideration 
under till: McCain Amendment for the rt!aSon(s) indicated below: 

~1 he principal app! icunl WaS apf\roved for refugee status or the Issuance of an immigrant visa prior to 
April 1, 1995. His family members are therefore not covered under the tenns of the Amendment. -

o The principal applicant withdrew his refugee application. He and his family members are therefore no 
longer eligible for rcfugee consider<ltioll and are not covered under the terms 0 r the Amendment. 

o Th~ principal applicanl'3 children were lawfully married at the time of Lhe principal applicant's 
• ..-., tU 'ipprova[ for resettlement in the US. They are therefore not covered under the terms of the 

,\ml,;hjltl~ nt. 

o The prindpaf applicant was approved as a refugee under a category not covi!red by the Amendment. 

o The principal applicant's children wt!r~ denied at interview as their relaLionship to the principal 
appli!:ant was not established. They ilrc therefore not covered under the terms of the Amcndment. 
UnIC:i5 they can submit sufficient evidence to establish the claimed relationships. 

o Other: 

--- ------'------- ---_ .. _._--- ,._--------

OOP.7} (Oli~]Q) IW( ~ .AC()P.fSS flOX :)c AMEI<ICAN tMlIASSV N'O Nl 96646. 1EL< 87008 NNX:P TH. E-MAIl; N.A(X)JlOOtIM.COM fAX (_te1~ll 
ADMlNlSlEr.eo BY ICMt:::. 37-39 RUE DE VCRMONT. CASE posrAlE 96. CH-121l GENEVA zo.clC 'El: (4122) 73:}..41.50 



Subj: ea. of Nguyen Thi Thuy - V-603275 
Date: 09/01/1999 8: 18:05 AM Eastern Daylight Time 
From: RHogan@nccbuscc.org (Richard Hogan) 
To: f..ppa@aol.com 

Dear Mrs Tho: 

I am in receipt of your letter of August 12 concerning the subject case. 
Now that the majority of the Koso\O emergency ewcuation program has 
been completed, my staff are in\eStigating our records concerning this 
case. We will haw a response for you in a few days. 

Regards. 

Dick Hogan 

----- Headers ------­
Return-Path: <RHogan@nccbuscc.org> 
Recei\ed: from riy-zb04.mx.aol.com (riy-zb04.mail.aol.com (172.31.41.4]) by air-zb04.mail.aol.com (\060.2B) with ESMTP; 
Wed, 01 Sep 199908:18:05 -0400 
Recei\ed: from sheldon.intr.net (sheldon.intr.net (207.32.89.4]) by riy-zb04.mx.aol.com (\060.28) with ESMTP; Wed, 01 Sep 
199908:17:54 -0400 
Recei\ed: from peter.nccbuscc.org (mailman.nccbuscc.org (207.32.122.197]) 

by sheldon.intr.net (8.8.7/8.8.7) with ESMTP id 1AA09959 
for <f\ppa@aol.com>; Wed, 1 Sep 199908: 13:34 -0400 (EDl) 

Recei\ed: from nccbuscc.org (nccbgw (207. 197. 128.3]} 
by peter.nccbuscc.org (8.9.0/B.9.0) with SMTP id 1AA27312 
for<f\ppa@aol.com>; Wed, 1 Sep 1999 08:17:19 -0400 (EDl) 

Recei\ed: from NCCB-Message_Serwr by nccbuscc.org 
with NowlLGroupWise; Wed, 01 Sep 1999 08:17:27 -0500 

Message-Id: <s7cce117.009@nccbuscc.org> 
X-Mailer: Nowll GroupWise 4.1 
Date: Wed, 01 Sep 199908:09:09 '()SOO 
From: Richard Hogan <RHogan@nccbuscc.org> 
To: f\ppa@aol.com 
Subject: Case of Nguyen Thi Thuy - V-603275 
Mime-Version: 1.0 
Content-Type: text/plain 
Content-Disposition: inline 



Subj: ea .. of Nguyen Thl Thuy - V-603275 
Date: 09/01/19998:18:05 AM Eastem Daylight Time 
From: RHogan@nccbuscc.org (Richard Hogan) 
To: f\ppa@aoI.com 

Dear Mrs Tho: 

I am in receipt of your letter of August 12 conceming the subject case. 
Now that the majority of the Koso\lO emergency elA!lcuation program has 
been completed, my staff are inwstigating our records conceming this 
case. We will have a response for you in a few days. 

Regards. 

Dick Hogan 

----- Headers ------­
Retum-Path: <RHogan@nccbuscc.org> 
Received: from r1y-zb04.mx.aoLcom (r1y-zb04.mail.aol.com [172.31.41.4]) by air-zb04.mail.aol.com (..e0.28) with ESMTP; 
Wed, 01 Sep 199908:18:05-0400 
Received: from sheldon.intr.net (sheldon.intr.net [207.32.89.4]) by r1y-zb04.mx.aoLcom (..e0.28) with ESMTP; Wed, 01 Sep 
199908:17:54 -0400 
Received: from peter.nccbuscc.org (mailman.nccbuscc.org [207.32.122.197]) 

by she/don.intr.net (8.8.7/8.8.7) with ESMTP id 1AA09959 
for <fvppa@aol.com>; Wed, 1 Sep 1999 08: 13: 34 -0400 (E DT) 

Received: from nccbuscc.org (nccbgw [207.197.128.3]) 
by peter.nccbuscc.org (8.9.0/8.9.0) with SMTP id 1AA27312 
for <fvppa@aoLcom>; Wed, 1 Sep 1999 08:17:19 -0400 (EDT) 

Received: from NCCB-Message_Serwr by nccbuscc.org 
with NowlLGroupWise; Wed, 01 Sep 199908:17:27 -0500 

Message-Id: <s7cce117.009@nccbuscc.org> 
X-Mailer: Nowll GroupWise 4.1 
Date: Wed, 01 Sep 199908:09:09 -0500 
From: Richard Hogan <RHogan@nccbuscc.org> 
To: fvppa@aol.com 
Subject: Case of Nguyen Thi Thuy - V-603275 
Mime-Version: 1.0 
Content-Type: text/plain 
Content-Disposition: inline 



Subj: ea .. of Nguyen Thi Thuy • V-603275 
Date: 09/01/19998:18:05 AM Eastem Daylight Time 
From: RHogan@nccbuscc.org (Richard Hogan) 
To: f\oppa@aoI.com 

Dear Mrs Tho: 

I am in receipt of your letter of August 12 conceming the subject case. 
Now that the majority of the Koso\O emergency evacuation program has 
been completed, my staff are in\eStigating our records conceming this 
case. We will haw a response for you in a few days. 

Regards. 

Dick Hogan 

----- Headers ------­
Retum-Path: <RHogan@nccbuscc.org> 
Recei\ed: from rly-zb04.mx.aol.com (rly-zb04.mail.aol.com [172.31.41.4]) by air-zb04.mail.aol.com (\60.28) with ESMTP; 
Wed, 01 Sep 199908:18:05 -0400 
Recei\ed: from sheldon.intr.net (sheldon.intr.net [207.32.89.4]) by rly-zb04.mx.aol.com (\60.28) with ESMTP; Wed, 01 Sep 
199908:17:54 -0400 
Recei\ed: from peter.nccbuscc.org (mailman.nccbuscc.org [207.32.122.197]) 

by sheldon.intr.net (8.8.7/8.8.7) with ESMTP id 1AA09959 
for <f\oppa@aol.com>; Wed, 1 Sep 199908:13:34 -0400 (EDl) 

Recei\ed: from nccbuscc.org (nccbgw [207.197.128.3]) 
by peter.nccbuscc.org (8.9.018.9.0) with SMTP id 1AA27312 
for <f\oppa@aol.com>; Wed, 1 Sep 1999 08:17:19 -0400 (EDl) 

Recei\ed: from NCCB-Message_Serwr by nccbuscc.org 
with NO'JeIl_GroupWise; Wed, 01 Sep 199908:17:27 -0500 

Message-Id: <s7cce117.009@nccbuscc.org> 
X-Mailer. NO'Je1l GroupWise 4.1 
Date: Wed, 01 Sep 1999 08:09:09 -0500 
From: Richard Hogan <RHogan@nccbuscc.org> 
To: f..ppa@aol.com 
Subject: Case of Nguyen Thi Thuy - V~03275 
Mime-Version: 1.0 
Content-Type: texUplain 
Content-Disposition: inline 



Subj: Caae of Nguyen Thl Thuy - V-603215 
Date: 09101/1999 8:18:05 AM Eastem Daylight lime 
From: RHogan@nccbuscc.org (Richard Hogan) 
To: Nppa@aotcom 

Dear Mrs Tho: 

I am in receipt of your letter of August 12 conceming the subject case. 
Now that the majority of the Kosow emergency evacuation program has 
been completed, my staff are im.estigating our records conceming this 
case. We will haw a response for you in a few days. 

Regards. 

Dick Hogan 

-----Headers ------­
Retum-Path: <RHogan@nccbuscc.org> 
Recei\ed: from r1y-zb04.mx.aol.com (rly-zb04.maiLaoLcom [172.31.41.4]) by air-zb04.mail.aol.com (\160.28) with ESMTP; 
Wed, 01 Sep 199908:18:05 -0400 
Recei\ed: from sheldon-intr.net (sheldon.intr.net [207.32.89.4]) by rly-zb04.mx.aoLcom (\160.28) with ESMTP; Wed, 01 Sep 
199908:17:54 -0400 
Recei\ed: from peter.nccbuscc.org (mailman.nccbuscc.org [207.32.122.197]) 

by sheldon.intr.net (8.8.7/8.8.7) with ESMTP id 1AA09959 
for <I\ppa@aol.com>; Wed, 1 Sep 199908:13:34 -0400 (EDl) 

Recei\ed: from nccbuscc.org (nccbgw [207.197.128.3]) 
by peter.nccbuscc.org (8.9.0/8.9.0) with SMlP id 1AA27312 
for <I\ppa@aol.com>; Wed, 1 Sep 199908:17:19 ..()400 (EDl) 

Recei\ed: from NCCB-Message_Serwr by nccbuscc.org 
with NO\eILGroupWise; Wed, 01 Sep 199908:17:27 -0500 

Message-Id: <s7cce117.009@nccbuscc.org> 
X-Mailer: NO\eIl GroupWise 4.1 
Date: Wed, 01 Sep 1999 08:09:09 -0500 
From: Richard Hogan <RHogan@nccbuscc.org> 
To: I\ppa@aoLcom 
Subject: Case of Nguyen Thi Thuy - V-603275 
Mime-Version: 1.0 
Content-Type: text/plain 
Content-Disposition: inline 



Subj: Caae of Nguyen Thi Thuy - V-603275 
Date: 09/01/1999 8:18:05 AM Eastem Daylight lime 
From: RHogan@nccbuscc.org (Richard Hogan) 
To: f'4>pa@aol.com 

Dear Mrs Tho: 

I am in receipt of your letter of August 12 conceming the subject case. 
Now that the majority of the Kosow emergency ewcuation program has 
been completed, my staff are im.estigating our records conceming this 
case. We will have a response for you in a feo.y days. 

Regards. 

Dick Hogan 

-----Headers ------­
Retum-Path: <RHogan@nccbuscc.org> 
Received: from rly-zb04.mx.aol.com (rly-zb04.mail.aol.com [172.31.41.4]) by air-zb04.mail.aol.com (\60.28) with ESMTP; 
Wed, 01 Sep 199908:18:05 -0400 
Received: from sheldon.intr.net (sheldon.intr.net [207.32.89.4]) by rty-zb04.mx.aol.com (\60.28) with ESMTP; Wed, 01 Sep 
199908:17:54 -0400 
Received: from peter.nccbuscc.org (mailman.nccbuscc.org [207.32.122.197]) 

by sheldon.intr.net (8.8.7/8.8.7) with ESMTP id 1AA09959 
for <f\ppa@aol.com>; Wed, 1 Sep 199908:13:34 -0400 (EDT) 

Received: from nccbuscc.org (nccbgw [207.197.128.3]) 
by peter.nccbuscc.org (8.9.0/8.9.0) with SMTP id 1AA27312 
for <f\ppa@aol.com>; Wed. 1 Sep 199908:17:19 -0400 (EDT) 

Recei-.ed: from NCCB-Message_Ser-.er by nccbuscc.org 
with NovelLGroupWise; Wed, 01 Sep 199908:17:27 -0500 

Message-Id: <s7cce117.oo9@nccbuscc.org> 
X-Mailer: No-.ell GroupWise 4.1 
Date: Wed, 01 Sep 1999 08:09:09 -0500 
From: Richard Hogan <RHogan@nccbuscc.org> 
To: f\ppa@aol.com 
Subject: Case of Nguyen Thi Thuy - V~03275 
Mime-Version: 1.0 
Content-Type: text/plain 
Content-Disposition: inline 



Subj: Case of Nguyen Ttil Thuy - V-603275 
Date: 09/01/1999 8:18:05 AM Eastern Daylight Time 
From: RHogan@nccbuscc.org (Richard Hogan) 
To: Nppa@aotcom 

Dear Mrs Tho: 

I am in receipt of your letter of August 12 concerning the subject case. 
Now that the majority of the Koso\Q emergency evacuation program has 
been completed, my staff are inwstigating our records concerning this 
case. We will h8\e a response for you in a few days. 

Regards. 

Dick Hogan 

-----Headers ------­
Retum-Path: <RHogan@nccbuscc.org> 
Received: from rly-zb04.mx.aol.com (rly-zb04.rnailoaol.com [172.31.41.4]) by air-zb04.rnail.aol.com (\60.28) with ESMTP; 
Wed, 01 Sep 199908:18:05 -0400 
Received: from sheldon.intr.net (sheldon.intr.net [207.32.89.4]) by rly-zb04.mx.aol.com (\60.28) with ESMTP; Wed, 01 Sep 
199908:17:54 -0400 
Received: from peter.nccbuscc.org (mailman.nccbuscc.org [207.32.122.197]) 

by sheldon.intr.net (8.8.7/8.8.7) with ESMTP id 1AA09959 
for <f\ppa@aol.com>; Wed, 1 Sep 1999 08:13:34 -0400 (EDl) 

Received: from nccbuscc.org (nccbgw [207.197.128.3]) 
by peter.nccbuscc.org (8.9.0/8.9.0) with SMTP id 1AA27312 
for <f\ppa@aol.com>; Wed, 1 Sep 1999 08:17:19 -0400 (EDl) 

Received: from NCCB-Message_Server by nccbuscc.org 
with Nowll_GroupWise; Wed, 01 Sap 1999 08:17:27 -0500 

Message-Id: <s7cce117.oo9@nccbuscc.org> 
X-Mailer: Nowll GroupWise 4.1 
Date: Wed, 01 Sep 199908:09:09 -0500 
From: Richard Hogan <RHogan@nccbuscc.org> 
To: f\ppa@aol.com 
Subject Case of Nguyen Thi Thuy - V-603275 
Mime-Version: 1.0 
Content-Type: text/plain 
Content-Disposition: inline 



Subj: Ca .. of Nguyen Thl Thuy • V~3275 
Date: 09/01/1999 8:18:05 AM Eastem Daylight lime 
From: RHogan@nccbuscc.org (Richard Hogan) 
To: ~@aol.com 

Dear Mrs Tho: 

I am in receipt of your letter of August 12 conceming the subject case. 
Now that the majority of the Koso\O emergency ewcuation program has 
been completed, my staff are in\eStigating our records conceming this 
case. We will haw a response for you in a few days. 

Regards. 

Dick Hogan 

----- Headers ------­
Retum-Path: < RHogan@nccbuscc.org> 
Recei\ed: from rly-zb04.mx.aoLcom (rly-zb04.maiLaoLcom [172.31.41.4]) by air-zb04.maiLaoLcom (\60.28) with ESMTP; 
Wed, 01 Sep 199908:18:05 -0400 
Recei\ed: from sheldon.intr.net (sheldon.intr.net [207.32.89.4]) by rly-zb04.mx.aol.com (\60.28) with ESMTP; Wed, 01 Sep 
199908:17:54 -0400 
Recei\ed: from peter.nccbuscc.org (mailman.nccbuscc.org [207.32.122.197]) 

by sheldon.intr.net (8.8.7/8.8.7) with ESMTP id 1AA09959 
for <f'.ppa@aol.com>; Wed, 1 Sep 199908:13:34 -0400 (EDl) 

Recei\ed: from nccbuscc.org (nccbgw [207.197.128.3]) 
by peter.nccbuscc.org (8.9.0/8.9.0) with SMTP id 1AA27312 
for <f'.ppa@aol.com>; Wed, 1 Sep 199908:17:19 -0400 (EDl) 

Recei\ed: from NCCB-Message_Ser.er by nccbuscc.org 
with NowlLGroupWise; Wed, 01 Sep 199908:17:27 -0500 

Message-Id: <s7cce117.oo9@nccbuscc.org> 
X-Mailer: Nowll GroupWise 4.1 
Date: Wed, 01 Sep 199908:09:09 -0500 
From: Richard Hogan <RHogan@nccbuscc.org> 
To: f'.ppa@aoLcom 
Subject: Case of Nguyen Thi Thuy - V-603275 
Mime-Version: 1.0 
Content-Type: text/plain 
Content-Disposition: inline 



Subj: Ca_ of Nguyen Thl Thuy - V-603275 
Date: 09/01/1999 8:18:05 AM Eastem Daylight Time 
From: RHogan@nccbuscc.org (Richard Hogan) 
To: Nppa@aoI.com 

Dear Mrs Tho: 

I am in receipt of your letter of August 12 conceming the subject case. 
Now that the majority of the Koso\O emergency ewcuation program has 
been completed, my staff are im.estigating our records conceming this 
case. We will haw a response for you in a few days. 

Regards. 

Dick Hogan 

----- Headers ------­
Return-Path: <RHogan@nccbuscc.org> 
Receiwd: from ny-zb04.mx.aol.com (ny-zb04.mail.aol.com [172.31.41.4]) by air-zb04.mail.aol.com (\60.28) with ESMTP; 
Wed, 01 Sep 199908:18:05 -0400 
Receiwd: from sheldon.intr.net (sheldon.intr.net [207.32.89.4]) by ny-zb04.mx.aol.com (\60.28) with ESMTP; Wed, 01 Sep 
199908:17:54 -0400 
Receiwd: from peter.nccbuscc.org (mailman.nccbuscc.org [207.32.122.197]) 

by sheldon.intr.net (8.8.7/8.8.7) with ESMTP id 1AA09959 
for <t.ppa@aol.com>; Wed, 1 Sep 199908:13:34 -0400 (EDT) 

Receiwd: from nccbuscc.org (nccbgw [207.197.128.3]) 
by peter.nccbuscc.org (8.9.0/8.9.0) with SMTP id 1AA27312 
for <t.ppa@aol.com>; Wed, 1 Sep 199908:17:19 -0400 (EDT) 

Receiwd: from NCCB-Message_Serwr by nccbuscc.org 
with NowlLGroupWise; Wed, 01 Sep 199908:17:27 -0500 

Message-Id: <s7cce117.009@nccbuscc.org> 
X-Mailer: Nowll GroupWise 4.1 
Date: Wed, 01 Sep 1999 08:09:09 -0500 
From: Richard Hogan <RHogan@nccbuscc.org> 
To: t.ppa@aol.com 
Subject: Case of Nguyen Thi Thuy - V-603275 
Mime-Version: 1.0 
Content-Type: text/plain 
Content-Disposition: inline 



Subj: Refugees-Central Louisiana 
Date: 3/9/99 8:44:00 PM EST 
From: DStar93323 
To: Fvppa 

Dear Mrs. Khuc Minh Tho, 
Mr. Nguyen Tuong has kept me informed about your help for the refugees here in Central Louisiana. I contacted the State 
Coordinator, Stew Thibodeaux, No...ember, 1998 and he in tumed contacted usec in Wash., D.C. about reported happenings. 
USCC sent a lady (Usa) to check on and speak with some of the refugees that were willing to come forward and discuss their 
situations, Le. being charged $40 cash for any local transporting to doctor, welfare office, dentist, etc. Also three families told 
about not recei\Ang some of thei r Refugee Cash Assistant checks. One member went to the Welfare Fraud Unit and 
disclosed that their food stamp card had been used for $361 before they recei...ed it. The families were unaware that a person 
from the Resettlement Center had put her name as authorized person on the Welfare application and could use their cards 
and cash their checks. When the Center was notified that this individual had come to the Welfare Office to take this person's 
name off as the authorized person, trouble came to this family. They were turned in 3 times in two weeks as making more 
money than they had acknowledged. This young Vietnamese lady said that she was told by a member at the Center only to 
claim what she was paid by check. The person from the Center had gotten her a job with the restaurant and was paid most in 
cash and some in check. The Vietnamese lady said her parents were threatened that they would receive no more help if she 
caused any more trouble. Another family that told of many incidents thought it would be held in confidence and when the 
Center was told all details, they felt as if they had to mo...e to get away from the harsh treatments. 
The Bosians that arri...ed o...er a month ago were taken to the grocery store with their food card and found no money left. When 
the Center was questioned about this-$419 appeared on the card that evening which we think was for the second month. 
Many people are hoping that weedom will come to these refugees that came wom countries where people kept them under 
control and. used monetary means for their own personal use. These refugees say they might as well go back to their country 
because they ha...e found corruption in the land that is to be free! 
Thanks for your help. 
Ruth Starkey 

Stturday, 04 Septmnbaf, 1999 Amnrica Onlino: Fvppft Paqe: 1 



OSTATES(.) 

~~~~ Migration and Refugee Services 
Office of Refugee Programs 

~ •• ~ 32114th Street, NE Washington, DC 20017-1194 Tel: (202) 541-3170 Fa:,,: (202) 541-3447 

CONFERENCE email: mrsp@nccbuscc.org MRS Web Page: www.nccbuscc.orglmrs 

1 September 1999 
Mrs. Khuc Minh Tho 
Families of Vietnamese Political Prisoners Association 

Re: Daughter of Mr. Nguyen Te 
- \';.;.. .- I~ 

.... , ~ 'C (: 
Dear Mrs. Khuc Minh Tho 

I am responding to your letter to Mr. Dick Hogan dated August 12, 1999. I have just come to 
work with USCC ilier 8 years with the Orderly Departure Program in Bangkok. I reviewed the 
information on file for Mr. Nguyen Te and can provide you with the following information. 

Mr. Nguyen Te was interviewed by an INS officer on January 14, 1995. Unfortunately, since he 
was interviewed before April of 1995, his daughter is not eligible under the McCain Amendment. 
Furthermore, since his daughter has already reached the age of 21, she is not eligible to benefit 
from a Visa 93 petition. The only option available appears to be through immigrant visa 
processing. If Mr. Nguyen Te has not already filed an I-DO petition on his daughter's behalf, he 
should do so as soon as possible. 

\

: \ Regarding the case of V-603275, it appears that the office mistakenly matched this case with an 
I AOR filed by Mr. Nguyen Te on behalf of his daughter. The principal applicant of this case has 

. \ the same name, but a different date of birth. At no time did she cl~m to be _the daughter of Mr. 
\ \ !::!guyen Te. She was eligible for interview under the ROVR program. 

~ 
The only thing WhiCh.ffil.'ght give eligibility to Mr. Nguyen. Te's .. daughter is. if s.he too was in a 
camp of first asylum during the period of Oct. 1, 1995 to June 30, 1996 and somehow her nam~ 
Recam~ged wi!~thatof the refugee on case V-60327,5. If t.his is the case, Mr:-N~:r~;Te 
should contact Pamela Le~is at: Bureau of Popufation and Refugee MIgration ~ - ~-

.. -~~ . -.. ~--- .. .":...- -- Department of State 

SA-1 Suite L505 
Washington, D.C. 20522-0105 

I regret t4at I am not able to provide you with a more favorable response. 
Sincerely, 

LL:z--l~ 
Anastasia K. Brown 
Deputy Assistant Director 
Tel: (202) 541·3414 
Fax: (202) 722-8778 
email: akbrown@nccbuscc.org 



H()JeONG QUANTRJ 
Board of Directors 

KHOc MINH THO 
NGUYEN QUYNH GIAO 
NGUYEN VAN GIOI 
NGUYEN Jl.l1AN LAN 
HI$PLOWMAN 
TRlfONG THI LANG ANH 
TRAN KIM DlJNG 
NGUYEN THJ KHEN 

'" " " " , 
HOI GIA DINH TV NIlAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . . 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

E-mail: fvppa@aol.com 

August 12, 1999 

Mr. Dick Hogan 
United States Catholic Conference 

Dear Mr. Hogan: 

7v - 5L / 36-:; 
,y,~ 9 

I . 
c,_,I1 . . '::. 'p \.C 

BAN CHAP HANHT.U. On behalf of the Families of Political Prisoners Association (FVPPA) we are 
Executive Board writing at the request of Mr. Nguyen Te, who has communicated with us 

regarding the case of his daughter, Ms. Nguyen Thi Thuy (V -603275). 
KHOc MINH THO 

President 
NGUYEN QUYNH GIAO 

Vice President 
NGUYEN VAN GIOI 

Secretary General 
TRUONG THJ LANG ANH 

Treasurer 
NGUYEN THJ KHEN 

Deputy Treasurer 

CQ VAN DOA.N 
Advisory Committee 

HIep LOWMAN 
NGUYEN XUAN LAN 
TRANKIMDUNG 

Mr. Nguyen arrived in the United States in September 1995 under the HO 
program of ODP for the former Vietnamese political prisoners. After his 
resettlement in Pineville, Louisiana, he petitioned INS for his daughter to be 
reunified with him. In the course of pursuing her case in Vietnam, it was 
discovered that Ms. Nguyen Thi Thuy was unable to obtain a passport, and so 
informed her father. However, her father learned from USCC that his 
daughter was arriving at the Alexandria Airport on October 26, 1998. When 
he informed usce that his daughter was still in Vietnam, without a passport 
to travel, he was ignored and informed that he had to pick up his "daughter" in 
any case. 

On behalf of Mr. Nguyen, we ask that your office look into the circumstances 
of this case and the status of his daughter, who is still in Vietnam. We 
appre~iiltc any aU-vil,;t: and/of assistance you call proviue us in temi!:. of how (0 
correct and clear these apparent serious discrepancies in order for these two --­
individuals, Mr. Nguyen and his daughter, to be reunited here in the United 
States. 

Sincerely, 

(Mrs.) Khuc Minh Tho 
President 



OSTATES() 

~~~~ 
~ •• ~ 
CONFERENCE 

Migration and Refugee Services 
Office of Refugee Programs 
32114th Street, NE Washington, DC 20017-1194 Tel: (202) 541-3170 Fax: (202) 541-3447 
E-mail: mrsp@nccbuscc.org MRS Web Page: www.nccbuscc.org/mrs 

Memo 
To: 
Re: 
Date: 

Dick 
V-60327S Nguyen Thi Thuy 
31 August 1999 

I want to update you on the aim case. The mistake could have been done in our office when DP 
matched the AOR with the bio on this case or in RDC, the girls have the same name but different 
dates of birth. After the arrival of this girl, USCC sent a fax to ODP for clarification. The answer 
was that the girl that had arrived did not state at her interview that she had relatives in the US. 
ODP received our assurance as anchor case and thought that Mr. Nguyen TE was a friend. 
ODP advised dioceselMr. Nugyen Te to file an immigrant petition visa 1-130 if his daughter is 
not married. 

All ODP faxes were sent to the diocese and they informed Mr. Nguyen accordingly. 

I also discussed this case with Anastasia, we both looked through ODP faxes, filing an immigrant 
petition visa is the only way to join her father. 

Adriana Badaluta 
Case Management Supervisor 

Tel: (202) 541-3198 
Fax: (202) 722-8778 

E-mail: abadaluta@nccbuscc.org 



From: 
'1'0: 
Subject: 

Dear Mrs Tho: 

Richard Hogan 
internet:fvppa@aol.com 
Case of Nguyen Thi Thuy - V-603275 

I am in receipt of your letter of August 12 concerning the subject case. Now 
that the the majority of the Kosovo emergency evacuation program has been 
completed, my staff are investigating our records concerning this case. We 
will have a response for you in a few days. 

Regards. 

Dick Hogan 
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H()I DONG QUAN TRJ 

Board or Directors 

KHDc MINH TIIO 
NGUYEN QUYNH GIAO 
NGUYEN V AN GIOI 
NGUYEN XUAN LAN 
HI~P LOWMAN 
TRUONG TIll LANG ANH 
TRAN KIM DUNG 
NGUYEN TIll KHEN 

HOI GIA DiNH TV NIlAN cHiNH TRI VJtT NAM 
FAMn..IES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

E-mail: fvppa@aol.com 

August 12, 1999 

Mr. Dick Hogan 
United States Catholic Conference 

Dear Mr. Hogan: 

BAN CHAP HANH T.l1. On behalf of the Families of Political Prisoners Association (FVPP A) we are 
Executive Board writing at the request of Mr. Nguyen Te, who has communicated with us 

regarding the case of his daughter, Ms. Nguyen Thi Thuy (V -603275). 
KHDc MINH THO 

President 
NGUYEN QUYNH GIAO 

Vice President 
NGUYEN VAN GIOI 

Secretary General 
TRUONG TIll LANG ANH 

Treasurer 
NGUYEN TIll KHEN 

Deputy Treasurer 

Co VAN DoAN 

Advisory Committee 

HIEPLOWMAN 
NGUYEN XUAN LAN 
TRANKIMDUNG 

Mr. Nguyen arrived in the United States in September 1995 under the HO 
program of ODP for the former Vietnamese political prisoners. After his 
resettlement in Pineville, Louisiana, he petitioned INS for his daughter to be 
reunified with him. In the course of pursuing her case in Vietnam, it was 
discovered that Ms. Nguyen Thi Thuy was unable to obtain a passport, and so 
informed her father. However, her father learned from USCC that his 
daughter was arriving at the Alexandria Airport on October 26, 1998. When 
he informed USCC that his daughter was still in Vietnam, without a passport 
to travel, he was ignored and informed that he had to pick up his "daughter" in 
any case. 

On behalf of Mr. Nguyen, we ask that your office look into the circumstances 
of this case and the status of his daughter, who is still in Vietnam. We 
appreciate any advice and/or assistance you can provide us in terms of how to 
correct and clear these apparent serious discrepancies in order for these two 
individuals, Mr. Nguyen and his daughter, to be reunited here in the United 
States. 



• .1 U 1"4 -..i. l - -:1 ~ ".:J'~:.:!) ;:::. H rt U I- ;- 1 Co I:: L-J IJ ~ L U P. 1,7', 1 

JOINT VOLUNTARY AGENCY 
U.S.ORDERLY DEPARTURE PROGRAM, AJ'v1ERICAN EMBASSY 
9th ~OOIl P.'NJABHUM alJLDING I, 127 SA1HO~N fA: ROAD. BANGKCK 10120. TEl (662) ~ EX! 001'. FAX (662) 2a7·23:Ji 

...... 1 Da_I_e: __ "_· ~ ,t~N 199'3 I File ~umber: v-/6'ii;io 
----_ .... ---------_ .. -., 

The rcccnti>-cnacted "McCain Amendment" to the Foreign Operatiol1s Appropriations Act for fiscal Y car 
.: 997 prv\'idl:!'s that the children of former Vietnamese reeducation center detRinees arc to be consider~d 
refugees 0~' special humanitarian concern and may be eligibl:: for resettlement in the US if they meetlhc 
fo!lowing. critt.'ria: 

0) The child in Vietnam-
(A) is the son or daughter of a qualilied nalional~ and 
(B) is 21 years of age or older; and 
(C) was unmarried as c f the date of acceptance of hi::.::'her parent s resettlement ~dcr the Orderly 

Departure PrQgral'll. 
(2) The r~nn 'quuJjfied national' in pmagr:::.ph (l) means a nJ::onaI of Vietnam v.;ho -­

(1\) (i) was fomled), interned in re-education in Vietnam; or 
(ii) is the widow or widower of an individual formerly interned in re-educatlon in Viet;lUm: 
~ld 

(B) (i) qualified for refubee processing under the Of)P re·education subprogram; and 
(ii) on or after April I, t 995, is accepted -

(1) for resettlement in the U.S. as a refugee; or 
(II) for admission to the U.S. as an immigrar,t under the Orucrly Departure 

Program. 

oor has re·.'icwed your application and determined that you do not qualify for refugee consideration 
under tbe McCain Amendment for tbe reason(s) indicated below: 

~"l he principal applicunt was ap!"roved for refugee status or the Issuauce of an inulligrant vl:;a prior to 
April t, 1995. His family members are therefore not covered under the tenllS of tbe Amendment. 

o The principal applicant withdrew his refugee application. He and his famil)' members rue therefore 110 

longer eligible for refugee con!)iUcratioll and are not covered under the terms of the Amendment. 

o Thl:!' principal applicant'3 children were lawfully married at the time of the principal applicant's 
"""'h'", 'i~prova[ for resettlement in the US. ThtV art: therefore not covered under the terms of the 

Amc.:u;:\ II a; lit. 

o The prindpal applicant wns approved as a refugee under a category not cC'vcred by the Amendment. 

o The principal applicant's children wer~ denied at interview as their relationship to the principal 
applir;ant was not established. TIley arc therefore not covered under the terms of the Amendment, 
unlc~5 they can submit sufficient evidence to establish the claimed relationships. 

o Other: ----------
--- -----_._------.-~----. _._--- -.. ---------

001'.7) (OI:fIQ) 

~( H'O ~S5 BOX ~ AMEwlC.AN 1:M8ASSV NJQ foP 96546. JEL( 67006 NKrR 1H E·MAll: NAOOPOOElR-I.COM fAX (Wt81tf~37 
~ ADNlINlSlEr.m BY ICIvIC. 37·39 RUE DE VCRMONT. CASE POSTAlf 96. CK-1211 GENEVA 2Q.-C1C "El: (4122) 73J..41.:!{j 
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Board of Directors 

KHDc MINH THO 
NGUriN QUYNH GIAO 
NGUl1N VAN ClOI 
NGUl1N XUAN LAN 
HI~P LOWMAN 
TRUONG THJ LANG ANH 
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HOI GIA DINH TV NHAN CHfNH TRJ VJtT NAM 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLmCAL PRISONERS ASSOCIA nON 

E-mail: fvppa@aol.com 

August 12, 1999 

Mr. Dick Hogan 
United States Catholic Conference 

Dear Mr. Hogan: 

BAN CHAP HANH T.U. On behalf of the Families of Political Prisoners Association (FVPPA) we are 
Executive Board writing at the request of Mr. Nguyen Te, who has communicated with us 

regarding the case of his daughter, Ms. Nguyen Thi Thuy (V -603275). 
KHDc MINH THO 

President 
NGUl1N QUYNH GIAO 

Vice President 
NGUl1N vAN ClOI 

Secretary General 
TRUONG THJ LANG ANH 

Treasurer 
NGurtN THJ KHEN 

Deputy Treasurer 

"",' ~ "'-

CO VAN DOAN 
Advisory Committee 

HI~P LOWMAN 
NGUriN xuAN LAN 
TRAN KIM DUNG 

Mr. Nguyen arrived in the United States in September 1995 under the HO 
program of ODP for the fonner Vietnamese political prisoners. After his 
resettlement in Pineville, Louisiana, he petitioned INS for his daughter to be 
reunified with him. In the course of pursuing her case in Vietnam, it was 
discovered that Ms. Nguyen Thi Thuy was unable to obtain a passport, and so 
infonned her father. However, her father learned from USCC that his 
daughter was arriving at the Alexandria Airport on October 26, 1998. When 
he infonned USCC that his daughter was still in Vietnam, without a passport 
to travel, he was ignored and infonned that he had to pick up his "daughter" in 
any case. 

On behalf of Mr. Nguyen, we ask that your office look into the circumstances 
of this case and the status of his daughter, who is still in Vietnam. We 
appreciate any advice and/or assistance you can provide us in tenns of how to 
correct and clear these apparent serious discrepancies in order for these two 
individuals, Mr. Nguyen and his daughter, to be reunited here in the United 
States. 

-

Sincerely, 

(Mrs.) Khuc Minh Tho 
President 
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JOINT VOLUNTARY AGENCY 
U.S.ORDERLY DEPARlURE PROGRAM, AMERIC.I\N EMBASSY 
9th ::tOOR P,$NJABHUM BLAl.OING 1. 127 SAlHOtiN T,A; ROAD. BANGKCk 10120. TEl (662) ~ EXl OOP. FAX (661) 281-233i 

The rccentl}-enacted "McCl'lin Amcl':.dmem" to the For~i£n Opera lions Appropriations Act [i)r fiscal Year 
: 997 prvvid.:s that the children of former Vietnamese reeducation center detAinees nrc to be consider~1.! 
refugees 0:- sPiJcial humanitarian concern and may be eligibl:; for resettlemenl in the US if they meel the 
fo:lowing criteria: 

(l) The child in Vietnam -
(A) is the son or daughter of a qua!i1ied national; and 
lB) is 21 years ofage or 01der~ l!nd 
(e) was unmllrried as cf the date of acceptance of hi5.''her parent s rescttlem\'ntJl1dcr the Orderly 

Departure Program. 
(2} Tlle c.:nn 'qualified national' in p<'!:lgr:::.ph (1) means a na~;onal of Vietnam who 

(A) (i) was formerly interned in fe-education in Vietnam; or 
(ii) is the widow or widower of an individual fom1erly interned in re-education in Viet;mm: 
!!ld 

(B) (i) qualified for refu{;ec processing under the OOP r¢-education subprogram; and 
(ii) on or after April I, 1995, is accepted -

(1) for resettlement in lht: U.S. as a refugee; or 
(II) for admission to Ihl.: U.S. as an inlmigrant under the OrJ~rly Departure 

Program. 

ODP has re';ic:wed yuur application and determined that you do not qualify for refugee consideration 
under the McCain Amendnlellt for the feuson(s) indicated below: 

~ .. :l he principnl appl icunl was ap!'fOved for refugee status or the Issuance of an irrunigrant vis;] prior to 
April I, 1995. His family members are therefore not covered under the terms of the Amendment. 

o The principal applicant withdrew his refugee application. He and his famil)' members are therefore 110 

longer eligible for refugee con::;itleratioll and are not covered LInder the terms of the Amendment. 

o Th(! principal applicant's children were lawfully married at the time of lhi: principal applicant's 
Ii .... 1''1 ~pproval for resettlement in the US. They 3re therefore not covered under the terms of the 

,\ml,;hdlh\:llt. 

o The principal applicant was approved as a refugee under a category not ccvered by the Amendmenl. 

o Th~ principal applicant's children w\!rt: denied at intervicw as their relationship to the principal 
applieant was not established. TIley (lrc therefore not covered under the terms of Ihe Amendment. 
un!c,;5 they can submit sufficient evidence to establish the claimed relationships. 

o Other: ----_._----
--- -----_._-----_.------_ .. -'-' --- ... _--------
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HOIDONGQUANTR, 
Board of Directors 

K.H1.lC MINH THO 
NGUYEN QUYNH GIAO 
NGUYEN VAN GIOr 
NGUYEN XUAN LAN 
H1~P LOWMAN 
TRUONG THJ LANG ANH 
TRANKIMDUNG 
NGUYEN THJ KHEN 
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HQI GIA DINH TV NIlAN CHINH TRI ~T NAM 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

E-mail: fvppa@aol.com 

August 12, 1999 

Mr. Dick Hogan 
United States Catholic Conference 

Dear Mr. Hogan: 

BAN CI-IAP HANHT.U. On behalf of the Families of Political Prisoners Association (FVPP A) we are 
Executive Board writing at the request of Mr. Nguyen Te, who has communicated with us 

regarding the case of his daughter, Ms. Nguyen Thi Thuy (V-603275). 
K.H1.lC MINH THO 

President 
NGUYEN QuYNH GlAO 

Vice President 
NGUYEN VAN GlOI 

Secretary General 
TRUONG THJ LANG ANH 

Treasurer 
NGUYEN TIll KHEN 

Deputy Treasurer 

C6VANDOAN 
Advisory Committee 

H1~PLOWMAN 
NGUYEN XUAN LAN 
TRAN KIM DUNG 

Mr. Nguyen arrived in the United States in September 1995 under the HO 
program ofODP for the former Vietnamese political prisoners. After his 
resettlement in Pineville, Louisiana, he petitioned INS for his daughter to be 
reunified with him. In the course of pursuing her case in Vietnam, it was 
discovered that Ms. Nguyen Thi Thuy was unable to obtain a passport, and so 
informed her father. However, her father learned from USCC that his 
daughter was arriving at the Alexandria Airport on October 26, 1998. When 
he informed USCC that his daughter was still in Vietnam, without a passport 
to travel, he was ignored and informed that he had to pick up his "daughter" in 
any case. 

On behalf of Mr. Nguyen, we ask that your office look into the circumstances 
of this case and the status of his daughter, who is still in Vietnam. We 
appreciate any advice and/or assistance you can provide us in terms of how to 
correct and clear these apparent serious discrepancies in order for these two 
individuals, Mr. Nguyen and his daughter, to be reunited here in the United 
States. 

(Mrs.) Khuc Minh Tho 
President 

-



JOINT VOLUNTARY AGENCY 
U.S.ORDERLY DEPARTURE PROGRAM, AfV1ERIC,AJ\J EMBASSY 
911'\ ::tOOl? P.ANJft8HUM aULDING I. 127 SAlHOPN T.A: ROAD. BANGKCI( 10120. 'Itl (662) ~ EXl ODP FAX (662) 267·2J3i 

["he reccntli-cnacted "McCain Amend:m:nt" to the Fon.:igl1 Operations Appropriatiolls Act for fisC'31 '{eM 
: 997 provides that the children of former Vietnamese reeducation center detainees arc to be consider~e 
refugees (\~. spcdal humanitarian concern and may be eligible for resettlement in the US if they mel:( the 
fo:!owing crit~ria: 

(\) The chlld in Vietnam _. 
(A) is the son or daughter of a qualified national; and 
(I) is 21 years of age or (llder~ and 
(C) was unmarried as cf the date of acceptance of hi:i!her parent s resculemcntJIldcl" the Orderly 

Departure PrQgrrul1. 
(2} Tile r~fln 'qualified national' in p"~:lgr::.ph (1) means a na::onal of Vietnam who -­

(A) (i) was formerly interned in re-education in Vietnam; or 
(ii) i$ the widow or widower of an individual formerly interned in rc-educntwn in Viet:1um; 
and 

(B) (1) qualified for reti.lbee processing under the ODP re-edw.:ation subprogram; and 
(ii) on or after April I, 1995, is acct.:pted-

(1) for resettlement in the U.S. as a refugee; or 
(II) for admission to Ihe U.S. as an immigrant under thl! OrJerly Departure 

Program. 

ODP has re';icwcd yuur application and determined that you do not qualify for refugee consideration 
under tile ~h:Cain Amendment for the reason(s) indicated below: 

~'1 he principal appliculll was ap!'lroved for refugee status or the Issuance of an immigrant viS<l prior to 
April I, 1995. His family members are therefore not covered under the tenns of the Amendment. 
• 

o The principal appticant withdrew his refugee application. He and his family members are therefore 110 

longer eligible for refugee cOnl.idcrdtioll and are not covered under the terms of the Amendment. 

o The principal applicant'3 children were lawfully married at the time of lhe principal applicant's 
, ... ·k..-' . approval for resettlement in the US. Thty 3re therefore not covered under the terms of the 

Am~H;:!1l1\' nt 

o The prilldpal applicant was approved as a refugee under a category not CI~~vered by the Amendment. 

o The princip<ll applicant's children were denied at interview as their relationship to the principal 
applit;ant was not established. They are therc10re not covered under the terms of the Amendment. 
un!C.:i5 lhey can submit sufficient cviJence to establish the claimed relalionships. 

o Other: --------_. 
--- -----_._------.-------_ .. _._- --- ... _--------

ODI'·71 (OI:\)Qj 1Iat( N'O ~S3 WX ~ AMEklC.AN tM8ASSV #'0 f<P 96646. 'JEIJ( 87006 NN:X:R TH. E·MAll; NACOPODtLM.COM fAX <.-mrfil1 
~ ADMtNlSlEr.m BY ICMC. 37-3? RUE DE v(RMONT. CASE POsrAlE 96. CH-1211 GENEVA 2O-C1C '1:l: (4122) 133--41-50 
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JOINT VOLUNTARY AGENCY 
U.S.ORDERLY DEPARTURE PROGRAM, Arv1ERICAJ'\J EMBASSY 
9!h >l.OOIl P,lNJ.ASHUM BLALDING I. 127 SAniOr?N T.A: ROAD. BANGKCk' 10120. TEL (662) 2Q5..I!OO) EXl ODP. FAX (662') 287·2337 

I File Number: V·/~'O 
The rcccntl)-cnacted "McCain Amendment" to the Foreign Operations Appropriations Act for Fiscal Y c,-\r 
.~ 997 pru\,iJt:s that the children of former Vietnamese reeducation center detJIinecs arc to be considerl.!d 
refugees o!· sp.;.:cial humanitarian concern and may be eligible for resettlement in the US if they meel the 
fo~lowing criteria: 

~ 1) The child in Vietnam ~ 
CA) is the son or daughter of a qualilled national; and 
lIn is 21 years orage or older~ and 
(C) was unmilrried as cf the date of acceptance of hh.'her parents resettlement Jftdcr the Orderly 

D~parture Progrru11. 
(2} Tile r~nn 'qualified national' in pnr:lgr::ph (I) means a na::onal of Vietnam ~ho -­

(t\) (i) was fom1crly interned in re-education in Vietnam; Qr 
(ii) is the widow or widower of an individual formerly interned in re-educatlOn in Vietilum: 
~ld 

(9) (i) qualified for retiJ&ee processing under the ODP re-educatiQn subprogram; and 
(ii) on or after April I, 1995, is acccpled-

(I) for resettlement in lhe U.S. as a refugee; or 
(II) for admission to the U.S. as an immigrant under the Onh.:rly Departure 

Program. 

ODP has reviewed yuur application and determined that you do not qualify for refugee consideration 
under the r..kCain Amendment for the reason(s) indicated below: 

~'l hc principal app! icunt was ap!'lroveu for refugee status or the Issuance of an irrunjgrant visa J2.W.2r to 
April 1, 1995. His family members are therefore not covered under the tenns of the Amendment 

o The principal t\pplicant withdrew his refugee application. He and his family members are therefore no 
longer digibJc for refugee comiderdtion and are not covered under th~ terms of the Amendment 

o Th~ principal applicant's children were lawfully married at the time of thi,! principal app! kant's 
...... Irl" I ~ppro"a! for resettlement in the us. They are therefore not covered under the terms of the 

,\ml.:lI::lna; nl. 

o The principal applicant was approved as a refugee under a category not c(lvered by the Amendment. 

o The principal applicant's children Wl::r\! denied at interview as their relationship to the principal 
apph.;ant was not established. TIley ore therdorc not covered under thc terms of Ihe Amendmenl. 
unlC,;5 they can submit sufficient evidence to establish the claimed rt:lalionships. 

o Otllt:r: 

--- -----_._-----_.---~- .. -.--.-- -----------
OOP·71 (OI;']IJ) 

u:.u( ~ -'COP.£S5 eox ~ AMEkIC.~ !:MBASSV /:K.) IIP!,l6646. lE!J( 87006 NN::XP lH E·MAll; .NACOPOotlJlH.COM fM <'-I81!f131 
IV"Yl ADMlNlSlEr.m BY ICMC. 37-39 RUE DE VC~ONT. CASE POSTAlE 96. CH-1211 GENEVA 2O-C1C "1:1..: (4122) 1~~1.~ 
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CONFERENCE 

Migration and Refugee Services 
32114th Street N.B. Washington, DC 20017-1194 

Return Service Requested 

a S'l'A'n:s " 

~~~~ 
~ •• ~ Migration and Refugee Services 
CONFERENCE 3211 4th Street N.E. Washington, DC 20017·1194 

SEP 0 a 1999 

Mrs Khuc Minh Tho 
Families of Vietnamese 
Political Prisoners Association 
7813 Marthas Lane 
Falls Church. VA 22043 
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-.LPage(s) was/were removed from the file of NC?lA. '1 6' ('J T E 
(:s. d--3 -\t1I.{O ) due to containing Social Security numbers. The page(s) was/were copied 
with the Social Security numbers covered up. The copy/copies was/were placed back into 
the above mentioned file and the original(s) was/were placed into the RestrictedlReserved 
files. 

-Anna Mallett 
Date: f\/\. Ac "\ jj \{, 0\ Ch 00& 



OSTATES(.") 

~~~~ Migration and Refugee Services 
Office of Refugee Programs 

~ •• ~ 32114tb Street, NE Washington, DC 20017·1194 Tel: (202) 541-3170 Fax: (202) 541-3447 

CONFERENCE email: mrsp@nccbuscc.org MRS Web Page: www.nccbuscc.orglmrs 
1 September 1999 

Mrs. Khuc Minh Tho 
Families of Vietnamese Political Prisoners Association 

Re: Daughter of Mr. Nguyen Te 
- I' ! ,.... 0 

v ~-~~:!::;G 
Dear Mrs. Khuc Minh Tho 

I am responding to your letter to Mr. Dick Hogan dated August 12, 1999. I have just come to 
work with USCC after 8 years with the Orderly Departure Program in Bangkok. I reviewed the 
information on file for Mr. Nguyen Te and can provide you with the following information. 

Mr. Nguyen Te was interviewed by an INS officer on January 14, 1995. Unfortunately, since he 
was interviewed before April of 1995, his daughter is not eligible under the McCain Amendment. 
Furthermore, since his daughter has already reached the age of 21, she is not eligible to benefit 
from a Visa 93 petition. The only option available appears to be through immigrant visa 
processing. If Mr. Nguyen Te has not already filed an 1-130 petition on his daughter's behalf, he 
should do so as soon as possible. 

'\: \ Regarding the case of V-603275, it appears that the office mistakenly matched this case with an 
I AOR filed by Mr. Nguyen T e on behalf of his daughter. The principal applicant of this case has 

\ \ the same name, but a different date of birth. At no time did she claim to be the daughter of Mr. 
\ \ ~yen T e. She was eligible for interview under the ROVR program. ---. 

~ 
The only thing WhiC.h might give eligibility to Mr. Nguyen Te's daug.hter is if s.he too. w. as in a 
camp of first asylum during the period of Oct. 1, 1995 to June 30, 1996_ and som<:~.<?~J:~~!_~~ITI~ 
J:>ecame merged witJuhat_of the refugee on case V-60327~. If this is thes~e,-Mr. Nguyen Te 
should c~ruactpam~la Lewis at: Bureau of Population and Rerugee Migratio~--. -7 -:-.:.----::~----
- - .- - --- .-:-:= .. ..:-.:..-- - Department of State 

SA-l Suite L505 
Washington, D.C. 20522·0105 

I regret t~at I am not able to provide you with a more favorable response. 
Sincerely, 

LLx--l~ 
Anastasia K. Brown 
Deputy Assistant Director 
Tel: (202) 541-3414 
Fax: (202) 722·8778 
email: akbrown@nccbuscc.org 



H(H DONG QUAN TRJ 

Board of Directors 

KHDc MINH THO 
NGUYEN QUYNH GlAO 
NGUYEN VAN GIOI 
NGUYEN xllAN LAN 
HlSP LOWMAN 
TRliONG THJ LANG ANH 
!RAN KIM DtJNG 
NGUYEN THl KHEN 

" " " "" A HOI GIA DINH TV NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . . 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

E-mail: fvppa@aol.com 

August 12, 1999 

Mr. Dick Hogan 
United States Catholic Conference 

Dear Mr. Hogan: 

7v- 3Cf 36"] 

; ¥ :1,,11 9 

BAN CHAP HANHT.l1. On behalf of the Families of Political Prisoners Association (FVPPA) we are 
Executive Board writing at the request of Mr. Nguyen Te, who has communicated with us 

regarding the case of his daughter, Ms. Nguyen Thi Thuy (V-603275). 
KHOc MINH THO 

President 
NGUYEN QUYNH GlAO 

Vice President 
NGUYEN VAN GIOI 

Secretary General 
TRUONG THl LANG ANH 

Treasurer 
NGUYEN THJ KHEN 

Deputy Treasurer 

C6VANDOA.N 

Advisory Committee 

HlSP LOWMAN 
NGUYEN XUAN LAN 
TRAN KIM DUNG 

Mr. Nguyen arrived in the United States in September 1995 under the HO 
program of ODP for the former Vietnamese political prisoners. After his 
resettlement in Pineville, Louisiana, he petitioned INS for his daughter to be 
reunified with him. In the course of pursuing her case in Vietnam, it was 
discovered that Ms. Nguyen Thi Thuy was unable to obtain a passport, and so 
informed her father. However, her father learned from USCC that his 
daughter was arriving at the Alexandria Airport on October 26, 1998. When 
he informed USCC that his daughter was still in Vietnam, without a passport 
to travel, he was ignored and informed that he had to pick up his "daughter" in 
any case. 

On behalf of Mr. Nguyen, we ask that your office look into the circumstances 
of this case and the status of his daughter, who is still in Vietnam. We 
apprecia[t,; any auvi\,;e lind/or assistaIlct: you call provide us in telm~ of how LV 
correct and clear these apparent serious discrepancies in order for these two-­
individuals, Mr. Nguyen and his daughter, to be reunited here in the United 
States. 

Sincerely, 

(Mrs.) Khuc Minh Tho 
President 



ClSTATES() 

~~~~ 
~ •• ~ 
CONFERENCE 

Migration and Refugee Services 
Office of Refugee Programs 
32114th Street, NE Washington, DC 20017-1194 Tel: (202) 541-3170 Fax: (202) 541-3447 
E-mail: mrsp@nccbuscc.org MRS Web Page: www.nccbuscc.org/mrs 

Memo 
To: 
Re: 
Date: 

Dick 
V-603275 Nguyen Thi Thuy 
31 August 1999 

I want to update you on the aim case. The mistake could have been done in our office when DP 
matched the AOR with the bio on this case or in RDC, the girls have the same name but different 
dates of birth. After the arrival of this girl, USCC sent a fax to ODP for clarification. The answer 
was that the girl that had arrived did not state at her interview that she had relatives in the US. 
ODP received our assurance as anchor case and thought that Mr. Nguyen TE was a friend. 
ODP advised diocese/Mr. Nugyen Te to file an immigrant petition visa I-no if his daughter is 
not married. 

All ODP faxes were sent to the diocese and they informed Mr. Nguyen accordingly. 

I also discussed this case with Anastasia, we both looked through ODP faxes, filing an immigrant 
petition visa is the only way to join her father. 

Adriana Badaluta 
Case Management Supervisor 

Tel: (202) 541-3198 
Fax: (202) 722-8778 

E-mail: abadaluta@nccbuscc.org 



From: 
To: 
Subject: 

Dear Mrs Tho: 

Richard Hogan 
internet:fvppa@aol.com 
Case of Nguyen Thi Thuy - V-603275 

I am in receipt of your letter of August 12 concerning the subject case. Now 
that the the majority of the Kosovo emergency evacuation program has been 
completed, my staff are investigating our records concerning this case. We 
will have a response for you in a few days. 

Regards. 

Dick Hogan 
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ARRIVAL NOTICE BY DIOCESE 

DIOCESE: Alexandria/Shreveport,LA COI\!TACT: M,-s. L i rlda. ChlHIP-vert 
F'HOI\lE :#: 

C::: 18) NIGHT CONTACT!S): Linda Chenevert 
Th i n T,'arr (:~: 18) 4::::4 - 2778 

c===~=========~===========~========================================~==~c~ 

CASE :# 

~~EG/C:LS/c:rJ,T 

EA/i':; 19 

P.A. LAST NAME, FIRST NAME 
,= A 1'1 I L Y SIZE 
RELATIVE INFORMATION 

I\J<:iUYE"J, TH I THUY 
(1) 

. t'-!(;:jUYEN ~ TE 

(318)487-0234/(318)487-0352 

F I r'-.;ST I\IOT I CE 

F'ROFLIGHT # 
SERIAL # 
ARF\ I V,o.L DATE 
F'.O.E. 
t, I I:;:L I NE/FL T 
AI::':RIVAL TIIYIE 

SECOND N(lT[([ 

1. SPECIAL ASSlSr 
2:. FINALlIr~I·~pl,'\L DT 
:3. F I Nl~L !\! RF'Clr;:T 
4. F I I'; ' ... L A I !'~:F'CI~,:T 1_ U 
5. F 11\]/\L ,~I FiL, 11,!::~'" F i_ 
I;,. I=-1 ]\!J\L l\f~:F(I \' i\ I. 'I 1'1 

1. '- - - - - -, - _.- -:=:/92':;:-40 
I:, 
1 ~) / :2: 6 ;' '?" ::: 
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: SLUES n 

=~~~ 
~ •• ~ Migration and Refugee Services 
:O:,\FERENCE 902 Broadway. 8th floor New-York, NY 10010-6093 (212) 381·7300 FAX (212) 3SJ.8601 

DATE: 

TO: 

FROM: 

SUBJECT: 

Cue Management Processing Area 
USCC/MRS/NY - FaX# 212·387·8602 

DloCUQ of AI.EXANDRIA-SHREVEPORT I LA. 

SPONSORSHIP VERIFICATION 

We are submitting sponsorship verification for the fol,)wing case. 
Please nole new/addltlon2i information In sponsor address/phone number. 

CIU Number: v - ho327S" 
Rtfugoe Name: 

Sponser: 

If relationship is a friend, please indicate whether the spon~ or meets the definition 
of ~frienclM as defined under usce guidelines. 

Y ( ) N ( ) Sponsor meets definition or "frIend" as described in usee gUIdelines 
and has completed usee Friend QUGstionnaire. 

y ~) N ( ) A sponsorihlp agreement Is on fi/e. 

Placement withIn 100 mlles __ ~y_£_-_$ ___ ExCeedlng 100 rniles; _____ _ 

Address: 

Phone: 

Airport: 

_(H) 

_" (Vf) 

11 L (5 x: /-l N jJ r< ( IT f<. E {;rio iJ Il L /l it: rc; /' r-- . 
Verlfled~ 

For Internal RPD/MR:i Use Only 

Code: __________________ PfL: __________ _ 



05:1S:98 TrE 16:18 r.n 12129950306 V. S. CATHOLIC CO~FERE!\(E ....... ALE'\:\.:;VHB 

MIGRATION' and REFUGEE SERVICES 
902 Broadway, 8th Floor New York, NY 

(212)387-7300 Fax (ZlZ}387-S6BZ 

TO: Mrs. Linda Chenevert 

OIOCESE OF: AleKandria/Shreveport,LA 

SUBJECT: REQUEST FOR VERIFICATION 

FROM: ~ffiS/NY 

DATE: 08/18/98 

Ki~dly Note: Thes~ cases must be verified by the due date listed 
below. If a verification can not be given by the 
due date, please advise as soon as possible. 

CASE.NUMBER SIZE DUE DATE CASE NUMBER SIZE DUE DATE 

V-603275 01 08/30/98 V-6034Z4 

Note: Please advise whether placement wi I i be beyond 100 mi les 
of the resettlement office location. 

.; I 



JOINT VOLUNTARY AGENCY 
U.S.ORDERLY DEPARTURE PROGRAM, AIv1ERICAN EMBASSY 
9fh ~OOR PANJfl.SHUM atJLDING I. 127 SAlHORN fA; ROAD. BANGKCK 10120. TEL (662) ~ EX1 ODP, FAX (662) 2d7·233i 

,-I Da_t_e: __ •• ~ ,!~ r~ 199'3 

The recent!> -enacted "McCl'Iin Amer.dmcnt" to the Foreign Operations Appropriations Ac! for fiscal Y car 
: 997 pru\'iJes that the children of former Vietnamese reeducation center detAinees are to be considere\l 
refugees 0:' spo:.:dal humanitarian concern and may be eligibl~ for resettlement in the US if they med the 
fo~ lowing critC'ria: 

(\) The child in Vietnam-
(A) is th~ son or daughter of a qualiIied national; and 
(B) is 21 years of age or older; and 
(C) was unmarried as cfthe date of acceptance of hi3.lher parent s rescttlementmdcl' the Orderl) 

D~parture Program. 
(2) Tile r::lln 'qualified national' in pnr:lgr~ph (I) means a na::onul of Vietnam who .­

(1\) (i) was fomlerly interned in re-education in Vietnam; Q! 
Oi) is the widow or widower of an individual formerly interned ir: re-educatlon in Vietmm: 
!,!lQ 

(8) (i) qualified for rcti.l&ee processing under the ODP re·educatiun subprogram; and 
(ii) on or after Aprill, 1995, is accepted 

(1) for resettlement in the U.S. as a refugee; or 
(II) for admission to tht.: U.S. as an immigrant under the Ordr.:rl), Departure 

Program. 

ODP has re',icwcd Yliur application and detemlined that you do not qualify for refugee consideration 
under till;' M.:Cain Amendment for the reason(s) indicated belo"\': 

~1 he principal applicant was ap!1roved for refugee status or the Issuance of an irrul1lgrant VIS;] prior to 
April 1, 1995. His family members are therefore not covered under the terms of the Am~ndment. 

• 
o The principat applicant wiLhdrew his refugee application. He and his family members axe therefore JIO 

longc-r eligible for refugee con:;idcratioll and are not covered under the terms of the Amendment. 

o Th~ principal applicant's children were lawfully married at the time of thi.! principal appl kant's 
....... ",... a~prova[ for resettlement in the US. They an: therefore not covered under the terms of the 

,\lm.:u::!nll;nt. 

o The principal applicanl was approved as a refugee under a category not c('vered by the Amendment. 

o The principal aFplicant's children wer-: denied at interview as their relalionship to the principal 
appheant was not established. They are therefore not covered under the terms of the Amendment. 
unlc:;s lhey can submit sufficient evidence to establish the claimed rela.tionships. 

o Other: ---------
--- ------'------_._----_ .. 



, .,' 

• 

SO ..s~:' KHAli :!S1..i., ...... .. ::fI"">" ;"', ____ ..... _~"" .• _._._._ ....... _~ _____________ ~ _____ _ 

Au' nhi (ti::1 hg) !f Uu·i:l!.!l- :.IJU- 'IiLUl: 

Ph3; 

Ngh;: nghi~p IJ.lrtn n.hl.l"l ___ _ 
.--........ _------------,----._._---------
CtT tTu t;li . tWU. 4.·~ 0 

M~ (ten h9) 
"t---~---.---------

.Pll'~ tid.-!Dld1 
Tlloi --·---- .. ---i{cl .. ~lt~1--~V ~ll{~·1) -------

"'''-- -- .... - .... ~ .. '-'-~-~"" '-".-' .. -- .... ----.~ .. -.. - _ .. _------ ~---'-

Ng'\c nghi~p NOl tnJ . - _T .. ~._ ... _._ .. __ .. ~ ___ .. _ ... _ ... _______ ._ .. __ ... ___ .. _._ ... _,_ ..... 
- '" . ,,-" -, 

. CIT .:rt'l_tt ________ Xi ~.dlJ- t1lan.b~li!ro:hfi!:\llL~m.rn , .. 'l,j, .... 

I Vtl (ch;inh h~y Vq- thu)J.Il,uih 
.' ... - ....... _---_. -'-' .. _-_._-_._-----_._-_ .. _ ... - ._-: ... _ ....... . 

~lttr~! .. ~h~L . __ .... _!l~-ib __ . ____ -_ .. _. ____ . __ : _____ ._ ... . 
_T_I_lo_i __ . ______ J_Loi_· ....... nw.-=-' d=l. tr.l,; tuth L:iil.~ _______ _ 

.. 41:1~:":'~~_.. . ........... _ .... ., ... _ ..... ___ ........... _._ .. _ ....... .. 

", \, # ~glY kh.l; llJilElY b(\~ tIlttn~ 1l,~,n<.!.I .. ! lr.J)$ n~un en .. !..,] 
tl'GJi. S(lU midi tf'lr~(O Y0.::iI:.. u.:) ." 

.. ---... -.-. -.---"~-- _. -----._------_._._-_ .. _--- ---'-'---
Ngm;.; cn·rog thit obit (tfo bq) if ~~.~.~b ______ . ______ .. _ 

. . _ •. - "._-- ••.•. -- -~--~ .• - •• -- --.- - - , • # 

Tuai _ .. __ ._~,~.l!J_{~i_~!\Y. . ....1t.!"1.~.;::lJ. .. _ .. __ ... __ ._._ .. _._ .. _ ... ... -- ... ,- '-~ - -

'-:Q;..'6i khol 

n~-'J.-6 
(!t,)' tW 

.. ~ ... ,.. .. _-' ... _. __ ... -------_.-

- .. 
t..jm l(1iailj n= tlHltlDtt8Yj rM"(J.;!_.!!.4m 196v 

H~ '9' . Nh6n ch.rno 

(ki ttm' V;.1 ~on~ d(\U) 1·1¥U.Y't:n-thQ4(Jr~ t'Gn) 
1'1 ~--A)u.ljc.\'· tun) 

I 

--. ------.,-~ 



Subj: Refugees-Central Louisiana 
Date: 3/9/99 8:44:00 PM EST 
From: DStar93323 
To: Fvppa 

Dear Mrs. Khuc Minh Tho, 
Mr. Nguyen Tuong has kept me informed about your help for the refugees here in Central Louisiana. I contacted the State 
Coordinator, Stew Thibodeaux, November, 1998 and he in tumed contacted USCC in Wash., D.C. about reported happenings. 
USCC sent a lady (Usa) to check on and speak with some of the refugees that were willing to come forward and discuss their 
situations, Le. being charged $40 cash for any local transporting to doctor, welfare office, dentist, etc. Also three families told 
about not recei'IAng some of their Refugee Cash Assistant checks. One member went to the Welfare Fraud Unit and 
disclosed that their food stamp card had been used for $361 before they receiwd it. The families were unaware that a person 
from the Resettlement Center had put her name as authorized person on the Welfare application and could use their cards 
and cash their checks. When the Center was notified that this individual had come to the Welfare Office to take this person's 
name off as the authorized person, trouble came to this family. They were turned in 3 ti mes in two weeks as making more 
money than they had acknowledged. This young Vietnamese lady said that she was told by a member at the Center only to 
claim what she was paid by check. The person from the Center had gotten her a job with the restaurant and was paid most in 
cash and some in check. The Vietnamese lady said her parents were threatened that they would receive no more help if she 
caused any more troUble. Another family that told of many incidents thought it would be held in confidence and when the 
Center was told all details, they felt as if they had to move to get away from the harsh treatments. 
The Bosians that arrived over a month ago were taken to the grocery store with their food card and found no money left. When 
the Center was questioned about this-$419 appeared on the card that ewning which we think was for the second month. 
Many people are hoping that freedom will come to these refugees that came from countries where people k.ept them under 
control and, used monetary means for their own personal use. These refugees say they might as well go back to their country 
because they have found corruption in the land that is to be free! 
Thanks for your help, 
Ruth Starkey 

S.turday. 04 Soplombor, 1999 Ammica Onfinu: Fvppa Page: t 
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repl£a~!=" l~storE:ci "update " IIrecorci 8 of 

CAS::: KU'''iB ER ...... , .. V - 603275 P . A ' NJlJV!E,.. NGUYEN, 'I'W:: ~HUY 

AC'~"~~ ~OR- (''!/~) v :._.t,; .. -;<~ I'\.:' ,..'\1 ..... 

APPLICJ>..,NT INFO~t·1ATION 

LA.S"; HA..l'·lE., .. , 
?IRS? NilXE: ... . 

:1 BIRTH DATE ... , 

NGUYEN 
THI THUY 
02/0" /63 
vr'l ;1 CO~JNTR! COD£. , 

J F.SGIOH CODE .. , EA 

SPONSOR INFO~~TION 

'::"'AST !\T}l.ME. . . .• NGUYEN 
FIRST NAtIJE .. " TE 
Jl.-DDR2SS 1 .. * ... " 5 31- B LiAKE\l I E~'l ST 
ADDRESS 2 .... . 
CITY ......... . 

ii C!".~:.sS :_'ODE •.... R STATE ........ . 
PINEVILLE 
LJ.'\ 
71360-0000 

~OOt 

;1 IV ?f'LJI-IBER ..... 346367 I ZIP CODE ..... . 
II','" CREATION DT ... 10/29/97 ~ HOYlE PHONE.. . . ! 

:# IN F~JVjJ:LY. .. 1 NORI< PHONE. . . . :, 
II COI1ME:~TS...... DIOCESE. . . . . .. hLX j:; 

li===== ==== ==-==== === -=-=-=-===""" ~ 
~========P=R=I=M=~_=R=Y==S=P=O=N=SO==~=,=~=~E=C~O=I=~D='A==~Y SPONSOR OR DELETE? (P/S/D) .. , ---_d 
Af~er entering 'P', IS' or 10 1, press cP9> to update the aor. 
l"l-Prv For:n IIF2-Nxt Form l!F3-Prv Rec IIF4-Nxt Rec IIF5-Fld Help I/::;'10-;>10re :C;>:.:.' 
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CASE NO: V -603275 NGUYEN THI THUY ~80807 PAGE 2 

JU.JCHOR (S) 

CJ.l.$E REI>1JUtKS: 



2 

ARRIVAL NOTICE BY DIOCESE 

DATE: 10/15/98 PAGE 1 

DIOCESE: AJexandria/Shreveport,LA CONTACT: Mrs. Linda Chenevert 
PHONE :fl.: 

NIGHT CONTACTCS): L~nda Ch~nevert 

T h i n T I' ;:1 r, 

~~==~======~==~===========n===~===z==== 

** CASE INFORMATION FORMAT ** 
CASE # P.A. LAST NAME, FIRST NAME 

'=AIYJILY SIZE 
REG/CLS/CAT RELATIVE INFORMATION 

EA/'~ 19 

\ 

NGUYEN, THI THUY 
(1) 

. NGUYEN, TE 

LA 

(318)487-0234/(318)487-0362 

FIF,ST I\IOTICE 

PROFLIGHT "I}; 

SERIAL # 
ARF\I V ,o,L DATE 
P.O.E. 
AIF:LINE/FL T 
ARRIVAL TllvlE 

1()/2(';i9:~; 

LA}{ 
NW/(12 
09:55 

==.======~========== 

SECOND NOTICE 

1. SPECIAL ASSIST 
2. FINAL ARRIVAL DT 
3. FINAL AIRPORT 
4. FINAL AIRPORT LOC 
5. FINAL AIRLINE/FLT 
6. FINAL ARRIVAL TM 

1. -----------------

21 :55 -
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TE NGUYEN 

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 
IMMIGRATION ruiD NATURALIZATION SERVICE 

POBox 82521 
Lincoln, Nebraska 68501-2521 

Refer to File No. 
A74-498-832 
REF: SRC-98-021-51963 

MAY 05 1998 

Dear Mr. Nguyen: 

This refers to the Refugee/Asylee Relative Petition filed by you on 
November 3, 1997, on behalf of Thuy Thi NGUYEN, under section 207 
of the Immigration and Naturalization Act, as amended. 

To be eligible for classification as a following-to-join relative 
under Section 207 of the Act, the relationship between the 
petitioner and the beneficiary must have existed prior to the 
petitioner's admission to the United States as a refugee, and the 
relationship must continue to exist. 

Title 8 I Code of Federal Regulations, part 207.1 (e) states in 
pertinent part: 

The spouse or child (as defined in section 101 (b) (l) (A) I (B) I 

(C), (D), or (E) of the Act) of any refugee who qualifies for 
admission, shall if not otherwise entitled to admission and if 
not a person described in the second sentence of section 
101 (a) (42) of the Act, be entitled to the same status as such 
refugee if accompanying or following to join such refugee. 

Section 101(b) (1) of the Act states in pertinent part: 

The term "child" means an unmarried person under twenty-one 
years of age (emphasis added) who is--

(A) a legitimate child; 

(B) a stepchild, whether or not born out of wedlock, provided 
the child had not reached the age of eighteen years at 
the time the marriage creating the status of stepchild 
occurred; 



Thuy Thi NGUYEN Page 2 A74498832 
SRC9802151963 

(C) a child legitimated under the law of the child's 
residence or domicile, or under the law of the father's 
residence or domicile, whether in or outside the United 
States, if such legitimation takes place before the child 
reaches the age of eighteen years and the child is in the 
legal custody of the legitimating parent or parents at 
the time of such legitimation; 

(D) an illegitimate child, by, through whom, or on whose 
behalf a status, privilege, or benefit is sought by 
virtue of the relationship of the child to its natural 
mother or to its natural father if the father has or had 
a bona fide parent/child relationship with the person; 

The evidence of record indicates chat the beneficiary was born on 
February 1, 1968, and that the beneficiary reached the age of 
twenty-one on February 1, 1989. Since the beneficiary is over the 
age of twenty one, the beneficiary can no longer qualify as a 
"child" for the purposes of classification as a following-to-join 
relative under Section 207 of the Act, and this petition may not be 
approved on her behalf. 

Please note that as a lawful permanent resident of the United 
States you are eligible to file Form 1-130, Petition for Alien 
Relative, on behalf of the beneficiary. Form 1-130 must be 
submitted with the proper fee and documentation to establish the 
relationship. If you have any questions about Form 1-130, please 
contact your local Immigration Service office. 

In view of the above, this petition must be and hereby is denied. 

This denial may not be appealed. However, if you believe that you 
can overcome the grounds for denial, you may submit a new petition 
with the appropriate documentation to this office. 

Sincerely, 

12" ,:1 j;JLtV..LPt. '-'" 
N. talie Vedder 
Director J 

I,-L~ 

GKW/jxc 

cc:' NGUYEN, Thuy Thi A76-855-990 
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08"18:98 Tl"E 16:18 F.n 12129950306 U,S. CATHOLIC CO!\FERE~CE +,... ALE.\.-\~DRB 

MIGRATION and REFUGEE SERVICES 
902 Broad~ay, 8th Floor New York, NY 

(212)387-7300 Fax (212)387-8602 

TO: Mrs. Linda Chenevert 

DIOCESE OF:. AleKandria/Shreveport,LA 

SUBJECT: REQUEST FOR VERIFICATION 

FROM: ~~S/NY 

DATE: 08/12/99 

Kindly Note: Thes~ cases must be verified by the due date listed 
below. If a verification can not be given by the 
due date, please advise as soon as possible. 

CASE.NUMBE:R SIZE DUE DATE CASE NUMBER SIZE DUE DATE 

V-603275 01 08/30/98 V-:-6034Z4 04 08/30/98 

Note: Please advise whether placement wil I be beyond lee mi Jes 
of the resettlement office location. 

~UUl 



.' 

:: ST.nES ~ 

~~~~ 
~ • ~ ~ Migration and Refugee Services 
r;O:'\FERENCE 902 Broadway, 8lh floor New York, NY 10010·6093 (212) 387·7300 fAX (212) 387·8601 

DATE: 

TO: 

FROM: 

SUBJECT: 

Cue Management Processing Area 
USCC/MRS/NY - Fax1l 212-387·8&02 

OloCOIG of Al.EXANDRIA-SHREVEPORT I LA. 

SPONSORSHIP VERIFICATION 

We are submitting sponsorship verification (or the fol,)wing case. 
Please nole new/addltlonai information In sponso,. address/phon~ number. 

Cln Number: V - h0327S" 
R.fugee Name: tv Cr u '/£ II) (IIi L /i.tlY , (1) 

SpoMer: NGUY§AJ T£ RelatlDnshlp: FilTIlt=~ 
I 

If relationship is a friend. please indicate whether the spon: or meels the definition 
of "friend- as defined under usee guidelines. 

Y ( ) N ( ) Sponsor meets definition or "friend" as described in usce guIdelines 
and has completed usee FrIend Questionnaire. 

Y $X) N ( ) A sponsorship agreement Is on filo. 

Placement withIn 100 mlles' ___ j-l-G--:;..> ___ Exceedlng 100 mllu _____ _ 

Address: 

Phone: _ (H) 

Airport: 

_ (W) 

/lL5)(11 f\lJJ«r /I RE CT/OtJll L /I ira!! J--. 

Verified ~ QG~ 

For Internal RPD/MR:; Use Only 

Code: P/L: --------------------------------------- ------------------------




